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Lot 364
HUGH HEFNER SIGNED FIRST ISSUE OF PLAYBOY MAGAZINE FEATURING
MARILYN MONROE ON THE COVER
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Lot 106
RHONDA FLEMING PAOLO GHIGLIA PORTRAIT
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Lot 115
VIVIEN LEIGH PORTRAIT FROM THAT HAMILTON WOMAN

WEDNESDAY, APRIL 28TH, 2021
10:00AM PACIFIC TIME | LOTS 1–304
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1

DORIS DAY COSTUME CAPE FROM THE DORIS DAY SHOW
WITH DVD
A tan wool with beige wool trim cape from Doris Day’s 1968-1973 CBS Television series
The Doris Day Show. The piece has a large collar, arm slits, and a zip-up front. Its label
reads “joseph magnin” -- the elegant Beverly Hills department store that supplied many
wardrobe pieces for Day as she portrayed Doris Martin on the beloved show. Day wore
this particular cape on two different episodes from Season 3: Episode 10, “Doris the Spy,”
original air date 11-16-70; and Episode 21, “Colonel Fairburn, Jr.,” original air date 2-8-71.
Day also wore it in a number of publicity photographs as well as in her private life.
Included with its original lot tag, postcard, and wristband and a DVD.
PROVENANCE Lot 654, “The Personal Property of Doris Day,” Julien’s Auctions, Sale
number 3266, April 4 & 5, 2020

$400-600

2

DORIS DAY EVENING GOWN COSTUME FROM THE
DORIS DAY TODAY TELEVISION SPECIAL WITH DVD
A diaphanous, free-flowing, lilac-colored silk chiffon evening gown worn by
Doris Day on her 1975 CBS Television special. The floor-length, multi-layered
dress has iridescent sequins in a waterfall pattern, a high rounded neck and a
back zip-up closure and is lined in lilac-colored silk. No label present. Worn by
Day when she sang the reprise to “Day by Day” (from the 1971 off-Broadway
musical Godspell ) in her prime time special that co-starred John Denver, Tim
Conway, and Rich Little. Included with its original lot tag, lot card, postcard,
wristband, and one DVD.
PROVENANCE Lot 616, “The Personal Property of Doris Day,” Julien’s
Auctions, Sale number 3266, April 4 & 5, 2020

$2,000-3,000
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3

DORIS DAY 1989 ACRYLIC PAINTING BY VENA
An acrylic on canvas portrait of Doris Day with her beloved pup
“Biggest,” signed in the lower right corner “Vena 89.” Sent to the
star by the artist directly, Vena based this image on a now famous
photograph of Day that she used in the literature for her Doris Day
Animal Foundation for many years.
36 by 24 inches
PROVENANCE The Personal Property of Doris Day

$300-500

4

DORIS DAY-OWNED SMALL OIL PAINTING BY
JOHANN BERTHELSEN
JOHANN BERTHELSEN (1883-1972)
New York City Winter Street Scene with American Flag, oil on artist
board, signed lower right, artist’s black ink credit stamp on verso.
8 by 6 inches
PROVENANCE The Personal Property of Doris Day

$600-800

5

DORIS DAY OWNED SMALL OIL PAINTING
BY JOHANN BERTHELSEN
JOHANN BERTHELSEN (1883-1972)
New York City Winter Street Scene, oil on artist board,
signed lower right, artist’s black ink credit stamps on verso.
8 by 6 inches
PROVENANCE The Personal Property of Doris Day

$600-800

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
9

6

DORIS DAY HANDWRITTEN
LETTER TO ACTRESS CLEO
RONSON
A notecard handwritten in black felt-tip ink by
Doris Day to fellow actress Cleo Ronson. Dated
“22 Feb 1979” from the postmark, Day mentions
her new home “near Carmel,” her fourth
marriage to Barry Comden and speculates that it
“looks like we’ll make it” (they didn’t), and plugs
her Doris Day Pet Foundation, hoping Ronson
will volunteer, among a few other tidbits. She
signs off “Love to you & stay well/ Doris.”
Included with the original transmittal envelope
postmarked in Beverly Hills.
5 by 7 inches

$300-500

7

DORIS DAY TYPED LETTER TO
ACTRESS CLEO RONSON
A two-page letter typed on Doris Day’s
personalized stationery sent to fellow actress Cleo
Ronson. Dated “April 1, 1988,” Day mentions her
two organizations, The Doris Day Pet Foundation
and The Doris Day Animal League, and how she
knows film director George Sherman. Signed by
the star in red felt-tip ink on the second page
“Doris” and included with its original transmittal
envelope postmarked in part “Salinas CA.”
10 by 7 1/2 inches

$200-300
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8

DORIS DAY “ANIMAL” EARRINGS
A group of three pairs of earrings belonging to Doris Day,
all for pierced ears. The first pair depicts a cat head with
added faux jewels; the second depicts a white enamel cat
with a red bow tie; and the third depicts a tiny Corgi dog.
Intended to be auctioned on a cruise in March 2020, which
was canceled and which related to “The Personal Property
of Doris Day” auction in April 2020, this lot comes with its
original certificate of authenticity, lot tag, postcard, and
wristband.
2 1/2 by 2 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE The Personal Property of Doris Day

$100-200

9

DORIS DAY VICTORIAN ERA STICK PIN
A gold-tone stick pin adorned with a small heart-shaped
locket at its top that has been decorated with light blue
enamel flowers and green leaves; owned by Doris day;
bottom stopper is missing.
2 1/2 by 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE The Personal Property of Doris Day

$25-50

10

DORIS DAY VERMEIL JEWELRY SUITE
A group of three pieces of jewelry from the personal
collection of Doris Day: a circular brooch adorned with
amber-colored stones and stamped “MMA 925 S” and a
pair of matching clip-on earrings marked the same.
Intended to be auctioned on a cruise in March 2020, which
was canceled and which related to “The Personal Property
of Doris Day” auction in April 2020, this lot comes with its
original certificate of authenticity, lot tag, postcard, and
wristband.
1 3/4 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE The Personal Property of Doris Day

$50-100

11

DORIS DAY STERLING SILVER BRACELET
A sterling silver link bracelet adorned with 13 variouscolored glass stones in hues of mauve, red, yellow, lime
green, and light blue. Owned by Doris day. Clasp is
marked “925 / Thailand.”
Length, 7 inches
PROVENANCE From The Personal Property of Doris Day

$25-50
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12

DORIS DAY “DOG” HANDBAG SET
A group of three handbag pieces from Doris Day’s
personal wardrobe: a cotton tapestry-style purse in earth
colors that depicts various dog breeds, label reads “Royal
Tapisserie”; a matching cross-body bag; and a matching
coin purse. Intended to be auctioned on a cruise in March
2020, which was canceled and which was related to “The
Personal Property of Doris Day” auction in April 2020, this
lot comes with its original certificate of authenticity, lot tag,
postcard, and wristband.
7 by 10 by 3 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE The Personal Property of Doris Day

$100-200

13

DORIS DAY 1980s FERRAGAMO FLATS
A pair of bone-colored leather shoes with bows on the toes
from the personal wardrobe of Doris Day. Inside of each is
stamped “boutique/ Salvatore Ferragamo/ Firenze/ made
in Italy” and size “8 1/2 B.” Included are two of Day’s shoe
trees made of light blue cotton with a multicolored foliage
pattern.
Shoes, 10 by 3 1/2 by 2 inches
PROVENANCE The Personal Property of Doris Day

$300-500
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14

DORIS DAY 2000s-ERA T-SHIRT STYLE DRESS
A pearl gray cotton dress from Doris Day’s personal wardrobe. The
casual style ankle-length dress has a V neck and three-quarter-length
sleeves. The label reads “Jones New York / Sport” and “M.” Included
with its original lot tag, lot card, postcard, and wristband.
PROVENANCE Lot 803, “The Personal Property of Doris Day,” Julien’s
Auctions, Sale number 3266, April 4 & 5, 2020

$50-100

15

DORIS DAY HANDMADE WINTER SWEATER SET
A group of three pieces from Doris Day’s personal wardrobe: a
loose-fitting white and gray chenille sweater with short sleeves and
two side pockets; a matching scarf; and a matching cap with a gray
cotton ball on top. Intended to be auctioned on a cruise in March
2020, which was canceled and which was related to “The Personal
Property of Doris Day” auction in April 2020, this lot comes with its
original certificate of authenticity, lot tag, postcard, and wristband.
PROVENANCE The Personal Property of Doris Day

$100-200

16

DORIS DAY CUTE “CAT” SWEATER
A white cotton-polyester blend sweater from Doris Day’s
personal wardrobe. The sweater has a pattern depicting
cats, flowers, and butterflies along the lower portion, a
crew neck, two front pockets, a seven-snap front closure,
and a label reading in part “Blair” and “Lge.” Intended to
be auctioned on a cruise in March 2020, which was
canceled and which was related to “The Personal Property
of Doris Day” auction in April 2020, this lot comes with its
original certificate of authenticity, lot tag, postcard, and
wristband.
PROVENANCE The Personal Property of Doris Day

$25-50
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17

DORIS DAY PASHMINAS
A group of two pashminas from Doris Day’s personal collection. The first is a light
tan cashmere with a subtle circle pattern and fringe on either end, label reading
“100% Cashmere.” The second is a tan acrylic with white stitching on the bottom
portion reading “DD,” fringe on either end, label reading in part “100% Acrylic.”
Intended to be auctioned on a cruise in March 2020, which was canceled and
which related to “The Personal Property of Doris Day” auction in April 2020, this
lot comes with its original certificate of authenticity, lot tag, postcard, and
wristband.
66 by 26 inches; 63 by 12 inches
PROVENANCE The Personal Property of Doris Day

$50-100

18

DORIS DAY SCARVES
A group of two scarves from Doris Day’s personal wardrobe. The first is silk with a
purple hibiscus flower print set against a vivid red background, reading “Anne
Klein” in the lower right corner, purposely fringed top and bottom edges, tag
reads in part “For The/ Vera Companies/ All Silk Tout Soie.” The second is
identical except with red hibiscus flowers set against a deep purple background,
though missing its tag.
57 by 15 inches
PROVENANCE The Personal Property of Doris Day

$25-50

19

DORIS DAY LARGE SCARVES
A group of two large scarves from Doris Day’s personal wardrobe. This first is a
tan-colored rayon with a cute repeating Jack Russell Terrier print and a seafoam
green trim on either side. The second is a sheer white silk with a silk/rayon-blend
trim of a purple pansy print on the right side only, tags still attached.
72 by 31 inches; 64 by 29 inches
PROVENANCE The Personal Property of Doris Day

$100-200

20

DORIS DAY “SCOTTIE DOG” COFFEE MUGS
A set of two porcelain coffee mugs with cute and colorful images of Scottie dogs
on them from the kitchen of Doris Day’s house in Carmel, California. The bottom
of both are stamped “Queen’s/ Est 1875/ Fine Bone China/ England/ Scotties/
by/ Lisa Owen.” Included with the lot tag, postcard, and wristband from the
original auction.
3 1/2 by 3 inches
PROVENANCE Lot 572, “The Personal Property of Doris Day,” Julien’s Auctions,
Sale number 3266, April 4 & 5, 2020

$25-50
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21

DORIS DAY 1962 GOLDEN GLOBE AWARD
A Golden Globe award presented to Doris Day on “March 5, 1963” for “World
Film/ Favorite/ 1962” by the Hollywood Foreign Press Association. Included
with its original lot tag, postcard, and wristband.
9 by 3 by 3 inches
PROVENANCE Lot 97, “The Personal Property of Doris Day,” Julien’s Auctions,
Sale number 3266, April 4 & 5, 2020

$3,000-5,000
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GRETA GARBO CUSTOM DESIGNED FORTUNY BEDROOM
HEADBOARD
A queen-size padded and tufted headboard upholstered in Greta Garbo’s favorite
fabric by Fortuny, a peach/rose and silvery green pattern called “Ashanti.” The star
designed this piece herself by penciling a sketch of it (see next lot). The headboard
was the centerpiece of Garbo’s New York City apartment for many decades. Weighing
approximately 85 to 100 pounds, this headboard now has some slight water staining
on the back and bottom due to Garbo’s upstairs neighbor’s tub overflowing, though it
is not evident when in use. Included is a copy of the 1990 Sotheby’s catalogue for their
auction titled “The Greta Garbo Collection,” where a detailed image of her Fortuny
fabric adorned the cover. Included with a letter of provenance.
PLEASE NOTE: If you are the winner of this lot, you will have to make arrangements to
retrieve it from its current location in Rhode Island -- either an in-person pickup or
coordination with a shipper of your choice.
49 by 64 by 4 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$1,000-2,000
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23

GRETA GARBO SKETCH AND SIGNED
CHECK RELATED TO HER BEDDING
A group of two paper items related to the bedding in Greta
Garbo’s New York City apartment. The first is a pencil sketch
drawn by Garbo on a small piece of paper depicting a
headboard design, though Garbo calls it a “Bed Board.” The
second is a counter check dated “March 26, 1963,” typed out
to “Fortuny Inc.,” and signed by the star in blue fountain pen
ink. The headboard, upholstered in Garbo’s favorite Fortuny
“Ashanti” fabric created from this inspiration, is being offered
in the previous lot. Included with a letter of provenance.
2 3/4 by 6 1/4 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$300-500

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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24

GRETA GARBO BEDROOM DUVET COVER
A queen-size duvet cover in a terracotta-colored textured
cotton fabric that was custom woven to coordinate with the
rest of Greta Garbo’s “Ashanti” pattern Fortuny bedding in
the master suite of her New York City apartment. The top
hem has a matching-color nine-button closure. Included
with a letter of provenance.
90 by 84 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$400-600
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25

GRETA GARBO SEPIA FILM STILL PHOTOGRAPH FROM SUSAN LENOX (HER FALL AND RISE)
A later print sepia photograph with a matte finish on double-weight paper depicting Greta Garbo in a scene from her 1931 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer
film Susan Lenox (Her Fall and Rise). Included with a letter of provenance.
8 by 10 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$25-50

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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GRETA GARBO BEDROOM SLIPPER CHAIR
A classic slipper chair upholstered in Greta Garbo’s favorite fabric by
Fortuny, a peach/rose and silvery green pattern called “Ashanti.” The
star used this chair in the dressing area of her bedroom in her New
York City apartment. Included with a letter of provenance.
PLEASE NOTE: If you are the winner of this lot, you will have to
make arrangements to retrieve it from its current location in Rhode
Island -- either an in-person pickup or coordination with a shipper of
your choice.
32 by 24 by 24 inches; height of seat from ground, 15 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$600-800
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Photograph Credit: Fritz von der Schlenberg

26

27

GRETA GARBO SEPIA FILM STILL PHOTOGRAPH FROM THE KISS
A later print sepia photograph with a matte finish on double-weight paper depicting Greta Garbo
in a scene from her 1929 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer film The Kiss, which co-starred Conrad Nagel
and Lew Ayres. Included with a letter of provenance.
8 by 10 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$25-50

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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28

GRETA GARBO SMALL BEDROOM THROW PILLOWS
A group of five small throw pillows from Greta Garbo’s bedroom in her New
York City apartment. There are three different sizes, and all are covered in
Fortuny cotton fabric in the “Ashanti” pattern to match the rest of her
bedding, including her headboard in a previous lot. Included with a letter of
provenance.
10 by 14 by 1 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$400-600
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29

GRETA GARBO HUMOROUS SATIN PILLOW
A rose-colored satin pillow stitched with a message on the
front reading “Don’t Worry/ it/ never happens.” An attached
label reads “Eleanor Beard.” Included with a letter of
provenance.
12 by 18 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$200-300

30

GRETA GARBO BOUDOIR PILLOWS
A group of three pillows made of dusty rose-colored silk damask
with a scalloped trim and a three-button back closure used by
Greta Garbo in the boudoir of her New York City apartment.
Included with a letter of provenance.
13 by 19 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$300-500

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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GRETA GARBO SEPIA FILM STILL
PHOTOGRAPH FROM GRAND HOTEL
A later print sepia photograph with a matte finish on
double-weight paper depicting an image of Greta Garbo
from her 1932 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer film Grand Hotel,
which co-starred John Barrymore, Lionel Barrymore, and
Joan Crawford. Included with a letter of provenance.
10 by 8 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$25-50
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32

GRETA GARBO GROUP OF SILK LAMP SHADES
A group of six silk lamp shades hand-painted in hues of pink, olive green, and ivory that Greta Garbo
had custom made for the living room in her New York City apartment. Included with a letter of
provenance.
PLEASE NOTE: If you are the winner of this lot, you will have to make arrangements to retrieve it from
its current location in Rhode Island -- either an in-person pickup or coordination with a shipper of
your choice.
9 by 11 by 15 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$300-500

33

GRETA GARBO LARGE DECORATIVE WALL
MIRROR
A large decorative wall mirror with an ornately designed
plaster of Paris frame used by Greta Garbo in her New York
City apartment. Included with a letter of provenance.
PLEASE NOTE: If you are the winner of this lot, you will have
to make arrangements to retrieve it from its current location in
Rhode Island -- either an in-person pickup or coordination
with a shipper of your choice.
43 by 37 1/2 by 4 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$500-700

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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34

GRETA GARBO VINTAGE 14K GOLD DUNHILL
CIGARETTE HOLDER WITH PRECIOUS
STONES
A vintage jeweled cigarette holder with a black Bakelite stem
and a 14K yellow gold end piece with floral engravings
accented with a single round diamond weighing approximately
0.035 ct., two round rubies, and two round blue sapphires;
signed “Denicotea 14K Dunhill.” 11.5 grams gross. Greta Garbo
was photographed many times using this cigarette holder,
including in a now-famous session shot by her good friend,
Cecil Beaton, in the early 1950s at The Plaza Hotel in New York
City. Included with a letter of provenance.
4 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$3,000-5,000
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Photograph Credit: Mgm/Kobal/Shutterstock
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35

GRETA GARBO 14K GOLD KEY
A key with the top portion made of gold and engraved with “GG”
on the front and stamped “14K” on the back, owned by Greta
Garbo. 9.7 grams gross (including the actual key portion, which is
not gold). Included with a letter of provenance.
2 by 3/4 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$400-600

36

GRETA GARBO COLLECTION OF SMALL KEYS
A group of more than 25 small metal keys that opened various
things Greta Garbo owned, including the “Bedroom/ Linen
Closet/ Massage Table” and a “Hat Box,” among a few others. Also
included is an envelope addressed to the star and postmarked
“Jul-9’64 N.Y.” with handwritten annotations either by Garbo or an
assistant, reading in part, “GG/ Basement/ Keys.” All are housed in
a box from Bulova, the watch company. Included with a letter of
provenance.
Box, 4 1/2 by 5 1/2 by 2 1/4 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$300-500

37

GRETA GARBO LUGGAGE TAGS, SMALL
LOCKS, AND KEYS
A small group of approximately 10 miscellaneous items,
including luggage tags, locks, and keys saved by Greta
Garbo. One brown leather tag in particular notes her name
and address of “450 E. 52nd Str../ New York,” which she
herself typed. Included with a letter of provenance.
4 1/2 by 2 1/2 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$400-600
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38

GRETA GARBO BEIGE SILK MONOGRAMMED SHORTS
A group of two pairs of beige silk monogrammed shorts worn by Greta
Garbo. The first pair has a button fly and is embroidered on the lower left leg
“G.” The second pair is similar but embroidered with a “GG” in the same
area. Included with a letter of provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$500-700

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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39

GRETA GARBO DARK- AND LIGHT-COLORED SILK TAP PANTS
A group of four pairs of silk tap pants worn by Greta Garbo. The first is black silk with a label reading “Léron New York”; the second is navy silk
with a button fly and embroidered hem; the third is tan silk with a “cut out” geometric hem; and the fourth is white silk with a floral motif at
hem. No other labels or sizes indicated. Included with a letter of provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$400-600

40

GRETA GARBO LIGHT BLUE SILK AND
NYLON TAP PANTS
A group of three pairs of light blue silk tap pants worn by
Greta Garbo. The first is light blue silk with a button fly; the
second is light blue floral print nylon with same color lace
trim, a label reads “Bergdorf/ Goodman”; and the third is
pale teal silk with a button fly and an embroidered hem.
No other labels or sizes indicated. Included with a letter of
provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$300-500

41

GRETA GARBO PINK AND GREEN PRINT
NYLON TAP PANTS
A group of two pairs of pink and green print nylon tap pants
worn by Greta Garbo. The first pair has a three leaf clover
pattern, no label present. The second pair has a rose pattern,
labels read in part “Saab Lingerine” and “Bergdorf/
Goodman.” No sizes indicated. Included with a letter of
provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$200-300
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GRETA GARBO RECEIPT FOR PARISIAN LINGERIE
An undated receipt from “J. Beaudon,” a lingerie shop in Paris, with the
bottom portion torn off and with a blue ballpoint ink handwritten
annotation reading “Madame Greta Garbo.” Included with a letter of
provenance.
4 1/4 by 8 1/4 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$25-50

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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43

GRETA GARBO SILK NIGHTGOWNS
A group of two nightgowns worn by Greta Garbo. The first is a tan silk dress-style one with dark brown trim and a matching self-belt, label reads
“A. Sulka & Company/ New York.” The second is a chocolate brown silk one with tan spaghetti straps, no label present. Included with a letter of
provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$400-600

44

GRETA GARBO PETTICOAT
A two-layer black and brown satin and taffeta petticoat
from Greta Garbo’s wardrobe with six bands of horizontal
pale pink piping; label has been removed. Possibly one of
the star’s costume pieces from a film as it is not in her
typical style. Included with a letter of provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$100-200

L E G ENDS AND LU M
MII N ARI
AR I ES
32

45

GRETA GARBO MOSTLY BLACK SILK AND
NYLON SLIPS
A group of four mostly black silk and nylon slips worn by
Greta Garbo. The first is plain gray silk; the second is black
silk with a lace trim; the third is black silk with a lace trim;
and the fourth is black nylon with a ruffled trim. No labels
or sizes indicated. Included with a letter of provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great
aunt

$300-500

46

GRETA GARBO BLUE SILK AND NYLON
SLIPS
A group of four blue silk and nylon slips worn by Greta
Garbo. The first is navy blue silk with an embroidered trim;
the second is light blue nylon with a white foliage print; the
third is navy blue silk with a textured pattern; and the fourth
is turquoise silk with same textured pattern. No labels or
sizes indicated. Included with a letter of provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great
aunt

$300-500

47

GRETA GARBO PASTEL SILK AND NYLON
SLIPS
A group of four pastel silk and nylon slips worn by Greta
Garbo. The first is a baby blue silk with an embroidered
trim; the second is a rose-colored nylon with a peaked
hemline; the third is a peach-colored silk with floral
embroidery at the knee; and the fourth is a yellow nylon
with a scallop trim. No labels or sizes indicated. Included
with a letter of provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great
aunt

$300-500
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48

GRETA GARBO PEACH-COLORED SILK OR NYLON SLIPS
A group of four peach-colored silk and nylon slips worn by Greta Garbo. The first is a plain
silk; the second is nylon with a lace trim just in back; the third is nylon with a lace trim; and
the fourth is nylon with a foliage print. No labels or sizes indicated. Included with a letter of
provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$300-500

49

GRETA GARBO NEUTRAL-COLORED SILK AND NYLON SLIPS
A group of four neutral-colored silk and nylon slips worn by Greta Garbo. The first is a taupe
silk with a textured pattern; the second is identical but in an ecru-colored silk; the third is an
ecru-colored silk with an embroidered design on the hem; and the fourth is an ecru-colored
nylon with a floral motif lace hem. No labels or sizes indicated. Included with a letter of
provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$300-500
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50

GRETA GARBO TRENCH COAT
A traditional tan cotton trench coat worn by Greta Garbo.
Shin length with a navy blue and brown checkered lining,
labels read in part “Norman J. Lawrence/ New York,”
“Grenfell/ Made in England,” and “Douglas-Harris/ Ltd. of
England,” size 40. Pocket buttons now missing. The star
wore a classic trench coat like this throughout her entire
life, and this is one of many she owned. Included with a
letter of provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$1,000-2,000

51

GRETA GARBO SEPIA FILM STILL PHOTOGRAPH
FROM THE SINGLE STANDARD
A later print sepia photograph with a matte finish on double-weight
paper depicting Greta Garbo in a scene from her 1929 MetroGoldwyn-Mayer film The Single Standard. Included with a letter of
provenance.
8 by 8 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$25-50
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52

GRETA GARBO WOOL TURTLENECK SWEATERS
A group of two wool turtleneck sweaters, one taupe colored and
one tan colored, no labels present, worn by Greta Garbo.
Turtlenecks were a staple of the star’s personal wardrobe
throughout her life. Included with a letter of provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$400-600

53

GRETA GARBO SEPIA FILM STILL
PHOTOGRAPH FROM ANNA CHRISTIE
A later print sepia photograph with a matte finish on
double-weight paper depicting an image of Greta Garbo
from her 1930 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer film Anna Christie.
Included with a letter of provenance.
10 by 8 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$25-50
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54

GRETA GARBO SILK BLOUSE AND JACKET
A two-piece ensemble including a mustard yellow sleeveless silk blouse
together with a coordinating multicolored jewel-toned striped silk jacket worn
by Greta Garbo. No labels present. According to the star’s grandniece, Garbo
said she purchased this outfit in 1924 at the Grand Bazaar in Constantinople
[now Istanbul] while she was there on location to make a movie called “The
Odaliske from Smolna,” a film that never came to fruition as its German
backers were devastated by the economy’s hyperinflation. Included with a
letter of provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$300-500

55

GRETA GARBO FANCY VELVET JACKET
A collarless cedar-colored velvet jacket trimmed in tan
piping and lined in a rust-colored satin worn by Greta
Garbo. No label present. Included with a letter of
provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$200-300

56

GRETA GARBO CASUAL COTTON BLOUSES
A group of two long-sleeve blouses worn by Greta Garbo. The first blouse is
a dusty rose color with two front pockets, no label present; the second is a
pale pink, label reads “lo scarabocchio/ Made in Italy.” Included with a letter
of provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$300-500
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GRETA GARBO SILK BLOUSES
A group of two beige silk blouses worn by Greta Garbo.
The first blouse is long sleeved with a ruffled collar,
embroidery on the front, and a back button closure, no
label present. The second is a more casual style with short
sleeves, labels read “Bullocks/Wilshire” and “Made in
Japan.” Included with a letter of provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$300-500

58

GRETA GARBO BLOUSE
A long-sleeve rayon blouse with a beige, pink, and blue
“watercolor” pattern worn by Greta Garbo. Blouse has a
pointy collar, a six-button front closure, and a label that
reads “Domanique/ 16.”
PROVENANCE Partial Ex-Lot 1262, “Property from the
Estate of Greta Garbo,” Julien’s Auctions Online Only Sale
#41314, April 12, 2014

$200-300

L E G ENDS AND LU M
MII N ARI
AR I ES
38

59

GRETA GARBO CASUAL JACKET
A navy blue twill cotton casual jacket with five brown
leather-covered buttons and navy blue quilted satin lining
worn by Greta Garbo. No label present. Included with a
letter of provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$100-200

60

GRETA GARBO SILK LOUNGING PANTS
A pair of chocolate brown silk lounging pants with a cuffed hem and
a gold metallic stripe down either leg worn by Greta Garbo, no label
present. Included with a letter of provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$25-50

61

GRETA GARBO WOODEN HANGER
A wooden hanger stamped in black ink twice “Eddie Schmidt, Inc.” from Greta
Garbo’s closet in her New York City apartment. Schmidt was the “tailor to the
stars” in 1930s-1950s Hollywood and is now best remembered for making
most of Clark Gable’s wardrobe. Included with a letter of provenance.
6 by 16 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$25-50
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62

GRETA GARBO FOX FUR HAT
A fox fur hat lined in black silk worn by Greta Garbo. Label reads
“Fredrica/ Design” -- unusual that it’s still there as Garbo was famous for
cutting out the designer tags of her clothing. Included with a letter of
provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$300-500
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63

GRETA GARBO OVERSIZED BLACK AND WHITE FILM STILL PHOTOGRAPH FROM ANNA KARENINA
An original print black and white photograph with a glossy finish depicting Greta Garbo and others in a behind-the-scenes shot from her
1935 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer film Anna Karenina.
11 by 14 inches

$25-50
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64

GRETA GARBO BLACK WOOL CAP BY GIVENCHY
A ribbed black wool cap with a turned-up rim worn by Greta Garbo.
Label reads “Givenchy/ Paris” -- unusual that it’s still there as Garbo was
famous for cutting out the designer tags of her clothing. Included with a
letter of provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$200-300

65

GRETA GARBO WOOL CAP
A beige ribbed wool cap worn by Greta Garbo, no label
present. Included with a letter of provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$50-100
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GRETA GARBO BLACK AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPH BY CLARENCE SINCLAIR BULL
An original print black and white photograph with a semi-gloss finish on double-weight paper depicting a publicity
image of a beautiful and smiling Greta Garbo from her 1934 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer film The Painted Veil. The verso
has a purple ink credit stamp reading “Kindly Credit - Photo By/ Clarence Sinclair Bull.” Verso displays tape residue
and some minor paper loss, but front is not affected. Included with a letter of provenance.
10 by 8 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$100-200
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67

GRETA GARBO EVENING BAG BY GUCCI
A small clutch purse made of raw silk in a multicolored
pattern depicting Asian men playing polo owned by Greta
Garbo. It has a gold-tone metal frame, a top clasp closure,
and a pearl gray silk lining stamped “Made in Italy/ By/
Gucci.” Included with a letter of provenance.
5 by 9 by 1 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$300-500

68

GRETA GARBO SMALL LEATHER POUCH
A small black leather and cowhide pouch/bag that affixes
to a belt that Greta Garbo used during her walks in
Klosters, Switzerland, where she spent her summers.
Included with a letter of provenance.
4 1/2 by 6 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$200-300

69

GRETA GARBO LEATHER BELTS
A set of two belts used by Greta Garbo in her private life.
The first belt is brown leather with a brass buckle as well as
a small brass tab reading “John Jessel/ Maitre Sellier,”
further stamped with same maker’s mark on the interior.
The second belt is black leather with a small black leather
buckle, unmarked. Included with a letter of provenance.
Length, 35 inches and shorter
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$100-200
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70

GRETA GARBO “GRETA” HANDKERCHIEF
An ivory-colored cotton handkerchief embroidered in the
lower left corner “Greta,” with hand-rolled edges. Included
with a letter of provenance.
14 by 14 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$200-300

71

GRETA GARBO “G” HANDKERCHIEFS
A group of two handkerchiefs including a white cotton one
embroidered with a “G” in the lower right corner and a pink
silk one embroidered with “GG” in the lower right corner,
from the personal wardrobe of Greta Garbo. Included with a
letter of provenance.
19 by 18 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$200-300
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GRETA GARBO SMALL BLACK
AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPH
A small black and white photograph with a
semi-gloss finish depicting a headshot of
Greta Garbo taken by William Daniels in
conjunction with her 1949 screen test for
her planned comeback film, The Duchess
of Langeais. Included with a letter of
provenance.
2 1/2 by 2 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the
consignor’s great aunt

$25-50

73

GRETA GARBO SCARF BY HERMÉS
A 1970-issue Hermés silk scarf in earth tone shades with
hand-rolled edges named “Pavement” worn by Greta
Garbo. Included with a same-era beige Hermés box,
though it is not a flat scarf box. Included with a letter of
provenance.
Scarf, 35 by 34 inches; Box, 6 1/2 by 5 by 6 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$300-500
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74

GRETA GARBO PINK SILK SCARVES
A group of four pink scarves used by Greta Garbo. One has a bird
and floral motif, one has just a floral motif, and two are solid. Included
with a letter of provenance.
Various sizes
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$300-500

75

GRETA GARBO BROWN PRINT SILK SCARVES
A group of four brown print silk scarves, all with hand-rolled edges,
worn by Greta Garbo. Two have polka dot patterns and two have
floral patterns; one has a label reading “Création Françoise Guérin.”
Included with a letter of provenance.
Various sizes
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$300-500

76

GRETA GARBO SILK SCARVES
A group of two silk scarves worn by Greta Garbo. The first is in a gray
and burgundy striped pattern; the second is rust colored. Included
with a letter of provenance.
42 by 17 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$100-200

77

GRETA GARBO HANDKERCHIEF AND BANDANA
A group of two items from Greta Garbo’s personal wardrobe: a light
blue and white cotton handkerchief with a polka dot and stripe
pattern and a triangular-shaped cotton bandana in a similar color and
pattern. Included with a letter of provenance.
19 by 40 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$100-200
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78

GRETA GARBO PINK LEATHER LOAFERS
BY BELGIAN SHOES
A pair of pink leather loafers with a small white leather bow
on the vamp called “Midinette” made by the brand Belgian
Shoes -- a style Greta Garbo wore for decades. Included
with their original box that notes a size “7N,” but because
they were custom made, they are more like a modern day
women’s size 8. Included with a letter of provenance.
10 5/8 by 3 by 3 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$200-300

79

GRETA GARBO LEATHER LOAFERS BY
BELGIAN SHOES
A group of three pairs of leather loafers, all with a samecolor leather bow on the vamp, called “Midinette” made by
the brand Belgian Shoes -- a style Greta Garbo wore for
decades. These three vintage pairs are all stamped “By/
Em. Debusschere/ of Bruges” and are in the colors black,
greenish-gray, and navy blue. Because they were custom
made, they are not sized but appear to be a modern day
women’s size 8. All are in very well-worn condition with the
bows mostly gone now. Included with a letter of
provenance.
10 3/4 by 3 by 3 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$300-500

80

GRETA GARBO SUEDE WINTER SHOES
A group of two pairs of winter shoes worn by Greta Garbo.
The first is a pair of chocolate brown suede boots lined in
fleece with rubber soles, no label present but noting
“Made in Italy” on bottom, size 9. The second is a pair of
tan suede desert boots, also with rubber soles, stamped on
the interior “Hand Made in Portugal/ by/ Carcavelos/ for/
Harrods,” size 8 1/2 B. Included with a letter of provenance.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$400-600
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81

GRETA GARBO ENIGMATIC TYPED NOTE
A small piece of paper perforated in the center with a mysterious typed note
reading “Santa Monica, California/ Garbo, Greta/ 165 Mayberry [sic] Road [a
misspelled “Mabery”]/ Grapes 11/ 3302 E.J. Mannix” -- Mannix being Eddie
Mannix, the infamous Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer “fixer” who got countless movie
stars out of scandalous scrapes from the 1920s to the 1960s. Included with a
letter of provenance.
6 by 4 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$25-50

82

GRETA GARBO SIGNED CHECK TO SAKS
FIFTH AVENUE
A counter check dated “April 28, 1960” to New York
department store Saks Fifth Avenue that Greta Garbo
signed in blue fountain pen ink. Normal punch-out marks
and cancellation stamps evident on the verso. Included
with a letter of provenance.
2 3/4 by 6 1/4 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$200-300

83

GRETA GARBO SIGNED CHECK TO
BERGDORF GOODMAN
A counter check dated “April 29, 1960” to New York
department store Bergdorf Goodman that Greta Garbo
signed in blue fountain pen ink. Normal punch-out marks
and cancellation stamps evident on the verso. Included
with a letter of provenance.
2 3/4 by 6 1/4 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$200-300
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GRETA GARBO BOOK INSCRIBED BY
CECIL BEATON
A hardcover book with no dust jacket titled Cecil Beaton’s
Scrapbook, written by Cecil Beaton and published in 1937,
from Greta Garbo’s private library. Inscribed on the front
free end paper in blue fountain pen ink “With best wishes/
from/ Cecil Beaton,” then inscribed below that in another
hand in black fountain pen ink “To:/ G.G./ From: R.R./
Valentine’s Day, 1952.” Interestingly, Beaton included a
three-page essay on Garbo in this book, on pages 53-55,
though it seems evident that this particular copy was gifted
to Garbo decades later by her friend “R.R.” Included with a
letter of provenance.
11 1/2 by 9 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$100-200

85

GRETA GARBO BOOK INSCRIBED TO HER
BY HILARY KNIGHT
A hardcover book with dust jacket titled Screamy Mimi
written by Robert Kraus, illustrated by Hilary Knight, and
published in 1987, from Greta Garbo’s private library.
Inscribed on the front free end paper “for/ Greta Garbo/
from/ Hilary Knight/ and/ Mimi!/ Aug. 29th, 1987.” Knight is
best known for creating the illustrations for Kay
Thompson’s 1950s “Eloise” children’s books. Included with
a letter of provenance.
9 1/4 by 7 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$100-200
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86

GRETA GARBO BOOKS ON BEAUTY BY GAYELORD
HAUSER
A group of three books and two pamphlets written by Greta Garbo’s
longtime health guru, Gayelord Hauser, from the library of her New York City
apartment. Printed from the 1930s to the 1960s, book titles include Mirror,
Mirror on the Wall, Eat and Grow Beautiful, and Diet Does It, along with
Here’s How To Be Healthy and Mental Cocktails, which has Garbo’s penciled
annotations on the cover. Included with a letter of provenance.
8 1/2 by 6 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$400-600

87

GRETA GARBO HARDCOVER BOOKS ON HEALTH
A group of nine hardcover books without dust jackets, all related to health
from the library of Greta Garbo’s New York City apartment. Printed from the
1920s to the 1950s and by various authors, titles are Stand Up and Slim
Down, A New Approach to Old Diseases, Food Is Your Best Medicine with an
inscription to Garbo from her longtime friend Raymond Daum, Wake Up
Your Mind, Enzyme Therapy, Lady Be Fit, Let’s Eat Right to Keep Fit, The Truth
About Beauty, and Diet for Health by Natural Methods. Included with a letter
of provenance.
9 by 6 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$300-500

88

GRETA GARBO PAPERBACK BOOKS ON HEALTH
A group of seven paperback books by various authors, all on the subject of
health, from the library of Greta Garbo’s New York City apartment. Titles are the
1942-printed The Reality of Man inscribed to the star from “Grace La Rue,”
1950s-printed Better Health, 1950s-printed The Hindu-Yogi Science of Breath,
1960-printed You Can Prevent Illness, 1965-printed Rejuvenation Through Yoga,
1973-printed Tennis, and 1970s-printed It Takes a Long Time to Become Young.
Included with a letter of provenance.
8 1/2 by 5 3/4 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$200-300

89

GRETA GARBO MISCELLANEOUS BOOKS
A group of three books from the library of Greta Garbo’s New York City
apartment. Titles are the 1948-printed hardcover Listen, Little Man by the
Orgone Institute but without a dust jacket, the 1957-printed paperback Juan
Gris by Daniel-Henry Kahnweiler, and the 1976-printed booklet Vishetens
Källor Från Östern [Calls of Wisdom from the East] by various poets and
inscribed to the star from “Charlotte.” Included with a letter of provenance.
9 by 6 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$200-300
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GRETA GARBO LATIN AMERICAN
STATUE/CANDLESTICK
A giltwood statue of an upright young girl
standing on two square-shaped blocks with a
candle atop her head from Greta Garbo’s New
York City apartment. Included with a letter of
provenance.
17 by 5 1/2 by 5 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the
consignor’s great aunt

$400-600
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91

GRETA GARBO ASIAN STATUE
A giltwood statue of a seated male affixed to a
square-shaped black wooden base from Greta
Garbo’s New York City apartment. Left hand with
old repair work evident. Included with a letter of
provenance.
14 by 7 by 6 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s
great aunt

$600-800

92

GRETA GARBO SEPIA FILM STILL
PHOTOGRAPH FROM THE PAINTED VEIL
A later print sepia photograph with a matte finish on
double-weight paper depicting Greta Garbo in a scene
from her 1934 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer film The Painted Veil.
Included with a letter of provenance.
10 by 8 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$25-50
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93

GRETA GARBO SMALL ENAMEL TRINKET
BOX RECEIVED AS GIFT FROM CECIL
BEATON
A small oval-shaped enamel trinket box that Greta Garbo
received as a gift from her good friend, the photographer
and artist Cecil Beaton. Its lid has a poem reading “When
this you see/ Then think of me/ Tho’ many Miles/ We
distant be.” Its base is a mint green color, and housed
inside is a miniature bouquet of pink enamel roses. The lid
is now cracked due to age, and one of the rose’s leaves has
broken off. Included with a letter of provenance.
1 1/4 by 1 1/2 by 1 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$100-200

94

GRETA GARBO SILK TULIPS
A bouquet of 10 silk tulips that Greta Garbo had on display
in her New York City apartment. Included with a letter of
provenance.
Length, 15 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$100-200

95

GRETA GARBO CERAMIC TRINKET DISH
A pale pink ceramic dish in the form of a flower from Greta
Garbo’s New York City apartment. Included with a letter of
provenance.
4 1/4 by 2 3/4 by 1 3/4 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$100-200
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96

GRETA GARBO WHIMSICAL OWL PAINTING
An oil on glass painting depicting a colorful owl from Greta
Garbo’s New York City apartment. Included with a letter of
provenance.
Framed, 16 by 13 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$200-300

97

GRETA GARBO ETCHED GLASS LIQUEUR DECANTER
A decorative etched glass liqueur decanter with a brass lid and handle used
by Greta Garbo in her New York City apartment. Included with a letter of
provenance.
13 by 4 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$100-200
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98

GRETA GARBO VELVET FABRIC AND RELATED 1960 RECEIPT
An ample piece of pink-rose velvet measuring 53 by 24 inches that Greta Garbo bought for some project. Also included is a receipt
from Dalva Brothers in New York City dated “April 1, 1960” and reading in part “Miss Greta Garbo” and outlining some velvet she
bought, possibly this exact piece. Included with a letter of provenance.
Velvet, 53 by 24 inches; Receipt, 7 by 8 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$200-300
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99

GRETA GARBO ASSORTED TABLECLOTHS
A group of four assorted tablecloths from Greta Garbo’s New
York City apartment: two in pale pink linen, one in white linen,
and one in blue and white checkered cotton pattern. All
varying sizes. Included with a letter of provenance.
50 by 50 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$200-300

100

GRETA GARBO ASSORTED CLOTH
NAPKINS AND PLACEMATS
A group of eight assorted cloth napkins and two placemats,
either in linen or cotton and in various shades of pink, from
Greta Garbo’s New York City apartment. Included with a letter
of provenance.
13 by 16 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$100-200

101

GRETA GARBO LINEN COASTERS

A group of 12 beige linen coasters with floral embroidery,
some with staining evident, from Greta Garbo’s New York
City apartment. Included with a letter of provenance.
Diameter, 5 3/4 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$25-50
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GRETA GARBO 2005 USPS FIRST DAY ISSUE STAMPS
A collection of six different envelopes, all featuring the Greta Garbo stamp
that was issued by the United States Post Office in 2005. Also included is a
program from the “First Day of Issue” ceremony that took place in New
York City on September 23, 2005, as well as a special commemorative
gold-tin stamp from that same day.
6 by 9 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$25-50

103

GRETA GARBO 2000s-ERA SMALL PRINTS
A group of four prints on heavy stock rag paper, each
depicting a different image of Greta Garbo.
9 by 11 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$25-50
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GRETA GARBO-RELATED VHS VIDEOCASSETTE TAPES
A group of nine VHS videocassette tapes including the titles in alphabetical
order: Camille, The Divine Garbo, Garbo Talks, Gösta Berling’s Saga, Grand
Hotel, Ninotchka, Queen Christina, The Single Standard, and Two-Faced
Woman.
7 1/2 by 4 by 1 inches
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$25-50

105

GRETA GARBO-RELATED NEVER-WORN T-SHIRT BY
DOLCE & GABBANA
A kelly green cotton women’s T-shirt with short sleeves and a crew neck
featuring a black and white image of Greta Garbo in the center with her
facsimile signature printed below. Marked as size “40,” which is like a
“Medium”; label reads “D&G/ Dolce & Gabbana,” and the retail tag is still
affixed.
PROVENANCE Greta Garbo was the consignor’s great aunt

$25-50
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RHONDA FLEMING PAOLO GHIGLIA PORTRAIT
“Rhonda Fleming,” undated, oil on canvas portrait by Paolo Ghiglia
(Italian, 1905-1979), signed upper right.
40 by 30 inches; 48 by 37 1/2 inches, framed
PROVENANCE From the Estate of Rhonda Fleming

$2,000-4,000
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RHONDA FLEMING BOUND SCRIPT FOR
THE SPIRAL STAIRCASE
A mimeographed copy of the continuity script for the film
The Spiral Staircase (RKO, 1946), approximately 120 pages,
with five bound and one loose 8 by 10 inch silver gelatin
production prints tipped in. Leather bound, with the title and
“Rhonda Fleming” in gilt lettering.
11 1/4 by 8 3/4 inches
PROVENANCE From the Estate of Rhonda Fleming

$500-700

108

RHONDA FLEMING MARGARET MITCHELL
GONE WITH THE WIND BOOK
A first edition, second printing of Margaret Mitchell’s Gone with the
Wind (New York: Macmillan, June 1936), with no dust jacket.
8 1/2 by 6 inches
PROVENANCE From the Estate of Rhonda Fleming

$200-300
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RHONDA FLEMING ASSORTED PUBLICITY
PHOTOGRAPHS
A group of six autographed publicity photographs in assorted frames
inscribed to Rhonda Fleming, featuring Clark and Kay Gable (signed by Kay
Gable); Steve Allen and Jayne Meadows; Jack Benny; Burt Lancaster; and two
of Glenn Ford.
Largest, 16 1/2 by 13 1/2 inches, framed
PROVENANCE From the Estate of Rhonda Fleming

$600-800

110

RHONDA FLEMING LETTER AND PHOTOGRAPH SIGNED “RONALD REAGAN”
A 1991 original typewritten letter on Ronald Reagan personal letterhead with Presidential Seal to Rhonda Fleming
congratulating her on receiving an honor from Sportsmen’s Club for the City of Hope. Signed “Ronald Reagan.” Together
with a signed color photograph of Ted Mann and Rhonda Fleming with President Ronald Reagan. Fleming and Reagan
made four films together in the 1950s and remained friends for decades.
Larger, 14 1/4 by 11 1/4 inches, framed
PROVENANCE From the Estate of Rhonda Fleming

$600-800
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RHONDA FLEMING COLLECTION OF MUSICAL RECORDINGS
A group of approximately 140 vinyl 78, 33 1/3, and 45 rpm records, mostly test pressings by various record labels,
including 6000 Sunset Radio Center, Audiodiscs, Columbia, Coral, Custom Recorders, Electro-Vox, Gold Star,
M-G-M, Prelude Records, Presto, Radio Recorders, Regent Sound Studios, Studio & Artists Recorders, and United
Recording, featuring the musical recordings of Rhonda Fleming over the decades. Most have typed or
handwritten labels. Most do not have record sleeves or jackets. The records have not been played for condition.
Approximately 25 by 12 by 15 inches for shipping
PROVENANCE From the Estate of Rhonda Fleming

$3,000-5,000

112

RHONDA FLEMING COLLECTION OF
VINYL RECORD ALBUMS
A collection of vintage vinyl record albums from the 1940s
to the 1980s, featuring music of assorted genres, including
swing and big band, movie and Broadway musical
recordings, and classical music. Most do not have their
original record sleeves or jackets. The records have not
been played for condition.
Approximately 14 by 14 by 14 for shipping
PROVENANCE From the Estate of Rhonda Fleming

$100-200
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RHONDA FLEMING GEORG JENSEN
STERLING FLATWARE IN THE PYRAMID
PATTERN
A sterling flatware service by Georg Jensen in the Pyramid
pattern, consisting of 17 dinner knives (14 are 9 1/4 inches;
three are 9 1/2 inches); eight dinner forks, eight salad forks,
eight place spoons, 13 teaspoons, seven butter spreaders,
one master butter spreader, one cheese knife, one meat
fork, one set of salad servers, two serving forks, and two
serving spoons. 71 pieces. Weighable silver, 92.02 troy oz.
Longest, 9 1/4 inches
PROVENANCE From the Estate of Rhonda Fleming

$3,000-5,000

114

RHONDA FLEMING ASSORTED SERVING
UTENSILS
A group of eight assorted serving utensils, including an
Old Newbury Crafters sterling silver spoon, retailed by
Cartier (2.17 troy oz.); a silver plated salad server set by
Mappin & Webb; a silver plated Gorham cake server; a
silver plated slotted spoon; a silver plated meat fork; and
an aluminum Arthur Court jaguar handled salad server set.
Longest, 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Estate of Rhonda Fleming

$100-200
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VIVIEN LEIGH PORTRAIT FROM THAT HAMILTON
WOMAN
A beautiful oil on board portrait of Vivien Leigh as Emma Lady Hamilton in
the 1941 United Artists film That Hamilton Woman. Briefly seen at the
beginning of the film where the portrait is being uncrated, this painting
serves to introduce Leigh’s character to the audience. The original ornate
frame from that scene has since been replaced as it was likly used in another
film.
Framed, 38 by 32 inches; Painting only, 32 by 26 inches

$2,000-4,000

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
65

116

VIVIEN LEIGH COSTUME DESIGN SKETCH BY WALTER
PLUNKETT RELATED TO GONE WITH THE WIND
A 1970s-era costume design sketch rendered by Walter Plunkett in gouache and
pencil on illustration board depicting Vivien Leigh as Scarlett O’Hara wearing her
“Shanty Town” dress. Unsigned; discoloration and staining around all margins that the
mat board covers.
23 by 18 inches

$800-1,200
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VIVIEN LEIGH SIGNED SMALL COLORIZED PHOTOGRAPH
A beautiful hand-tinted photograph of Vivien Leigh as Scarlett O’Hara from Gone
with the Wind signed in blue fountain pen ink in the upper left corner “Vivien
Leigh.” Related text appears on the lower margin.
Matted and framed, 13 by 11 inches; Photograph only, 5 1/2 by 3 1/2 inches

$500-700

118

VIVIEN LEIGH RARE BLACK AND WHITE
SNAPSHOT FROM GONE WITH THE WIND
An original print black and white snapshot with a glossy
finish depicting Vivien Leigh on the set of her 1939 MetroGoldwyn-Mayer classic Gone with the Wind. The verso has
a penciled annotation reading “Vivian [sic] Leigh/ Mar. 31,
1939/ Filming of Gone with the Wind/ Selznick Int’l.
Studios/ Culver City CA.”
3 3/4 by 6 1/4 inches

$100-200
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ORIGINAL ARCHITECTURAL SET
DRAWINGS FROM GONE WITH THE
WIND
A group of seven pencil on onionskin paper architectural
drawings created for the 1939 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer
classic Gone with the Wind. Depicting various storefronts
that might have been seen in Atlanta in the 1860s, some
display a Selznick International Pictures stamp in the lower
right corner, are variously dated in 1939, and are signed
off on by draughtsman (Roger) McDonald.
41 1/2 by 66 inches and smaller
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$500-700

120

PREPRODUCTION DRAWING FROM GONE WITH
THE WIND
A pencil and ink on paper three-section drawing created as
preproduction concept artwork for the 1939 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer
classic Gone with the Wind. The top and bottom pencil drawings are
various styles of hand-lettered capital “Rs,” and the center pencil and ink
drawing depicts a detail of a stained glass window. All three are glued to
the backside of a blueprint and have additional typed notes reading in
part “Design for a window in the Rhett Butler house” and “Typical letter
styles of the period, for the sign painters to follow,” evidently written by
someone in the art department who worked on the film.
20 by 18 inches

$300-500
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PREPRODUCTION BLUEPRINTS FROM
GONE WITH THE WIND
A group of seven oversized blueprint-like photostat
images on paper depicting various scenes that were
created for possible use for a mural in the room of
Bonnie Blue Butler, the daughter portrayed by Cammie
King in the 1939 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer classic Gone
with the Wind. Images include a girl on horseback, a
harlequin, two birds, an elephant, Little Bo Peep, two
nutcracker soldiers, a soldier on horseback, and a dog.
A small typed note is included and reads in part “...
sections of two murals/ for Bonnie Butler’s room.
(GWTW)/ The complete murals were each 12’/ by 25’.
Designed and supervised/ by Roger McDonald.” Some
are folded and rolled while others are just rolled.
30 by 30 inches and smaller

$400-600
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VINTAGE PAPER EPHEMERA RELATED TO
GONE WITH THE WIND
A group of approximately 30 paper items all related to the
1939 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer classic Gone with the Wind.
Ranging in date from 1939 to the 1960s, items include
programs, invitations, newspaper and magazine clippings,
film schedules, postcards, ticket stubs, and the like -- most
of which is impossible to find today.
14 by 11 inches and smaller

$1,000-2,000

123

CAST SIGNED PROGRAMS FROM GONE
WITH THE WIND
A group of four programs and one “Exhibitor’s Campaign
Book” signed by various cast members from the 1939
Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer classic Gone with the Wind. Items
include two programs from the original 1939 release, one
campaign book from the 1967 re-release, and two
programs from a 1986 Golden Jubliee event. All were
signed decades later in various colors/types of ink by all or
just some of the following (in alphabetical order): Rand
Brooks, Frank “Junior” Coghlan, Fred Crane, Sydney
Guilaroff, Ric Holt, Evelyn Keyes, Cammie King, Mickey
Kuhn, Alicia Rhett, Ann Rutherford, Daniel Selznick, and
Arthur Tovey, among a few others associated with this
enduring saga.
19 by 14 inches and smaller

$1,000-2,000

124

VINTAGE PROGRAMS FROM GONE WITH
THE WIND
A group of 10 pieces related to the 1939 Metro-GoldwynMayer classic Gone with the Wind, including three film
programs from 1939 with the “portraits” on the back cover,
a Junior League “Gone with the Wind Ball” program from
1939, sheet music from 1941, two 1960s-era Japanese
programs, two film programs from the 1967 re-release, and
a program from a 1979 “40th Anniversary Celebration” at
LACMA.
14 by 11 inches and smaller

$400-600
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HATTIE McDANIEL SIGNED LETTER
A typed letter dated “April 21, 1941” that Hattie McDaniel
sent to a fan where she mentions Gone with the Wind and
“mammies.” Signed by the star in black fountain pen ink
“Hattie McDaniel” and matted next to a black and white
image of McDaniel in costume.
Matted and framed, 17 by 21 inches; Letter only,
9 by 7 inches

$500-700

126

BUTTERFLY MCQUEEN HANDWRITTEN
1959 LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT
A two-page “Last Will and Testament” penned in blue
fountain pen ink by Butterfly McQueen in 1959. The
actress outlines her wishes, including that her
kindergarten teacher get “250.00” and that she have “no
funeral...I wish my ashes to be buried alongside my
mother’s and other family members in the Old
Cemetery here in Augusta.” She signed and dated it
“Thelma McQueen / February 26, 1959” and then had it
notarized on “Jan. 22, 1960.”
11 by 8 1/2 inches

$400-600

127

DAVID O. SELZNICK CITATION RELATED
TO GONE WITH THE WIND
A citation presented to producer David O. Selznick from
The State of Georgia for the “Anniversary Premiere” of
Gone with the Wind, which took place in March 1961.
Matted and framed, 22 1/2 by 15 1/2 inches

$300-500
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WALTER PLUNKETT LETTERS
A group of two circa 1970s letters written
by Hollywood costume designer Walter
Plunkett, best remembered for his work on
the 1939 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer classic
Gone With The Wind. The first one, typed
on Plunkett’s personalized stationery and
referencing one of Vivien Leigh’s Scarlett
O’Hara dresses, is signed by him in black
ballpoint ink. The second one, a notecard
featuring an image of Plunkett on the front,
is handwritten by him in black ballpoint ink
and references in part the “Academy.”
10 1/2 by 7 1/4 inches and smaller

$50-100

129

WALTER PLUNKETT OIL PAINTING
An oil on particle board painting depicting an
appetizing still life signed in the lower right
corner “Plunkett/ 65.”
Framed, 16 3/4 by 19 3/4 inches; Painting only,
12 by 15 inches

$500-700
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COLLECTION OF ORIGINAL BLACK AND WHITE
FILM STILLS FROM GONE WITH THE WIND
A group of approximately 25 original print stills with a glossy finish
from the 1939 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer saga Gone with the Wind. Most
were removed from a keybook so are mounted to linen with two-hole
punch marks on the left or top margin, and many still have the 1939era typed press snipes glued to the verso. Images depict main stars
Vivien Leigh, Clark Gable, Olivia de Havilland, Leslie Howard, and
Butterfly McQueen as well as many others from this all-time classic.
8 by 10 inches

$1,000-2,000

131

CAST LATER-SIGNED VINTAGE PHOTOGRAPHS
FROM GONE WITH THE WIND
A group of nine original print black and white stills from the 1939
Metro-Goldywn-Mayer classic Gone with the Wind. Most were
removed from a keybook, so they are mounted to linen, have two-hole
punch marks on the side, and have typed press snipes glued to the
verso. All were signed decades later in black felt-tip ink by various bit
players and extras associated with the film, including (in alphabetical
order) Mary Anderson, William Bakewell, Rand Brooks, Fred Crane,
Cammie King, Phillip Trent, and Billy Wilkerson.
8 by 10 inches

$400-600

132

MASSIVE COLLECTION OF CAST LATER-SIGNED
PHOTOGRAPHS RELATED TO GONE WITH THE
WIND
A collection of more than 500 later-printed black and white or color
stills related to the 1939 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer classic Gone with the
Wind that were signed decades later by various extra and bit players
associated with the film. The original purpose was to sell these signed
photos at autograph shows around the country, so there are multiple
identical copies of each of them, though each is uniquely signed by
the actor. Signatures are all penned in various colors of felt-tip ink and
include those of (in alphabetical order) Rand Brooks, Phyllis Callow,
Junior Coghlan, Fred Crane, Greg Giese, Ric Holt, Cammie King,
Mickey Kuhn, and Arthur Tovey, among a number of others who didn’t
get screen credit!
8 by 10 inches; 11 by 14 inches

$2,000-3,000
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COLLECTION OF CAST-SIGNED COLLECTORS PLATES RELATED TO GONE WITH THE WIND
A group of 15 porcelain plates of three different designs, all of which are signed by related cast members from the 1939 Metro-GoldwynMayer classic Gone with the Wind. The first design, made by the W.S. George company, is titled “The Smitten Suitor” and features an
image of the characters Charles Hamilton and Scarlett O’Hara; there are five of these plates with each one signed in black felt-tip ink by
Rand Brooks, who portrayed the ill-fated Charles. The second design, also made by the W.S. George company, is titled “Scarlett and Her
Suitors” and features an image of the characters Scarlett O’Hara, Charles Hamilton, and Brent Tarleton, among others; there are five of
these plates with each one signed in black felt-tip ink by Rand Brooks and Fred Crane, who portrayed the ill-fated Brent. The third design,
made by the Edwin M. Knowles company, is titled “Bonnie and Rhett” and features an image of the characters Rhett Butler and Bonnie
Blue Butler; there are five of these plates with each one signed in black felt-tip ink by Cammie King, who portrayed the ill-fated Bonnie.
All are still housed in their original boxes with associated documentation.
Diameter, 8 1/2 inches

$1,000-2,000
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MARGARET MITCHELLL SINGLE GALLEY
PAGE FROM HER 1936 NOVEL GONE
WITH THE WIND
A single page 397 printed on just the front side of the
novel Gone With The Wind that was part of one of the
original galley proofs sent to Margaret Mitchell for her to
make last minute edits. Accompanied by a 2003 signed
letter from Anne Edwards, author of the 1983 biography,
The Road to Tara: The Life of Margaret Mitchell, who writes
in part “Unbound galleys would be printed on one side of
the paper (and Mitchell) would have been requested to
edit one copy for any errors, her last chance to do so.”
Edwards also notes how Richard Harwell [one of Margaret
Mitchell’s assistants] was gifted this single page by John
Marsh [Mitchell’s husband], and that Harwell then gifted it
to her in the late 1970s.
9 by 5 3/4 inches

$500-700

135

MARGARET MITCHELL LATIN SCHOOL BOOK
A school book titled First Year Latin published in 1901 that was used
by Margaret Mitchell as a school girl. Heavily annotated by her in
pencil throughout, including her ownership signature which appears
twice.
7 1/2 by 5 by 1 inches

$800-1,200
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MARGARET MITCHELL COLLECTION OF
PAPER EPHEMERA MOSTLY RELATED TO
GONE WITH THE WIND
A substantial group of paper ephemera that fits into one
large 20”x 16” Ziplock bag which ranges in date from the
1930s to the 1950s that relates to Margaret Mitchell and
her very famous book. Items include newspapers,
newspaper clippings, magazine clippings, pamphlets, a
1939 Atlanta phone book, flyers, book reviews, and the
like.
16 by 11 inches and smaller

$1,000-2,000

137

CLARK GABLE AND VIVIEN LEIGH UNUSUAL SIZE BLACK AND WHITE
PHOTOGRAPH STILL FROM GONE WITH THE WIND
An original print black and white photograph with a semi-gloss finish on double-weight paper depicting Clark
Gable and Vivien Leigh in a scene from their 1939 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer saga Gone with the Wind. All corners
are somewhat wrinkled.
8 1/2 by 14 inches

$100-200
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ROBERT OSBORNE SIGNED POSTER
FROM THE 2014 TCM FILM FESTIVAL
A poster from the 2014 Turner Classic Movies Film Festival
depicting a stunning image of Clark Gable and Vivien
Leigh from their 1939 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer classic Gone
with the Wind. Only given to VIP attendees of the fest, this
poster is signed in black felt-tip ink in the upper right
corner “Robert Osborne,” the beloved TCM cable channel
host who sadly passed away in 2017. Rolled.
36 by 24 inches

$300-500

139

ROBERT OSBORNE HANDWRITTEN
LETTER TO HOLLWOOD COSTUMIER
DONFELD
A notecard featuring an image of Marlene Dietrich on the
front that beloved TCM cable channel host Robert
Osborne sent to Donfeld circa the early 2000s. Penned in
black felt-tip ink, interestingly, Osborne mentions Judy
Garland and the “heat” between certain stars on screen,
finishing with “There was nobody quite/ like Judy G - ever.”
6 by 4 1/2 inches

$100-200
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CLARK GABLE 18K GOLD BRACELET GIFTED TO HIM BY CAROLE LOMBARD
An 18K gold bracelet designed as a series of openwork geometric-shaped gold links with the clasp
engraved “CG” and on its reverse “I Love/ You/ CL.” Gifted to Gable by Lombard, the bracelet is not
stamped, though it tests as 18K and weighs 31.3 grams. Interestingly, photographs exist of Gable wearing
this piece as early as 1934, indicating that he and Lombard were in the midst of an affair as early as five years
before they were married and while Gable was still married to his second wife, Ria! Also, photographs exist
of Gable wearing this bracelet years after Lombard’s 1942 death, attesting to the legend that she was his one
true love.
Length, 8 3/4 inches
PROVENANCE Ex lot 75, “Film and Entertainment Including a Collection of Andy Warhol Memorabilia,”
Christie’s, New York, Sale number 1681, the Estate of Clark Gable

$8,000-10,000
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CLARK GABLE PASTEL AND GOUACHE PORTRAIT
A pastel and gouache on illustration board work depicting an excellent
likeness of Clark Gable signed in the lower left corner “Ken Dills 1936.”
13 by 10 inches

$200-300

142

CLARK GABLE RARE BLACK AND WHITE
PHOTOGRAPH FROM THE PLAY THE LAST MILE
An original print black and white photograph with a glossy finish
depicting a 29-year-old Clark Gable sans mustache in a publicity still
from the play The Last Mile, in which he portrayed the lead during a
1930 run. Verso has penciled annotations as well as a purple credit
stamp reading “Received Examiner/ Reference Library/ Jun 22 1930.”
10 by 8 inches

$100-200
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LANA TURNER SIGNED BLACK AND
WHITE PHOTOGRAPH BY CLARENCE
SINCLAIR BULL
An original print photograph with a matte finish on double
weight paper depicting a beautiful publicity image of Lana
Turner and Clark Gable from their 1941 Metro Goldwyn
Mayer film, Honky Tonk. Signed decades later in black
ballpoint ink in the lower right corner “Lana Turner.” The
verso displays a blue ink credit stamp reading in part
“Please Credit / M G M Photo / By / Clarence Bull” as well
as one of Lana’s bookplates. Also included is a “authenticity
card” from Lana’s estate with her daughter’s [Cheryl Crane]
handwritten annotation on the verso reading in part that
this image was used on the October 13, 1941 “cover of Life
Magazine.”
13 by 10 inches

$400-600

144

LANA TURNER, FRED ASTAIRE, JUDY
GARLAND, SPENCER TRACY AND OTHERS
SIGNED SCRIPT FROM THIRTY SECONDS
OVER TOKYO
A script with 203 mimeographed interior pages from the
1944 Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer film Thirty Seconds Over
Tokyo with its goldenrod cover signed in blue or black
fountain pen ink by actors including Judy Garland, Fred
Astaire, Lana Turner, Spencer Tracy, Van Johnson, Phyllis
Thaxter, Kathryn Grayson, Edward Arnold, Will Walls,
Marjorie Main, Virginia O’Brien, Greer Garson, and “Bob”
Walker, though most did not star in this film.
8 1/2 by 11 inches

$2,000-4,000
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ANNA MOFFO WEISS COSTUME JEWELRY
A group of two stamped Weiss rhinestone necklaces worn by opera singer Anna Moffo.
PROVENANCE From the Estate of Anna Moffo

$200-400

146

ANN-MARGRET STRIPTEASE COSTUME FROM THE SWINGER
A sequin-covered, shocking pink, figure-hugging sheath and a short-sleeve ivory faille trapeze evening jacket
covered with ostrich feathers and lined with sequins worn by Ann-Margret as aspiring writer Kelly Olsson
during the striptease scene in The Swinger (Paramount, 1966). A Paramount label inscribed “Ann-Margret” is
present in the gown. Costume design by Edith Head. Accompanied by the original Christie’s lot tag.
PROVENANCE Lot 133, “Entertainment Memorabilia Including Costumes from The Collection of Paramount
Pictures,” Christie’s, New York, Sale number 7117, December 12, 1990

$3,000-5,000
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Photo Credit: John Swannell

147

ELIZABETH HURLEY PHOTOSHOOT WORN COUTURE GOWN
An ivory silk crepon gown worn by Elizabeth Hurley in a photoshoot with photographer
John Swannell. The gown has a fitted ruched bodice with off-the-shoulder long sleeves,
lacing to verso, simulated pearl flowers to the waistline and a pleated long flowing skirt.
Label reads “Elizabeth Emanuel London.” The dress was designed by Elizabeth Emanuel
in the early 1990s as part of her “Vampire Collection” couture collection, which was
inspired by Anne Rice’s Interview with the Vampire. Each gown in the very small collection
was unique.
PROVENANCE: Consigned directly by Elizabeth Emanuel

$5,000-7,000
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JESSICA BIEL OUTFIT WORN IN A VOGUE
MAGAZINE SPREAD WITH A SIGNED
COPY OF THE MAGAZINE
A three-piece casual outfit worn by Jessica Biel on page
185 of the February 2010 issue of Vogue magazine. All are
sample pieces from Ralph Lauren and include a pair of
purposely distressed jean overalls, a blue striped cotton
blouse with French cuffs, and a navy blue cotton striped
blazer. Further included are that issue of Vogue, which is
signed on the cover in black felt-tip ink “Jessica/ Biel,” and a
letter of authenticity noting the outfit was from a charity
auction.

$800-1,200
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MAE WEST 1950s-ERA HANDBAG
A gold-colored textured leather purse lined in ribbed black
satin owned by Mae West. Inside stamp reads “Dover/
Made in U.S.A.” Accompanied by a small certificate of
authenticity noting that the purse was part of the “Mae
West Collection” and signed in black ballpoint ink “John
West” -- the star’s nephew -- who famously sold many of his
aunt’s personal effects after she passed away.
8 by 12 by 3 inches

$300-500

150

MAE WEST 1934 SIGNED BLACK
AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPH
An original print with a glossy finish black and
white photograph depicting a beautiful image
of Mae West, signed by her in black fountain
pen ink in the lower right corner “Thelma/
Sincerely/ Mae West/ 1934.” Photograph is now
quite wrinkled. According to the current owner,
this photograph was signed for actress Thelma
Todd to display in her Malibu restaurant.
9 by 10 inches

$300-500
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JEAN HARLOW 1929/1990s BLACK AND
WHITE NUDE PHOTOGRAPH BY EDWIN
BOWER HESSER

A 1990s-era print with a matte finish depicting a semi-nude
Jean Harlow sitting on a massive rock in Griffith Park in Los
Angeles. Shot in 1929 when the unknown model was just
18 years old, this photograph is on double-weight paper, is
blind embossed in the lower right corner “Edward Weston
Collection/ Edwin Bauer [sic] Hesser,” and has a white
penciled annotation in the same area reading “Proof.”
Verso displays two red ink credit stamps noting in part
“Edward Weston Collection,” the well-known late 20th
century Los Angeles-based photography dealer.

A 1990s-era print with a matte finish depicting a seminude Jean Harlow sitting on a rock with outstretched arms
in Griffith Park in Los Angeles. Shot in 1929 when the
unknown model was just 18 years old, this photograph is
on double-weight paper, is blind embossed in the lower
right corner “Edward Weston Collection/ Edwin Bauer [sic]
Hesser,” and has a white penciled annotation in the same
area reading “Proof.” Verso displays a red ink credit stamp
noting in part “Edward Weston Collection,” the well-known
late 20th century Los Angeles-based photography dealer.

14 by 11 inches

14 by 11 inches

$400-600

$400-600
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JEAN HARLOW 1929/1990s BLACK AND
WHITE NUDE PHOTOGRAPH BY EDWIN
BOWER HESSER

153

154

JEAN HARLOW 1929/1990s BLACK AND
WHITE NUDE PHOTOGRAPH BY EDWIN
BOWER HESSER

JEAN HARLOW 1929/1990s BLACK AND
WHITE NUDE PHOTOGRAPH BY EDWIN
BOWER HESSER

A 1990s-era print with a matte finish depicting a seminude Jean Harlow posing against a massive rock in Griffith
Park in Los Angeles. Shot in 1929 when the unknown
model was just 18 years old, this photograph is on doubleweight paper, is blind embossed in the lower right corner
“Edward Weston Collection/ Edwin Bauer [sic] Hesser,” and
has a white penciled annotation in the same area reading
“Proof.” Verso displays two red ink credit stamps noting in
part “Edward Weston Collection,” the well-known late 20th
century Los Angeles-based photography dealer.

A 1990s-era print with a matte finish depicting a semi-nude
Jean Harlow leaning against a massive rock in Griffith Park
in Los Angeles. Shot in 1929 when the unknown model
was just 18 years old, this photograph is on double-weight
paper, is blind embossed in the lower right corner “Edward
Weston Collection/ Edwin Bauer [sic] Hesser,” and has a
white penciled annotation in the same area reading
“Proof.” Verso displays a red ink credit stamp noting in part
“Edward Weston Collection,” the well-known late 20th
century Los Angeles-based photography dealer.

14 by 11 inches

14 by 11 inches

$400-600

$400-600
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MARLENE DIETRICH BLACK AND WHITE
SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH

ANNA MAY WONG SIGNED BLACK AND
WHITE PHOTOGRAPH

An original print with a matte finish on double-weight
paper black and white photograph depicting a stunning
image of Marlene Dietrich, signed by her in black fountain
pen ink on the lower margin “To Thelma/ Marlene
Dietrich.” According to the current owner, this photograph
was signed for actress Thelma Todd to display in her
Malibu restaurant.

An original print with a glossy finish black and white
photograph depicting Anna May Wong that she signed in
black fountain pen ink in the upper left corner “To/ Thelma/
With kindest wishes/ Anna May Wong.” According to the
current owner, this photograph was signed for actress
Thelma Todd to display in her Malibu restaurant.
Interestingly, Wong made a recent comeback when she
turned up as a character in Ryan Murphy’s 2020 Netflix
series Hollywood, as portrayed by Michelle Krusiec. There
is slight paper loss above the “W” of “Wong.”

10 by 8 inches

$300-500

9 1/2 by 7 1/2 inches

$300-500
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JOAN CRAWFORD SMALL SIGNED BLACK
AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPH
A small black and white photograph on double-weight
paper depicting a glamorous 1940s-era headshot of Joan
Crawford, signed by her in blue fountain pen ink on the
lower margin “To Jeanne/ Joan Crawford.”
7 by 5 inches

$50-75

158

JOAN CRAWFORD BLACK AND WHITE
PHOTOGRAPH BY GEORGE HURRELL
An original print with a glossy finish on double-weight
paper depicting a stunning mirrored image of Joan
Crawford circa 1939. The verso displays a purple ink credit
stamp reading “Kindly Credit/ Hurrell/ M.G.M.”
10 by 8 inches

$400-600
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GRACE KELLY AND PRINCE RAINIER
SIGNED SEPIA WEDDING PHOTOGRAPH
An original print sepia photograph with a glossy finish
signed by Grace Kelly in black fountain pen ink in the lower
right corner “Grace de Monaco” as well as signed by her
husband. The top border has been trimmed and there is
Scotch tape residue and penciled annotations on the
verso. Included with a letter of authenticity from JSA.
8 3/4 by 6 inches

$1,000-2,000

160

AUDREY HEPBURN BLACK AND WHITE
PUBLICITY PHOTOGRAPH RELATED TO
BREAKFAST AT TIFFANY’S
An original print with a glossy finish black and white
publicity photograph depicting Audrey Hepburn on the
backlot of Paramount Studios with her Breakfast at Tiffany’s
hairdo as she rides a bike with her Yorkie named “Famous.”
The verso is stamped in turquoise ink “Bravo/ Hollywood
Office” and has some related penciled annotations.
10 by 8 inches

$100-200
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GEORGE HURRELL SUITE OF SIGNED LIMITED EDITION BLACK AND WHITE
PHOTOGRAPHS OF GOLDEN ERA MOVIE STARS
A group of 10 gelatin silver prints created in 1980 from original negatives shot by George Hurrell in the 1930s with
each one numbered “196/250 “and signed in black felt-tip ink in the lower right corner “Hurrell.” Images depict
Jean Harlow, Rita Hayworth, Bette Davis, Joan Crawford, Marlene Dietrich, Katharine Hepburn, Clark Gable, Gary
Cooper, Greta Garbo with John Barrymore, and Loretta Young with Tyrone Power. All are housed in a beige cloth
clamshell case with brown text on the cover and spine reading “Hurrell” and are included with related paperwork
about this limited edition series.
20 by 16 inches

$3,000-5,000
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GEORGE HURRELL SUITE OF SIGNED
OVERSIZED LIMITED EDITION BLACK AND
WHITE PHOTOGRAPHS OF GOLDEN ERA
MOVIE STARS
A group of eight gelatin silver prints created in 1980 from
original negatives shot by George Hurrell in the 1930s with each
one numbered “47/190 “ and signed in black felt-tip ink in the
lower right corner “Hurrell.” Images depict Greta Garbo, Hedy
Lamarr, Dorothy Lamour, Jane Russell, Douglas Fairbanks Jr.,
Johnny Weissmuller, Ramon Novarro, and Robert Taylor. All are
housed in a gray cloth clamshell case with white text on the
cover and spine reading “Hurrell/ II” and are included with
related paperwork about this limited edition series.
Each Photograph, 24 by 20 inches

$2,000-3,000
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THEDA BARA 1944 HANDWRITTEN
LETTER
A letter handwritten in black fountain pen ink on
both sides of Theda Bara’s personalized
stationery noting her Beverly Hills address. Dated
“Nov. 27-44,” the Silent Era film vamp writes to a
business about how her Rachmaninoff records
arrived broken and how they will “give it [their]
immediate/ attention.” She signs off with “Theda
Bara Brabin.”
6 3/4 by 5 3 /4 inches

$400-600

164

THE YEARLING NOVEL SIGNED BY
THE CAST OF THE FILM
First edition copy of The Yearling by Marjorie
Kinnan Rawlings signed by the cast and crew of the
film. Published in 1938, The Yearling was the best
selling book produced that year. The film version
was produced in 1946 by MGM. The film starred
Gregory Peck, Jane Wyman, and Claude Jarman Jr.
The book is inscribed on the end paper “To Mrs.
Helen Fox” and signed by 34 members of the cast
and crew, including Peck and Jarman. Cover paper
absent.
8 1/4 by 5 3/4 inches

$800-1,200

165

WARDROBE BREAKDOWN FROM
SEVEN BRIDES FOR SEVEN
BROTHERS
A 42-page wardrobe breakdown for the female
cast of Seven Brides for Seven Brothers (MGM,
1954), containing more than 30 original vintage
black and white photographs of the female stars
in their costumes along with fabric swatches and
detailed notes. Costume design for the film was
prepared by Walter Plunkett. Book is titled “A
Bride For Seven Brothers” and notes that it was
submitted by Reggie Callow on “11/23/53.”
Approximately 11 by 9 inches

$2,000-3,000
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NATALIE WOOD SIGNED APARTMENT
LEASE AGREEMENT
A two-page boiler plate “Standard Form of Apartment
Lease” dated “19th April 1960” for a four-month rental of
an apartment at 45 Sutton Place in New York City, signed in
blue ballpoint ink by a 21-year-old Natalie Wood, whose
rent was $900 a month -- extremely expensive even for
New York City standards at the time!
18 1/2 by 9 inches

$300-500

167

ELIZABETH TAYLOR AND RICHARD
BURTON SIGNED PLAYBILL FROM
PRIVATE LIVES
A Playbill from the May 1983 Broadway production of
Private Lives signed on the cover in blue ballpoint ink by
the two leads “Richard Burton” and “Elizabeth Taylor.”
8 1/2 by 5 1/2 inches

$100-200
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ADRÍAN COLLECTION OF SIGNED SKETCHES
A group of seven pencil and/or gouache on paper sketches drawn
by famed Hollywood costumier Gilbert Adrían. All seemingly from
the same series depicting various people, with two noting in part
“Mexico” or “Guatemala.” All signed in the lower right corner
“Adrían.”
18 by 14 inches

$1,000-2,000
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CHRISTOPHER PLUMMER AND JULIE
ANDREWS SIGNED PAMPHLET RELATED
TO THE SOUND OF MUSIC
A pamphlet that came with the original 1965 soundtrack
album signed on the front cover in either black or blue felttip ink by the two main stars of the movie The Sound of
Music “Julie Andrews” and “Christopher Plummer.” Further
signed in black felt-tip ink by Marni Nixon and included
with the later-issued record album, though the jacket is not
included.
12 by 11 3/4 inches

$400-600

170

LAUREN BACALL SIGNED RECORD
ALBUM
A 1981 record album titled Woman of the Year signed in
silver paint pen in the lower right corner of the jacket
“Lauren/ Bacall,” the actress who starred in the Broadway
musical that was based on the 1942 Katharine Hepburn
and Spencer Tracy film of the same name.
12 by 12 inches

$200-300

171

LIZA MINNELLI SIGNED RECORD ALBUM
A 1981 album called Liza Minnelli Live at Carnegie Hall
signed in black felt-tip ink on the lower left side of the
jacket “Love/ Liza.” Interestingly, Liza’s mom put out a
similarly titled album 20 years earlier, in 1961, which won
an Album of the Year GRAMMY award.
12 by 12 inches

$200-300
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CAST AND CREW MEMENTOS RELATED TO
A LEAGUE OF THEIR OWN
A group of three oversized faux baseball cards featuring images of
A League of Their Own stars Tom Hanks, Geena Davis, and
Madonna, all housed in a glassine envelope. Made as a souvenir
for the cast and crew of this cute 1992 Columbia comedy about an
“All Girls” baseball league.
11 by 8 1/2 inches

$100-200

173

ANGELINA JOLIE SIGNED MAGAZINE
A January/February 2000 issue of Jane magazine signed in
blue felt-tip ink on the cover “Angelina Jolie.” Included with
a small authenticity card from SGC.
11 by 8 inches

$25-50
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KEVIN COSTNER DRIVEN JOHN DEERE TRACTOR
FROM FIELD OF DREAMS
A 1977 John Deere Model 2640 tractor used in the 1989 Universal film
Field of Dreams starring Kevin Costner, Amy Madigan, James Earl
Jones, Burt Lancaster, Ray Liotta and Gaby Hoffmann. Consigned
directly by the Lansing family, the real-life owners of the farm in
Dyersville, Iowa, where the movie was filmed, they purchased this
tractor on April 5, 1977, from the Koelker Implement Company in
Dyersville and used it on their farm for decades. When the Field of
Dreams production crew came to their farm in 1988, they borrowed
much of the Lansing family’s equipment, including this tractor that
Costner uses in the funny scene where he and his daughter, played by
Hoffmann, are plowing under their cornfield, to the dismay of the local
townspeople. The tractor has been well maintained by the Lansings,
has 4,041 hours, good tires, and a new battery from fall of 2020.
Included are the original Operator’s Manual and a copy of the twopage Specification sheet containing detailed technical information.
Interestingly, this tractor was featured on the RFD cable television show
Machinery Pete (accessible on YouTube), where it was discussed in
detail with Donnie Lansing and Danny Vaske, the original salesman
who sold the tractor to Lansing in 1977.
NOTE: The winner of this lot will have to make arrangements for a
pick-up of this tractor from its location in Dyersville, Iowa.

$60,000-80,000
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CHARLIE CHAPLIN LIMITED EDITION PRINT
SIGNED BY AL HIRSCHFELD
A limited edition print numbered “14/150” depicting Charlie
Chaplin as his most famous character, The Little Tramp. Signed in
pencil in the lower right corner “Hirschfeld.”
Matted and framed, 32 by 24 inches; Print only, 26 by 18 inches

$1,000-2,000

176

HAROLD LLOYD SIGNED SEPIA PHOTOGRAPH
An original print with a matte finish sepia photograph on double-weight
paper depicting a headshot of Harold Lloyd signed by him in blue
fountain pen ink on the lower left side, “For Thelma/ from/ Harold Lloyd.”
According to the current owner, this photograph was signed for actress
Thelma Todd to display in her Malibu restaurant.
9 1/2 by 7 1/2 inches

$300-500

177

PROFESSOR BEWARE FILM POSTER
Paramount, 1938, one sheet, rare non-studio sanctioned
one-off stone lithograph, starring Harold Lloyd and Phyllis
Welch, fair to good condition, folded.
41 by 27 inches

$300-500
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ERROL FLYNN SIGNED
BLACK AND WHITE
PHOTOGRAPH
An original print black and white
photograph with a matte finish depicting
Errol Flynn and two others on a boat
with his blue fountain pen ink inscription
in the lower left corner reading “To
Merritt III/ All the best, pal!/ Errol Flynn.”
The verso has a black ink credit stamp
reading in part “Photo J. Feneyrol/ ...
Cannes/ ... Antibes.” Authenticated and
slabbed up by PSA/DNA.
10 by 6 3/4 inches; Photograph only,
4 1/2 by 6 inches

$100-200

179

FRANK SINATRA, CARY GRANT, GREGORY
PECK, ROGER MOORE, AND ALBERT
GRIMALDI SIGNED CHURCH PROGRAM
A program dated “April 7, 1985” from the Saint Francis of
Assisi Parish in La Quinta, California, signed on the cover in
black felt-tip ink by Frank Sinatra, Cary Grant, Gregory Peck,
Roger Moore, and Albert Grimaldi (Albert II, Prince of
Monaco, son of Grace Kelly and Prince Rainier). The
autograph seeker likely had this program signed when no
other paper was available at the 1985 Nabisco Dinah
Shore golf tournament that took place in nearby Rancho
Mirage that same weekend.
11 by 8 1/2 inches

$1,000-2,000
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JAMES STEWART SIGNED BASEBALL
A Rawlings-brand baseball signed in black ballpoint ink
“James Stewart” along with a sketch of the rabbit “Harvey”
that Stewart drew above -- a reference to his beloved 1950
Universal film of the same name that garnered him an
Academy Award nomination for Best Actor in a Leading
Role. Included with a letter of authenticity from another
auction house, where it was originally offered.
Circumference: 9 1/2 inches

$300-500

181

PAUL NEWMAN SIGNED BASEBALL
A Rawlings-brand baseball signed in blue ballpoint ink
“Paul Newman.” Included with a letter of authenticity from
James Spence Authentication.
Circumference: 9 1/2 inches

$200-300

182

WALTER MATTHAU BOTTEGA VENETA SUITCASE
A small suitcase in red leather by Bottega Veneta owned by Walter
Matthau. Tan canvas interior with red leather straps, double zipper
closure with lock, three exterior pockets, one with zipper.
27 by 18 by 5 inches
PROVENANCE From the Estate of Walter Matthau

$300-500
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JERRY LEWIS ZERO HALLIBURTON SILVER BRIEFCASE
A silver metal hardshell briefcase decorated with numerous stickers on the front and back
in which Jerry Lewis used to transport important documents while on the road.
14 by 18 by 4 inches
PROVENANCE Partial Lot 155, “Property from the Estate of Jerry Lewis,” Julien’s Auctions,
Sale number 3220, June 22, 2019

$400-600

184

JERRY LEWIS ZERO HALLIBURTON
BRIEFCASE
A silver metal hardshell briefcase decorated with
numerous stickers on the front and back in which Jerry
Lewis used to transport important documents while on
the road. The lock’s combination is now unknown; the
case is locked.
14 by 18 by 4 inches
PROVENANCE Partial Lot 155, “Property from the Estate
of Jerry Lewis,” Julien’s Auctions, Sale number 3220, June
22, 2019

$300-500
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DENNIS HOPPER AND JACK NICHOLSON SIGNED EASY
RIDER ALBUM COVER
A soundtrack album from the 1969 Columbia film Easy Rider signed years
later on the back cover in either blue or black felt-tip ink by two of the main
stars “Jack Nicholson” and “Dennis Hopper.”
12 by 12 inches

$400-600

186

AL PACINO SIGNED RECORD ALBUM
A 1973 soundtrack record album titled Serpico signed in blue felt-tip ink in
the lower right corner of the jacket “Al Pacino,” who starred in this Paramount
film that garnered him an Academy Award nomination for Best Actor in a
Leading Role and won him a Golden Globe for Best Actor in a Motion
Picture - Drama.
12 by 12 inches

$200-300

187

BURT REYNOLDS AWARDS
A group of three awards, all presented to Burt Reynolds, including one from The City of
Rome, Georgia, for “Burt Reynolds Day” in 2017; one from the Fort Lauderdale International
Film Festival for “Lifetime Achievement” in 2017; and one from the Boot Hill Museum Inc. for
being “Marshal of Dodge City” circa 2000s.
PROVENANCE Lot 837 “Property from the Estate of Burt Reynolds,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly
Hills, June 15, 2019

$200-400

188

STEVE MARTIN FLYER’S JACKET FROM 1990 USO TOUR
A traditional olive green nylon flyer’s jacket worn by Steve Martin during his October 1990
USO tour of Saudi Arabia when he met with American troops stationed there. The jacket is
a size “Large,” and it has three patches affixed to it with Velcro: an American flag patch, a
305th “Can-Do” AREFW patch, and a Warlords “Nowhere to Hide” 2-229 patch. One patch
is missing.
PROVENANCE From the Personal Collection of Steve Martin as consigned by him directly

$400-600
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BOB HOPE USO TOUR COSTUME
A costume from 1969 USO tour in Italy, consisting of handmade green
plaid shirt, gray vest, tweed cap, and large gathered fabric pants of dark
green plaid accompanied by orange prayer beads.
PROVENANCE Lot 31, “Property from the Estate of The Legendary Bob
Hope,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, October 18 & 19, 2008

$800-1,200

190

BOB HOPE COMBAT COAT AND HAT
Coat embroidered “Bob Hope #1 Citizen”; coat has six
red, white, and blue insignia patches, accompanied by
matching cap. Size medium long.
PROVENANCE Lot 59, “Property from the Estate of The
Legendary Bob Hope,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills,
October 18 & 19, 2008

$800-1,200

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
105

191

BOB HOPE DWIGHT D. EISENHOWER SIGNED PHOTOGRAPH
A black and white photograph of President Dwight D. Eisenhower, at the time General Eisenhower,
in uniform. Inscribed: “To Bob Hope with appreciation for a great job in national office Dwight
Eisenhower.” This may be the photograph that Bob Hope was given in 1943. According to an article
written by Hope (London Daily Express, November 16, 1943): “... and then he autographed one of
his own pictures for me. He told me to select the pose I liked best. I did, and he looked at it and
disappointedly said, ‘Nobody ever takes one I like.’ I remember he asked if we had done much work
for the British and the boys in the RAF. When I told him that we had done quite a bit he said: ‘I’ll
consider it a personal favour any time you can do a show for the English boys, because we are
fighting together, and we must laugh together.’”
7 by 5 inches
PROVENANCE Lot 86, “Property from the Estate of The Legendary Bob Hope,” Julien’s Auctions,
Beverly Hills, October 18 & 19, 2008

$800-1,200

192

BOB HOPE PRESIDENTS PHOTOGRAPH
A color photograph of four United States presidents -Ronald Reagan, Gerald Ford, Jimmy Carter and Richard
Nixon -- stamped on verso “Official Photograph The White
House Washington.” Photograph taken during the first year
of the Reagan presidency in 1981.
11 by 14 inches
PROVENANCE Lot 106, “Property from the Estate of The
Legendary Bob Hope,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills,
October 18 & 19, 2008

$800-1,200

193

BOB HOPE “THE WHITE HOUSE DURING AN EVENING
STORM” PHOTOGRAPH
A color photograph of “The White House During an Evening Storm” by
photographer Jake McGuire, housed in a metal frame with Presidential matte
signed by President George Herbert Walker Bush and Vice President Dan
Quayle. The photograph is signed by McGuire and numbered 20/60. This
photograph was commissioned in 1989 by the Presidential Inaugural
Committee and given to the entertainers who performed at the inauguration.
18 1/2 by 22 inches
PROVENANCE Lot 107, “Property from the Estate of The Legendary Bob
Hope,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, October 18 & 19, 2008

$500-700
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BOB HOPE LETTER FROM BILL CLINTON, 1996
A letter on cream Presidential stationery with Seal embossed at top, from Bill
Clinton to Bob Hope, dated January 3, 1996, on the occasion of Hope
receiving the first Jonas Salk Humanitarian Award from the March of Dimes.
In gold frame with midnight blue matte, signed “Bill Clinton” in black pen.
15 by 13 3/4 inches
PROVENANCE Lot 118, “Property from the Estate of The Legendary Bob
Hope,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, October 18 & 19, 2008

$500-700

195

BOB HOPE COLLECTION OF BILL
CLINTON GOLF BALLS
A box containing three golf balls with
Presidential Seal and facsimile Bill Clinton
signatures, given out during Clinton’s tenure as
President of the United States.
PROVENANCE Lot 116, “Property from the
Estate of The Legendary Bob Hope,” Julien’s
Auctions, Beverly Hills, October 18 & 19, 2008

$500-700
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BOB HOPE MONEY CLIP FROM BING CROSBY
Gold-tone money clip engraved “Christmas Greetings, Bing.” Bing Crosby and Bob Hope had a casual and easy
chemistry on film and great playful rivalry on the golf course.
2 by 1 5/8 inches
PROVENANCE Lot 486, “Property from the Estate of The Legendary Bob Hope,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills,
October 18 & 19, 2008

$1,000-2,000

197

BOB HOPE PARAMOUNT STUDIO HOLIDAY LUNCHEON SIGNED MENU
A Paramount Studio Menu for “Sunday’s Variety Luncheon,” signed by celebrity attendees and studio employees.
Signatures include Bob Hope (who signed as “No Hope”), Bing Crosby, Joan Caulfield, Olga San Juan, Burt
Lancaster, Macdonald Carey, Billy De Wolfe, Gail Russell, Barry Fitzgerald, Gary Cooper, William Holden, William
Bendix, Dottie Lamour, Veronica Lake, James Van Heusen and others, decorated with holly and written in green
and red ink indicating a holiday party, undated.
13 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE Lot 386, “Property from the Estate of The Legendary Bob Hope,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills,
October 18 & 19, 2008

$500-700

198

BOB HOPE CONGRATULATORY LETTERS
A group of five letters sent by various notables on the occasion of Bob Hope receiving the Banshees Silver Lady
Award, presented at a luncheon at the Waldorf Astoria on April 26, 1966. The senders of the letters, each
personally signed on typed letterhead, are Walt Disney, Edward Duke of Windsor, Barry Goldwater, Dwight D.
Eisenhower, and William F. Buckley Jr.
PROVENANCE Lot 393, “Property from the Estate of The Legendary Bob Hope,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills,
October 18 & 19, 2008

$800-1,200

199

BOB HOPE SIGNED JOHNNY CARSON FRIARS CLUB ROAST SIGNED PROGRAM
Hard-cover red program book with Friars Club seal on cover from the Friars tribute to Johnny Carson dated
October 19, 1974. Signed by Bob Hope on bottom right corner of cover and signed on front piece by comedy
stars including George Burns, Buddy Hackett, Jimmy Stewart, and Carroll O’Connor.
9 by 7 inches
PROVENANCE Lot 423, “Property from the Estate of The Legendary Bob Hope,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills,
October 18 & 19, 2008

$800-1,200
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BOB HOPE LARGE PHOTOGRAPH INSCRIBED
BY CELEBRITY FRIENDS
A large black and white photograph of Bob Hope in a top hat and
tuxedo holding a cane. Background has been signed by dozens
of celebrities and guests, including Jane Russell, Alice Faye,
Buddy Rogers, Jane Withers and Buzz Aldrin. From Variety Club.
Presented to Hope January 4, 1992, at Rancho Las Palmas Resort
Dinner.
Framed, 46 by 35 inches
PROVENANCE Lot 466, “Property from the Estate of The
Legendary Bob Hope,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, October 18
& 19, 2008

$1,000-2,000

201

BOB HOPE, GEORGE BURNS, AND JOHNNY CARSON ORIGINAL
PHOTOGRAPH
A black and white photograph of George Burns, Bob Hope and Johnny Carson seated for a
televised salute to Jack Benny, undated. Inscribed on white matte by Burns in red pen “To
Jess - Best George Burns” and by Carson in black pen “Best Wishes Johnny Carson.”
11 by 14 inches, matted; 6 by 9 1/4 inches, sight
PROVENANCE Lot 425, “Property from the Estate of The Legendary Bob Hope,” Julien’s
Auctions, Beverly Hills, October 18 & 19, 2008

$600-800
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BOB HOPE SPACE MEMORABILIA
Apollo 11 medallion commemorating “Man’s First Lunar
Landing July 20-21 1969,” added to Bob Hope’s trophy
case June 3, 1970. Accompanied by a blue baseball cap
reading “Space And Rocket Center Honorary Astronaut
Huntsville Alabama.”
Medallion, 3 inches
PROVENANCE Partial Lot 615, “Property from the Estate of
The Legendary Bob Hope,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills,
October 18 & 19, 2008

$600-800

203

BOB HOPE MARDI GRAS PARADE
COSTUME ACCESSORIES
Two King Bacchus Mardi Gras Parade bags of “money.” The
bags were part of Bob Hope’s costume, which was worn as
Hope led the 1968 Mardi Gras parade Bacchus Krewe.
Begun in 1969, it is considered one of the “super Krewes”
for its high-profile “King Bacchus.” Hope aired his
experience on his March 1973 television special. This was
the first time the Krewe had been nationally broadcast.
PROVENANCE Lot 431, “Property from the Estate of The
Legendary Bob Hope,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills,
October 18 & 19, 2008

$2,000-3,000

204

BOB HOPE COLLECTION OF PIECES OF
THE BERLIN WALL
Three pieces of concrete from the Berlin Wall, with spray
paint in various colors. Construction on the barrier
between East and West Berlin began in 1961. The wall
began coming down in 1989.
PROVENANCE Lot 665, “Property from the Estate of The
Legendary Bob Hope,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills,
October 18 & 19, 2008

$700-900
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205

RED SKELTON (AMERICAN, 1913-1997)
“Kitty Cat,” canvas transfer print, hand signed and
numbered 1362/2000.
23 by 18 1/2 inches, framed

$100-200

206

RED SKELTON (AMERICAN, 1913-1997)
“I Love You,” canvas transfer print, hand signed and
numbered 4388/5000.
23 by 18 1/2 inches, framed

$100-200

207

RED SKELTON (AMERICAN, 1913-1997)
“Crazy Quilt,” canvas transfer print, hand signed and
numbered 1807/2000.
23 by 18 1/2 inches, framed

$100-200
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RODDY McDOWALL 1988 BLACK
AND WHITE
PHOTOGRAPH/POSTCARD
HANDWRITTEN TO JOANNE
CARSON
A small black and white photograph of Roddy
McDowall in 1946 that he converted into a
postcard and mailed to his good friend, Joanne
Copeland Carson, second wife of Johnny Carson.
The front is penned in black felt-tip ink by the
actor and reads “Holiday in Mexico 1946/ Love!/
Love!/ Love!/ Your R.”; the back is penned in a
similar ink and reads, in part, “Thank you.../ for the
dear/ beautiful memento of/ Truman [Capote]/
...Roddy.” Originally from the personal collection
of Joanne Carson.
5 1/2 by 3 1/2 inches

$600-800

209

RODDY McDOWALL 1998 FAX SENT TO
JOANNE CARSON
A one-page fax that Roddy McDowall faxed to Joanne Copeland
Carson, Johnny Carson’s second wife. Dated “May-26-1998,” it
reads, in part, “To: Jo Jo/ From: Old Rowdy” and features cute
images related to “Alice in Wonderland” illustrations. Originally
from the personal collection of Joanne Carson.
10 by 8 inches

$100-200
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TRUMAN CAPOTE 1984 EMPTY VALIUM
PRESCRIPTION PILL BOTTLE
A Valium prescription pill bottle with its label typed out to
“Truman Capote.” Dated “1.31.84” and filled at Corwith
Pharmacy in Southampton, New York, the author would
have picked this up when he was staying at his vacation
home in nearby Sagaponack on Long Island. Originally
from the personal collection of Joanne Copeland Carson,
Johnny Carson’s second wife and close friend to Capote.
The author, best remembered for his novel Breakfast at
Tiffany’s, sadly passed away at Joanne Carson’s Los
Angeles home that same year on August 25.
2 1/2 by 1 inches

$300-500

211

TRUMAN CAPOTE COLLECTION OF CARDS FROM HIS 1984 MEMORIAL SERVICE
A group of approximately 20 cards and their accompanying envelopes from Truman Capote’s funeral that took place on August 28, 1984,
at Westwood Village Mortuary Chapel -- interestingly the same place where Marilyn Monroe’s memorial services took place 22 years
earlier. Speakers included Robert Blake, Armand Deutsch, Joanne Carson, Artie Shaw, and Christopher Isherwood. Originally from the
personal collection of Joanne Copeland Carson, Johnny Carson’s second wife and close friend to Capote. The author, best remembered
for his novel Breakfast at Tiffany’s, sadly passed away at Joanne Carson’s Los Angeles home that same year on August 25.
Each, 6 by 4 1/2 inches

$200-300
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SON OF FRANKENSTEIN/BRIDE OF
FRANKENSTEIN COMBO FILM POSTER
Realart, 1948 re-release, one sheet, starring Boris Karloff,
Bela Lugosi, and Elsa Lanchester, one of the first of many
successful double-bills for Realart after they acquired the
Universal sound film library in 1948, good condition
though not examined out of frame, framed.
Matted and framed, 49 by 35 inches; Poster only,
41 by 27 inches

$800-1,200

213

MILDRED PIERCE FILM POSTER
Warner Bros., 1945, three sheet, starring Joan Crawford,
who won an Academy Award for Best Actress in a Leading
Role for her title role, very good condition, linen backed,
rolled.
81 by 41 inches

$800-1,200
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TRUE GRIT FILM POSTER
Paramount, 1969, one sheet, starring John Wayne, Glen
Campbell, Kim Darby, Robert Duvall, and Dennis Hopper,
very good condition, folded.
41 by 27 inches

$200-300

215

THE WINGS OF EAGLES LOBBY CARD
SIGNED BY MAUREEN O’HARA
Metro-Goldwyn-Mayer, 1957, lobby card #7, starring John
Wayne and Maureen O’Hara, signed in blue felt-tip ink in
the upper left corner “For Hal/ Happy Birthday/ Maureen
O’Hara,” good condition.
11 by 14 inches

$200-300
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IT’S A MAD, MAD, MAD, MAD WORLD FILM POSTER
United Artists, 1963, one sheet, style B, starring Spencer Tracy, Milton Berle,
Sid Caesar, Buddy Hackett, Ethel Merman, Mickey Rooney, Dick Shawn, Phil
Silvers, Terry-Thomas, Jonathan Winters, Edie Adams, Eddie “Rochester”
Anderson, Jim Backus, Joe E. Brown, William Demarest, Andy Devine, Peter
Falk, Norman Fell, Sterling Holloway, Edward Everett Horton, Buster Keaton,
ZaSu Pitts, Carl Reiner, The Three Stooges, Jimmy Durante, Morey
Amsterdam, Jack Benny, Joe DeRita, Larry Fine, Minta Durfee, Moe Howard,
and Jerry Lewis, to name a few, artwork by Saul Bass, good condition,
folded.
41 by 27 inches

$300-500

217

8 1/2 FILM POSTER
Embassy, 1963, one sheet, starring Marcello Mastroianni,
Claudia Cardinale, and Anouk Aimée, directed by Federico
Fellini, Academy Award Winner snipe glued to top, good
condition, folded.
41 by 27 inches

$100-200
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WALK THE LINE CAST SIGNED POSTER
A framed poster for Walk the Line (20th Century Fox, 2005)
signed in black marker by the cast and crew.
Framed, 42 by 28 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich

$1,000-1,500

219

CELEBRITY SIGNED GQ POSTER
A GQ Men of the Year November 1998 issue poster.
Signed by George Clooney, Harrison Ford, Chris Rock,
Muhammad Ali, Whitney Houston, and many others,
mounted on cardboard.
40 by 27 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich

$800-1,200

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
117

220

CELEBRITY SIGNED BLOCKBUSTER
ENTERTAINMENT AWARDS POSTER
A poster for the 3rd Annual Blockbuster Entertainment Awards
on March 11, 1997. Signed by Halle Berry, Robert Picardo, Dylan
McDermott, Mindy McCready, Brenda Blethyn, Vanessa Williams,
Billy Bob Thornton, Laura Dern, French Stewart, Reba McEntire,
Forest Whitaker, Nicolas Cage, Blackstreet, Garth Brooks, Ellen
Barkin, and many others.
45 3/4 by 22 1/2 inches, overall; 32 3/4 by 14 1/2 inches, sight
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich

$1,000-2,000

221

CELEBRITY SIGNED BLOCKBUSTER
ENTERTAINMENT AWARDS POSTER
A poster for the 4th Annual Blockbuster Entertainment Awards
on March 10, 1998. The poster is signed by Sarah Michelle
Gellar, James Cameron, Jann Carl, Sugar Ray, Anthony Edwards,
Kathleen Quinlan, Linda Hamilton, Fran Drescher, Jamie
Kennedy, Boyz II Men, Diane Lane, and Michelle Kwan. Housed in
the frame is a plaque listing attendees.
55 1/4 by 22 1/2 inches, overall; 41 3/4 by 14 1/2 inches, sight
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich

$1,000-2,000

222

CELEBRITY SIGNED BLOCKBUSTER
ENTERTAINMENT AWARDS POSTER
A poster for the 6th Annual Blockbuster Entertainment Awards
on May 9, 2000, signed by Johnny Depp, Jann Carl, Kyra
Sedgwick, Kid Rock, Tom Green, Michelle Kwan, Kathy Bates,
Uncle Kracker, Frankie Muniz, Enrique Iglesias, Billy Crystal, Reese
Witherspoon, and many others.
47 1/2 by 24 inches, overall; 33 1/2 by 16 1/2 inches, sight
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich

$1,000-2,000

223

CELEBRITY SIGNED BLOCKBUSTER
ENTERTAINMENT AWARDS POSTER
A poster for the 2001 Blockbuster Entertainment Awards on April
10, 2001. Signed by Tony Hawk, Jason Biggs, Stevie Nicks, Fred
Durst, Frankie Muniz, Ricky Martin, Marlon Wayans, Sandra
Bullock, Julia Lewis, Benjamin Bratt, LeAnn Rimes, and others.
Housed inside the frame is a plaque listing attendees of the
event.
47 1/2 by 27 1/2 inches, overall; 34 by 17 inches, sight
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich

$1,000-2,000
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Sandy Dvore
[1934-2020]
The following 31 lots are from the Estate of Sandy Dvore, a longtime graphic arts designer who worked in
Los Angeles from the 1950s until the last year of his life in 2020. Sandy worked with a virtual who’s who of
mid-to-late 20th century Hollywood as his clients included Frank Sinatra, Judy Garland, Steve McQueen,
Josephine Baker, Sammy Davis, Jr., and Ray Charles, among many others. He also worked on countless
television shows, most famously on ABC’s 1970-1974 series, The Partridge Family, where he designed the now
instantly recognizable ‘partridge bird’ animated title sequence. Sandy’s unique style was always ahead of the
curve, allowing him to work on projects his entire adult life, including the recent concept artwork he created
for the 2019 Roadside Attractions film, Judy, starring Renée Zelleweger.

224

ORIGINAL TITLE ARTWORK CREATED BY GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY DVORE FOR THE
PARTRIDGE FAMILY
A group of three separate two-layer pages that were created as the original artwork for the titles of the 1970-1974 ABC
Television series The Partridge Family starring David Cassidy, Shirley Jones and Danny Bonaduce. Designed by Sandy
Dvore, each one features the yellow “mom” partridge made of construction paper as she comes out of her shell at various
stages, and each has a black overlay page noting its sequences of “6P,” “7P” and “15P.” The animated opening credits that
accompany the theme song “Come On, Get Happy!” are instantly recognizable to any TV aficionado and are Dvore’s most
famous work. Included with a letter of provenance from the estate of Emmy Award-winning graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
11 by 14 inches

$2,000-3,000

225

ORIGINAL TITLE ARTWORK CREATED BY GRAPHIC ARTIST
SANDY DVORE FOR THE PARTRIDGE FAMILY
A group of three separate two-layer pages that were created as the original
artwork for the titles of the 1970-1974 ABC Television series The Partridge Family
starring David Cassidy, Shirley Jones and Danny Bonaduce. Designed by Sandy
Dvore, each one features the yellow “mom” partridge made of construction paper
as she comes out of her shell at various stages, and each has a black overlay page
noting its sequences of “22P,” “24P” and “25P.” The animated opening credits that
accompany the theme song “Come On, Get Happy!” are instantly recognizable to
any TV aficionado and are Dvore’s most famous work. Included with a letter of
provenance from the estate of Emmy Award-winning graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
11 by 14 inches

$2,000-3,000

226

ORIGINAL TITLE ARTWORK CREATED BY GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY DVORE FOR THE
PARTRIDGE FAMILY
A group of three separate two-layer pages that were created as the original artwork for the titles of the 1970-1974 ABC
Television series The Partridge Family starring David Cassidy, Shirley Jones and Danny Bonaduce. Designed by Sandy
Dvore, each one features the yellow “mom” partridge made of construction paper as she comes out of her shell at various
stages, and each has a black overlay page noting its sequences of “26P,” “27P” and “28P.” The animated opening credits
that accompany the theme song “Come On, Get Happy!” are instantly recognizable to any TV aficionado and are Dvore’s
most famous work. Included with a letter of provenance from the estate of Emmy Award-winning graphic artist Sandy
Dvore.
11 by 14 inches

$2,000-3,000
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ORIGINAL TITLE ARTWORK CREATED BY GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY
DVORE FOR THE PARTRIDGE FAMILY
A group of three separate two-layer pages that were created as the original artwork for the titles
of the 1970-1974 ABC Television series The Partridge Family starring David Cassidy, Shirley
Jones and Danny Bonaduce. Designed by Sandy Dvore, each one features the yellow “mom”
partridge made of construction paper as she comes out of her shell at various stages, and each
has a black overlay page noting its sequences of “29P,” “30P” and “31P.” The animated opening
credits that accompany the theme song “Come On, Get Happy!” are instantly recognizable to
any TV aficionado and are Dvore’s most famous work. Included with a letter of provenance from
the estate of Emmy Award-winning graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
11 by 14 inches

$2,000-3,000

228

ORIGINAL TITLE ARTWORK CREATED BY GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY
DVORE FOR THE PARTRIDGE FAMILY
A group of three separate two-layer pages that were created as the original artwork for the titles
of the 1970-1974 ABC Television series The Partridge Family starring David Cassidy, Shirley
Jones and Danny Bonaduce. Designed by Sandy Dvore, each one features the yellow “mom”
partridge made of construction paper as she comes out of her shell at various stages, and each
has a black overlay page noting its sequences of “32P,” “33P” and “34P.” The animated opening
credits that accompany the theme song “Come On, Get Happy!” are instantly recognizable to
any TV aficionado and are Dvore’s most famous work. Included with a letter of provenance from
the estate of Emmy Award-winning graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
11 by 14 inches

$2,000-3,000

229

ORIGINAL TITLE ARTWORK CREATED BY GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY
DVORE FOR THE PARTRIDGE FAMILY
A group of three separate two-layer pages that were created as the original artwork for the titles
of the 1970-1974 ABC Television series The Partridge Family starring David Cassidy, Shirley
Jones and Danny Bonaduce. Designed by Sandy Dvore, two feature the yellow “mom” partridge
made of construction paper as she comes out of her shell at various stages, one features a
broken egg, and each has a black overlay page noting its sequences of “43P,” “44P” and “63EP.”
The animated opening credits that accompany the theme song “Come On, Get Happy!” are
instantly recognizable to any TV aficionado and are Dvore’s most famous work. Included with a
letter of provenance from the estate of Emmy Award-winning graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
11 by 14 inches

$2,000-3,000
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PRINT CREATED BY GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY DVORE RELATED TO THE PARTRIDGE FAMILY
A later 1990s-era print on heavy stock rag paper featuring the instantly recognizable “bird family” logo originally created by Sandy Dvore for
the beloved 1970-1974 ABC Television series The Partridge Family starring David Cassidy, Shirley Jones and Danny Bonaduce. Included
with a letter of provenance from the estate of Emmy Award-winning graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
16 by 22 1/2 inches

$400-600

231

PRINT CREATED BY GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY DVORE RELATED TO THE PARTRIDGE FAMILY
A later 1990s-era print on heavy stock rag paper featuring the instantly recognizable “bird family” logo originally created by Sandy Dvore for
the beloved 1970-1974 ABC Television series The Partridge Family starring David Cassidy, Shirley Jones and Danny Bonaduce. Included with
a letter of provenance from the estate of Emmy Award-winning graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
15 3/4 by 24 inches

$400-600
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JUDY GARLAND TRUNK
A two-piece black particleboard trunk with wheels owned
by Judy Garland. The top portion has three black leather
handles, two black leather straps, and white stenciling on
the front side reading “Judy Garland.” A few airport stickers
or their remnant still evident throughout.
23 by 18 by 20 inches

$3,000-5,000
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233

JUDY GARLAND PRINTING PLATE FOR THE JUDY GARLAND SHOW CREATED
BY GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY DVORE
A wooden block with a metal printing plate affixed to the front featuring an image of an advertisement,
created by graphic artist Sandy Dvore, for the CBS Television series The Judy Garland Show. The plate was
used to print ads that ran in newspapers and magazines in 1963 when Donald O’Connor was a “Special Guest
Star.” Dvore had a long association with Judy Garland, creating the artwork for many marketing materials for
the star throughout the 1960s. Fittingly, he ended his career by working on the 2019 Renée Zellweger film
Judy (see next three lots). Included with a letter of provenance from the estate of Emmy Award-winning
graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
11 by 7 by 1 inches

$25-50

234

JUDY GARLAND PRINT ADVERTISEMENT BY GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY
DVORE
A print advertisement created by graphic artist Sandy Dvore featuring a pink and beige duotone image
of Judy Garland that likely ran in industry magazines in 1961-1962. Dvore worked on many projects for
Garland throughout the 1960s, this one, related to her famous Judy at Carnegie Hall album, being one
of them. Mounted to a block and housed in a free-floating black plastic frame. Included with a letter of
provenance from the estate of Emmy Award-winning graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
Framed, 19 by 16 by 2 inches; Work only, 14 by 10 1/2 inches

$200-300

235

JUDY GARLAND RARE COLOR SLIDE FROM THE FILES OF
GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY DVORE
A small color slide depicting Judy Garland wearing a white turtleneck as she belts out a
number on stage circa 1964. The slide evidently once belonged to Roddy McDowall as its
cardboard frame is stamped “Roddy McDowall/ From: Lee Gross.” Used by Hollywood
graphic artist Sandy Dvore to create images of Garland for advertising and marketing
materials. Included with a letter of provenance from the estate of Emmy Award-winning
graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
2 by 2 inches

$25-50
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236

JUDY GARLAND ORIGINAL CONCEPT
DRAWINGS CREATED BY GRAPHIC ARTIST
SANDY DVORE FOR JUDY
A group of two felt-tip ink on vellum drawings created by Sandy
Dvore for the 2019 Roadside Attractions film Judy starring
Renée Zellweger in the title role. Both depict a quickly rendered
sketch of Judy Garland in profile with her name written on the
lower margin. Though ultimately not used for the film, this was
one of Dvore’s last commissions before he passed away -coincidentally connected to Garland, with whom he had worked
during her lifetime.
24 by 19 inches

$600-800

237

JUDY GARLAND ORIGINAL CONCEPT
DRAWINGS CREATED BY GRAPHIC ARTIST
SANDY DVORE FOR JUDY
A group of two felt-tip ink on vellum drawings created by Sandy
Dvore for the 2019 Roadside Attractions film Judy starring Renée
Zellweger in the title role. Both depict a quickly rendered sketch
of Judy Garland in profile with her name written on the lower
margin. Though ultimately not used for the film, this was one of
Dvore’s last commissions before he passed away -coincidentally connected to Garland, with whom he had worked
during her lifetime.
24 by 19 inches

$600-800

238

JUDY GARLAND ORIGINAL CONCEPT
DRAWINGS CREATED BY GRAPHIC ARTIST
SANDY DVORE FOR JUDY
A group of three felt-tip ink on paper drawings created by Sandy
Dvore for the 2019 Roadside Attractions film Judy starring Renée
Zellweger in the title role. The first two depict a quick rendering
of Judy Garland’s profile with her name in the lower right corner;
the third has text reading “You/ won’t/ forget/ me/ will you.”
Though not used for the film, this was one of Dvore’s last
commissions before he passed away -- coincidentally connected
to Garland , with whom he had worked during her lifetime.
24 by 18 inches and smaller

$600-800
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239

JOSEPHINE BAKER OVERSIZED POSTER
BY GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY DVORE
An oversized poster featuring a stark black and white
image of Josephine Baker created by graphic artist Sandy
Dvore. Dating from the 1960s, this was the artwork used on
all the publicity materials associated with the singer’s
performance at The Beverly Hilton Hotel on “April 6, 7 and
8th.” Included with a letter of provenance from the estate
of Emmy Award-winning graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
Framed, 40 by 35 inches

$300-500

240

SAMMY DAVIS JR. ADVERTISEMENTS CREATED BY
GRAPHIC DESIGNER SANDY DVORE
A group of two advertising pieces created by Sandy Dvore related to
when Sammy Davis Jr. had a gig at the Coconut Grove in the late 1960s.
The first piece is a groovy-looking yellow and black camera-ready
transparency, and the second piece is a similar, but not identical, print that
has been matted and framed. Included with a letter of provenance from
the estate of Emmy Award-winning graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
Matted and framed, 19 by 14 by 1 inches; Transparency, 14 by 11 inches

$300-500

241

RAY CHARLES ADVERTISEMENTS CREATED BY
GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY DVORE
A set of two pieces of advertisements related to a gig Ray Charles
had at the Coconut Grove in the late 1960s, created by Sandy
Dvore. The first is a large framed poster featuring a psychedelic red
and black duotone image of the singer, and the second is the
camera-ready transparency of the same image. Included with a
letter of provenance from the estate of Emmy Award-winning
graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
Framed, 28 by 22 inches; Transparency, 14 by 12 inches

$300-500

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
125

242

ELLA FITZGERALD AND DUKE ELLINGTON CONCERT POSTER
CREATED BY SANDY DVORE
A concert poster featuring an orange and black duotone image of Ella Fitzgerald and Duke
Ellington for a gig they had at the Coconut Grove in the late 1960s, created by Sandy
Dvore. Included with a letter of provenance from the estate of Emmy Award-winning
graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
Framed, 28 by 23 inches

$300-500

243

ELLA FITZGERALD AND DUKE ELLINGTON RARE SILKSCREEN
PRINT CREATED BY GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY DVORE
A small light blue and olive green silkscreen print featuring a stunning image of Ella
Fitzgerald and Duke Ellington related to a gig they had in the late 1960s at the Coconut
Grove nightclub at the Ambassador Hotel in Los Angeles. Included with a letter of
provenance from the estate of Emmy Award-winning graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
13 1/2 by 9 1/4 inches

$25-50

244

ORIGINAL DRAWING OF ACTOR WILLIAM MARSHALL
BY GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY DVORE FROM BLACULA
A pen on plastic sheet original drawing featuring three images of actor
William Marshall as the title character in the 1972 American International
Pictures flick Blacula. Signed in the lower right corner “Dvore” by Sandy
Dvore, who created the title sequence for this cult horror film that costarred Vonetta McGee and, yes, Elisha Cook Jr. Included with a letter of
provenance from the estate of Emmy Award-winning graphic artist Sandy
Dvore.
14 by 11 inches

$300-500
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245

COLLECTION OF PRINTS
CREATED BY GRAPHIC ARTIST
SANDY DVORE RELATED TO
THE TITLE SEQUENCE OF DE
SADE
A group of 18 individual prints on heavy
stock paper depicting the various images
from the trippy title sequence of the 1969
American International Pictures film De
Sade starring Keir Dullea of 2001: A Space
Odyssey fame. Created by Sandy Dvore,
who received screen credit for this
excellent work, this is an extra set of prints
he had made to gift to friends and
associates. One print of this set is signed in
pencil in the lower right corner “for Charles
Champlin/ Sandy Dvore,” though obviously
never given to the longtime film critic for
the Los Angeles Times. Included with a
letter of provenance from the estate of
Emmy Award-winning graphic artist Sandy
Dvore.
11 by 17 inches

$400-600

246

COLLECTION OF PRINTS CREATED BY GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY DVORE RELATED
TO THE TITLE SEQUENCE OF DE SADE
A group of 18 individual prints on heavy stock paper depicting the various images from the trippy title sequence of
the 1969 American International Pictures film De Sade starring Keir Dullea of 2001: A Space Odyssey fame. Created
by Sandy Dvore, who received screen credit for this excellent work, this is an extra set of prints he had made to gift
to friends and associates. Included with a letter of provenance from the estate of Emmy Award-winning graphic
artist Sandy Dvore.
11 by 16 1/2 inches

$400-600
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247

ADVERTISEMENTS CREATED BY GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY DVORE
RELATED TO JONATHAN LIVINGSTON SEAGULL
A group of two advertising pieces created by graphic artist Sandy Dvore related to the
philosophical 1973 Paramount film Jonathan Livingston Seagull voiced by James Franciscus,
Juliet Mills, Richard Crenna, and Dorothy McGuire. The first is a two-sheet camera-ready color
transparency related to the New York City premiere that took place on “October 23, 1973.” The
second is the print of the transparency, now matted to a block and housed within a free-floating
black plastic frame. Included with a letter of provenance from the estate of Emmy Awardwinning graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
Framed, 16 by 18 1/2 by 2 inches; Transparency, 16 by 23 inches

$300-500

248

PAIR OF “VERY FIFTIES” SMALL
COLLAGES BY GRAPHIC ARTIST
SANDY DVORE
A group of two small collages by graphic artist
Sandy Dvore rendered in black ink and other
materials depicting cartoon-like characters.
Seeming to be advertising pieces that Dvore
created when he still lived in his hometown of
Chicago, before he moved to Los Angeles and
started working on film-related projects.
Included with a letter of provenance from the
estate of Emmy Award-winning graphic artist
Sandy Dvore.
Framed, 8 by 8 inches; Works only,
5 by 5 inches

$100-200
249

LOS ANGELES INTERNATIONAL FILM EXPOSITION
LIMITED EDITION POSTER SIGNED BY GRAPHIC ARTIST
SANDY DVORE
A poster from the Los Angeles International Film Exposition held July 5-20, 1984.
The poster was designed by Hollywood graphic artist Sandy Dvore and signed
by him in pencil in the lower right corner as well as numbered “1/84.” Housed in
a clear frame. Included with a letter of provenance from the estate of Emmy
Award-winning graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
Framed, 40 by 28 inches

$25-50
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250

JAMES DEAN PRINT SIGNED BY GRAPHIC ARTIST
SANDY DVORE
A print featuring an iconic image of James Dean, created by graphic artist
Sandy Dvore based on Roy Schatt’s famous 1954 photograph of the actor
walking down 68th Street in New York City. Dvore was hired to create the titles
for the 1976 NBC Television movie James Dean starring Stephen McHattie in
the title role, and this print is based on his stylized work seen in that made-fortelevision film. Signed in pencil in the lower right corner “Sandy Dvore.”
Included with a letter of provenance from the estate of Emmy Award-winning
graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
25 by 19 inches

$400-600

251

JAMES DEAN PRINT SIGNED BY GRAPHIC ARTIST
SANDY DVORE
A print featuring an iconic image of James Dean, created by graphic artist
Sandy Dvore based on a scene from the 1956 Warner Bros. film Giant. Dvore
was hired to create the titles for the 1976 NBC Television movie James Dean
starring Stephen McHattie in the title role, and this print is based on his stylized
work seen in that made-for-television film. Also included is a similar print but
smaller and matted and framed. Further included with a letter of provenance
from the estate of Emmy Award-winning graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
19 1/2 by 25 inches; Frame on Smaller Print, 14 by 16 inches

$300-500

252

JAMES DEAN PRINT BY GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY DVORE
A print featuring an iconic image of James Dean, created by graphic artist
Sandy Dvore based on Roy Schatt’s famous 1954 photograph of the actor
walking down 68th Street in New York City. Dvore was hired to create the titles
for the 1976 NBC Television movie James Dean starring Stephen McHattie in
the title role, and this print is based on his stylized work seen in that made-fortelevision film. Included with a letter of provenance from the estate of Emmy
Award-winning graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
25 by 19 inches

$200-300
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JAMES DEAN TRANSPARENCY ON
WATERCOLOR BACKGROUND BY
GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY DVORE
A transparency taped to a red and black watercolor
background featuring an iconic image of James Dean,
created by graphic artist Sandy Dvore based on Roy
Schatt’s famous 1954 photograph of the actor walking
down 68th Street in New York City. Dvore was hired to
create the titles for the 1976 NBC Television movie James
Dean starring Stephen McHattie in the title role, and this
piece is based on his stylized work seen in that made-fortelevision film. Included with a letter of provenance from
the estate of Emmy Award-winning graphic artist Sandy
Dvore.
20 by 12 inches

$300-500

254

JAMES DEAN OVERSIZED PRINT
CREATED BY GRAPHIC ARTIST
SANDY DVORE
An oversized print featuring an iconic image of James
Dean, created by graphic artist Sandy Dvore and based on
Roy Schatt’s famous 1954 photograph of the actor walking
down 68th Street in New York City. Dvore was hired to
create the titles for the 1976 NBC Television movie James
Dean starring Stephen McHattie in the title role, and this
very large print is based on his stylized work seen in that
made-for-television film. Included with a letter of
provenance from the estate of Emmy Award-winning
graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
Framed, 66 1/2 by 27 1/4 inches

$400-600
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JAMES DEAN CAMERA-READY TRANSPARENCIES FOR FILM TITLES BY
GRAPHIC ARTIST SANDY DVORE FROM JAMES DEAN
A group of six oversized camera-ready transparencies, each depicting a different iconic image of
James Dean, that were created by Sandy Dvore and used for the title sequence of the 1976 NBC
Television movie James Dean starring Stephen McHattie in the lead role. One is signed by Dvore in
the lower right corner. Included with a letter of provenance from the estate of Emmy Awardwinning graphic artist Sandy Dvore.
20 by 23 inches

$1,000-2,000
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JAMES DEAN SIGNATURE
A single piece of tan-colored paper, likely removed from
an autograph book, inscribed in blue fountain pen ink “To
Al/ thanks alot!/ James Dean.” Included with a certificate of
authenticity from East Coast Authenticators.
3 1/4 by 5 inches

$1,000-2,000
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JAMES DEAN 1954 ORIGINAL BLACK AND WHITE
CONTACT SHEET PHOTOGRAPH BY ROY SCHATT
An original print black and white contact sheet with a glossy finish
depicting 12 individual images of James Dean looking serious in a
photo session shot by Roy Schatt for Life magazine on December 29,
1954, now referred to as the “Torn Sweater Shoot.” The photographer
numbered each frame from “80” to “91” using white fountain pen ink.
Contact sheet now glued to an oversized white mat board.
20 by 16 inches; Contact Sheet only, 8 by 10 inches

$2,000-3,000

258

JAMES DEAN 1954 ORIGINAL BLACK AND WHITE
CONTACT SHEET PHOTOGRAPH BY ROY SCHATT
An original print black and white contact sheet with a glossy finish
depicting six individual images of James Dean looking serious in a
photo session shot by Roy Schatt for Life magazine on December 29,
1954, now referred to as the “Torn Sweater Shoot.” The photographer
numbered each frame from “92” to “97” using white fountain pen ink.
Contact sheet now glued to an oversized white mat board.
20 by 16 inches; Contact Sheet only, 10 by 8 inches

$2,000-3,000

259

JAMES DEAN 1954 ORIGNAL BLACK AND
WHITE CONTACT SHEET PHOTOGRAPH
BY ROY SCHATT
An original print black and white contact sheet with a
glossy finish depicting 12 individual images of James Dean
looking serious in a photo session shot by Roy Schatt for
Life magazine on December 29, 1954, now referred to as
the “Torn Sweater Shoot.” The photographer numbered
each frame from “98” to “109” using white fountain pen ink.
Contact sheet now glued to an oversized white mat board.
20 by 16 inches; Contact Sheet only, 10 by 8 inches

$2,000-3,000
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LUCILLE BALL AND DESI ARNAZ 1950s-ERA
SIGNED CHECKS
A group of two checks signed in blue ballpoint ink by Lucille Ball
and Desi Arnaz. The first one is dated “Mar 2, 1953,” is typed out to
“Northridge Hardware Co.,” and is signed “Lucille Ball Arnaz.” The
second one is dated “Nov 4, 1954,” is typed out to “Cre-Art Photo
Co.,” and is signed “Desi Arnaz.” Both have normal punch-out marks
and cancellation stamps on the verso.
3 by 8 1/4 inches

$400-600

261

ASHTRAY RELATED TO THE DICK VAN DYKE
SHOW
A white ceramic ashtray featuring funny caricature images of the
main cast members of The Dick Van Dyke Show (CBS, 1961-1966)
next to their facsimile signatures: Dick Van Dyke, Mary Tyler Moore,
Rose Marie, Morey Amsterdam, Richard Deacon, and Larry
Mathews. Maker’s mark on back side reads “Jack Nadel,/ Inc./ Los
Angeles, California.” Given to cast and crew from this great CBS
Television series created by the inimitable Carl Reiner.
Diameter, 6 3/4 inches

$400-600

262

CERAMIC PLATTER RELATED TO YOUR SHOW
OF SHOWS
A round white ceramic platter with turquoise text in the center
reading “Happy Holidays 1952/ from/ Sid &/ Imogene/ Your Show
of Shows” surrounded by the facsimile signatures in black text of the
cast and crew from this beloved NBC Television series starring Sid
Caesar, Imogene Coca, and Carl Reiner. Back side is stamped by the
maker “Moore.”
Diameter, 13 3/4 inches

$1,000-2,000
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TIME CARDS FOR CAST MEMBERS OF
LEAVE IT TO BEAVER
A group of eight Artist Daily Time Cards for cast members from the
ABC Television series Leave It To Beaver noting their hours and pay.
All dated from April 1963, cards are for main actors including Jerry
Mathers, Tony Dow, Ken Osmond, Barbara Billingsley, and Hugh
Beaumont, plus a few others. Also included are two related Cast
Sheets and two handwritten notes about deducting monies from
Mathers’ and Beaumont’s pay for “Bonds” and “Pension,”
respectively. All pieces note “Revue Studios,” the production
company associated with this series from the first Golden Age of
television.
11 by 8 1/2 inches and smaller

$300-500

264

SCRIPTS FROM THE 1950s ZORRO
TELEVISION SERIES
A set of two scripts from the 1950s Walt Disney Productions series
that ran on ABC Television and that starred Guy Williams in the lead.
The first one is from the episode titled ‘Luckiest Swordman Alive’
and is dated “July 8, 1957;” the second one is from the episode
titled ‘Garcia’s Secret Mission’ and is dated “August 22, 1957” with
numerous penciled annotations on the interior pages.
11 by 8 1/2 inches

$500-700

265

CELEBRITY SIGNED CIGAR TUBES AND BOX
A cigar box from the Dominican Republic filled with ten plastic cigar
tubes signed in various colors of felt-tip ink by stars including Eli
Wallach (he signed two of them), Bob Hope, Clayton Moore, Sid
Caesar, Tony Randall, Frances Langford, Russell Johnson [the
“Professor” on Gilligan’s Island], Bob Denver, and Mary Wells.
Additionally, the top of the box is signed in black felt-tip ink “Sock it
to me/ Dick Martin/ Rowan & Martin’s Laugh In.” Some of the
signatures are now smudged or faded due to the plastic surface
they were signed on.
Box, 8 by 9 by 1 inches

$1,000-2,000
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TONY CURTIS STARTIME “THE
YOUNG JUGGLER” TUNIC AND
VINTAGE TV GUIDE
A deep red silk tunic with jagged hemline worn by
Tony Curtis in 1960 in the “The Young Juggler”
episode of Startime (NBC, 1959-1960). A Western
Costume label that reads “No. 2176-1DBL Name
Tony Curtis Chest 40” is present. Accompanied by
a 26 March-1 April, 1960, issue of TV Guide.

$400-600

267

GLASS TRINKET DISH RELATED TO
GILLIGAN’S ISLAND
A rectangular-shaped glass trinket dish featuring an image
of the seven main cast members in caricature form set
against a vibrant yellow background. According to the
current owner, this is one of only 50 made that were given
as a “cast and crew” gift when the 1965 season wrapped of
this popular CBS Television series starring Bob Denver,
Alan Hale, Jim Backus, Natalie Schafer, Tina Louise, Dawn
Wells, and Russell Johnson.
9 by 6 3/4 inches

$600-800
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LARRY HAGMAN I DREAM OF JEANNIE BOTTLE
A polychrome painted ceramic genie bottle featured in the entrance
hallway of Larry Hagman’s estate “Heaven.” This is a replica of the bottle
from the classic television program.
Height, 14 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE Lot 29, “Property from the Collection of Larry Hagman,”
Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, June 4, 2011

$2,000-4,000

269

BARBARA EDEN SIGNED BARBIE DOLL
BOX RELATED TO I DREAM OF JEANNIE
A special “Collector Edition” Barbie doll dressed up as the
character “Jeannie,” whom Barbara Eden portrayed in the
1965-1970 NBC Television series I Dream of Jeannie. Made
in 2000 and still housed in its original box, the front is
signed by the star in black felt-tip ink “Barbara Eden/
Jeannie.”
Box, 14 by 8 by 3 inches

$600-800
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DIRECTOR’S CHAIR BACKREST FROM THE MARY TYLER
MOORE SHOW
A navy blue canvas backrest with turquoise text on the back reading “Mary Tyler
Moore” used on a cast or crew member’s director’s chair during the production of the
beloved 1970-1977 CBS Television series The Mary Tyler Moore Show starring TV
greats Mary Tyler Moore, Edward Asner, Ted Knight, Valerie Harper, Gavin MacLeod,
Betty White, and Cloris Leachman. In used condition, especially at the sides.
6 by 22 inches

$800-1,200

271

GILDA RADNER COLLECTION OF HANDWRITTEN NOTES
A group of five notes penned in various colors of felt-tip ink by Gilda Radner to her
assistant, Mary Moore, dating from the late 1970s to the early 1980s. Also included are
two invitations related to Saturday Night Live and one postcard featuring a black and
white image of the 1980 cast.
5 by 9 1/2 inches and smaller

$200-300

272

JOAN COLLINS SIGNED DYNASTY SCRIPT
A production draft script dated “December 9, 1988” of episode 206
“Tankers, Cadavers to Chance” of Dynasty (ABC, 1981-1989) inscribed by
Joan Collins “It’s caviar Mark not peanut butter! J Collins.”
11 by 8 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Estate of Nolan Miller

$300-500

273

JOAN COLLINS SIGNED DYNASTY SCRIPT
A final draft script of episode 196 “Broken Krystle” of Dynasty (ABC, 1981-1989)
inscribed by Joan Collins “I should have done it to her myself! says Alexis” and dated
“September 12, 1988.”
11 by 8 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Estate of Nolan Miller

$300-500
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MIKE LOOKINLAND BLAZER COSTUME RELATED TO
THE BRADY BUNCH

A boy’s small blazer made of maroon velvet with gold cord trim; a partial pink
collared shirt and cuffs have been sewn into the lining so the outfit would stay
in place for shooting. A label in the shirt reads in part “Sears/ Boys” and “Mike.”
Made for Mike Lookinland to wear as Bobby Brady in an episode of the
beloved 1969-1974 CBS Television series The Brady Bunch, and though it
ended up not being used, the actor still saved it. Included with the original lot
card from when the blazer was first offered at auction.
PROVENANCE Ex-lot 385, “Hollywood Legends,” Julien’s Auctions, Sale
number 15, May 7, 2011

$1,000-2,000

275

FRAN DRESCHER ROBE FROM THE NANNY WITH DVD
A white terry cloth robe decorated with colorful fruit imagery worn by Fran
Drescher as Fran Fine in the long running 1990s CBS Television series. An
interior label reads “Canyon Group / By Danze” and in part “Medium.”
Included is a DVD.

$500-700
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SARAH JESSICA PARKER ROBE COSTUME FROM
SEX AND THE CITY WITH DVD
A dusty pink silk waist length robe with a magenta floral pattern and a matching
sash worn by Sarah Jessica Parker as Carrie Bradshaw on the 1998 2004 HBO
television hit series, in Season 2, Episode 18 titled ‘Ex in the City.’ No label present.
Included with one DVD.

$500-700

277

SARAH JESSICA PARKER BEADED TOP COSTUME FROM
SEX AND THE CITY WITH DVD
A white leather bra like top with colorful beaded fringe on the bottom hem worn
by Sarah Jessica Parker as Carrie Bradshaw in the 1998 2004 hit HBO TV series Sex
and the City in Season 2, Episode 14 titled ‘The F**k Buddy.’ Included is a costume
tag noting in part “E. 2641” and further included is one DVD.

$1,000-2,000

278

SARAH JESSICA PARKER SIGNED KITTEN HEELS FROM
SEX AND THE CITY
A pair of size 38 strappy silver leather and silk kitten heels by Giuseppe Zanotti that Sarah
Jessica Parker signed in black felt-tip ink on the inside sole of each. Included with a 2007
certificate of authenticity from HBO and signed in black felt-tip ink by Patricia Field, the
costumier on the long-running series Sex and the City.
10 by 3 1/2 by 2 1/2 inches

$300-500
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CAST SIGNED SCRIPT FROM FRIENDS
A script from a 1997 episode of Friends titled “The One
with the Cat” from the long-running NBC Television series,
signed in black felt-tip ink on the cover by cast members
Courteney Cox, Matthew Perry, Jennifer Aniston, Lisa
Kudrow, Matt LeBlanc, and David Schwimmer. Also
included is a black and white headshot of LeBlanc signed
by him in red felt-tip ink in the lower right corner.
Script, 11 by 8 1/2 inches; Headshot, 10 by 8 inches

$300-500

280

CAST SIGNED T-SHIRT FROM FRIENDS
A bluish gray cotton T-shirt displaying an image above the
Friends logo that each cast member signed in black felt-tip
ink including Jennifer Aniston, Matthew Perry, Matt
LeBlanc, Courteney Cox, Lisa Kudrow, and David
Schwimmer. Included is a black and white photograph of
the cast as well as a receipt noting this T-shirt was won in a
1997 charity auction titled The Race to Erase MS.
Adult size L

$2,000-3,000
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LACEY CHABERT PROP TROPHY FROM PARTY OF FIVE
A prop trophy with a plaque reading “Claudia Salinger/ 1st Place - Music Competition/ 1990-93” used by a
young Lacey Chabert playing Claudia on the popular 1994-2000 Fox Network television series Party of Five.
Included is a certificate of authenticity from Columbia TriStar stating the trophy was used in the show.
14 by 3 by 5 1/2 inches

$300-500

282

CAST SIGNED DOCTOR’S COAT COSTUME FROM
CHICAGO HOPE
A white cotton doctor’s coat with turquoise stitching on the front
reading “Aaron Shutt, M.D./ Chicago Hope/ Hospital” used by actor
Adam Arkin on the long-running 1990s CBS Television series. The back
is signed in black felt-tip ink by him as well as his fellow cast members
including Vondie Curtis Hall, Christine Lahti, Jayne Brook, Roxanne
Hart, Jamey Sheridan, and Thomas Gibson. The coat is purposely
distressed for screen use.

$500-700

283

JAMES GANDOLFINI SIGNED DIRECTOR’S CHAIR
FROM THE SOPRANOS
A tall wooden director’s chair with a black canvas seat and a black canvas
backrest printed in red on the back “The Sopranos” and on the front
“James Gandolfini.” Signed in silver paint pen in the lower right corner
“James Gandolfini,” the actor best remembered for portraying Tony
Soprano on the groundbreaking 1999-2007 HBO television series The
Sopranos.
48 by 21 by 16 inches

$600-800
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KYLIE JENNER EVENT WORN JUMPSUIT
An ivory cross-back jumpsuit with plunging neckline worn by
Kylie Jenner at the Bellami Beauty Bar launch in West Hollywood,
California , on July 9, 2015. The jumpsuit was custom made and
has a Max Azria Atelier label. The Max Azria Atelier clothing
collection was sold to Seven Lions Inc. after the BCBG 25th
Anniversary Exhibition. Accompanied by a letter of authenticity
from Seven Lions Inc.

$400-600

285

KYLIE AND KENDALL JENNER CHRISTMAS CARD
A Christmas card circa 2002 featuring a color snapshot on the front
of Kylie and Kendall Jenner as approximate 5- and 7-year-olds with
the inside having a printed message reading in part “We wish you
love,/ The Jenner Family.”
6 by 8 inches

$200-300

286

KARDASHIAN/JENNER FAMILY CHRISTMAS CARD
A Christmas card sent out by the Kardashian/Jenner family circa 2012
featuring a color image of the whole klan on the front with an
interloping Ryan Seacrest standing next to Kim and an inside printed
message quoting Psalm 100.
5 1/2 by 8 inches

$100-200
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RICHARD SIMMONS TANK TOP
FROM A 2012 GEICO TELEVISION
COMMERCIAL THAT AIRED
DURING SUPER BOWL XLVI
A black cotton tank top adorned with red,
yellow, and orange sequins on the front spelling
out “Sweat,” worn by Richard Simmons in a
funny GEICO Insurance commercial that was a
take-off on the movie The Hangover.

$400-600

288

CELEBRITY SIGNED POSTER FROM THE
1995 HBO SPECIAL COMIC RELIEF VII
A poster from the 1995 HBO special Comic Relief VII
signed in either gold or silver paint pen by participants
including (in alphabetical order) Angela Bassett, Gary
Busey, Drew Carey, Margaret Cho, Billy Crystal, Fran
Drescher, Whoopi Goldberg, Richard Jeni, Robert Klein,
Richard Lewis, Jayne Meadows, Dennis Miller, David Hyde
Pierce, and Chris Rock, among a few others. Rolled.
40 by 27 inches

$500-700
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CELEBRITY SIGNED EMMY AWARDS POSTERS
A pair of posters for the 57th Emmy Awards Academy of Television Arts & Sciences on September 18, 2005. Both are signed in silver
marker by Doris Roberts, Kristen Bell, Patricia Arquette, and many others.
37 1/2 by 25 1/2 inches, framed
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich

$2,000-4,000

290

CELEBRITY SIGNED PRIMETIME EMMY AWARDS
POSTER
A poster for the 58th Primetime Emmy Awards on August 27, 2006.
Signed in silver marker by Hugh Hefner, Helen Mirren, Christian
Clemenson, Stephen Collins, Kareem Abdul-Jabbar, Bob Newhart, Tina
Fey, William Petersen, Heidi Klum, Julia Louis-Dreyfus, Martin Sheen,
Mariska Hargitay, Wentworth Miller, and many others.
Framed, 37 1/4 by 25 1/4 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich

$2,000-4,000
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CELEBRITY SIGNED EMMY AWARDS POSTER
A 60th Primetime Emmy Awards poster, signed in silver marker by Betty
White, Toni Braxton, Lily Tomlin, Heidi Klum, Kathy Griffin, America Ferrera,
Brooke Shields, Nicollette Sheridan, Neil Patrick Harris, Kristen Connolly,
and others.
43 by 31 inches, overall; 35 1/2 by 23 1/2 inches, sight
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich

$2,000-4,000

292

CELEBRITY SIGNED EMMY AWARDS POSTERS
A pair of posters for the 65th Emmy Awards on September 22,
2013. Both signed by celebrities including Elton John, Heidi Klum,
Neil Patrick Harris, Anna Faris, Bob Newhart, Bryan Cranston, and
many others.
41 by 29 inches, overall; 35 1/2 by 23 1/2 inches, sight
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PROVENANCE From the Collection of Ken Ehrlich

$2,000-4,000

293

MARGARET KEANE ORIGINAL SMALL DRAWING
A colored pencil on paper drawing depicting a blonde child and Siamese cat peeping
outside of a box. Signed on the right side “MDH Keane/ 12-88” by the artist who had a
recent revival due to the 2014 Tim Burton-directed film Big Eyes starring Amy Adams
and Christoph Waltz.
Matted and framed, 20 by 20 inches; Drawing only, 5 by 7 inches

$600-800
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HARRY HOUDINI KEY
A long and narrow metal key from Harry Houdini’s personal collection. Displayed in a shadowbox next to a certificate of
authenticity that explains that this key was part of a large collection that Beatrice Houdini (Harry’s widow) sold to Joseph
Dunninger (the famous 20th century mentalist known as “The Amazing Dunninger”), who then sold it to Henry Muller
(founder of The Houdini Magical Hall of Fame in Niagara Falls, Canada), whose son, David Muller, then had it framed next to
this certificate of authenticity that he signed in blue felt-tip ink.
Framed, 11 by 18 1/2 by 1 1/2 inches

$2,000-3,000

295

GEORGE AND IRA GERSHWIN SIGNED LIMITED EDITION
COFFEE TABLE BOOK OF MUSIC TO THEIR OPERA PORGY
AND BESS
An oversized hardcover book with maroon leather covers but no dust jacket titled
Porgy and Bess, published by Random House in 1935. Filled with 559 pages of sheet
music from the Broadway opera, the last page reads “Of this limited first edition of/
Porgy and Bess/ 250 were printed/ in October, 1935/ this copy being number 187
signed by” and then signed in black fountain pen ink by “George Gershwin, DuBose
Heyward, Ira Gershwin” and “Rouben Mamoulian.” Twenty-four years later, this opera
was turned into the more accessible 1959 Columbia musical of the same name that
starred Sidney Poitier, Dorothy Dandridge, Sammy Davis Jr., Pearl Bailey, and Diahann
Carroll.
9 1/2 by 12 1/2 inches
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$3,000-5,000

296

BANKSY (BRITISH, 1974) DI-FACED TENNER
BANKSY (British, 1974) Di-Faced Tenner Offset lithograph on paper
Unframed, 3 by 5 5/8 inches
PROVENANCE Acquired by the current owner directly from Banksy’s former
agent, Steve Lazarides

$3,000-5,000
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PRINCESS DIANA AND PRINCE CHARLES WEDDING CAKE
A slice of wedding cake from the wedding of Prince Charles and Princess Diana on July 29, 1981, at Buckingham
Palace. The top of the box has a silver motif of wedding bells and ribbon. An accompanying small faded card
reads, “With Best Wishes from/ Their Royal Highnesses/ The Prince and Princess of Wales.” Also included is a copy
of a Royal Court Telegram from Charles and Diana thanking and congratulating those who performed their duties
in the ceremony.
Box, 2 1/2 by 3 1/2 inches

$600-800

298

SARAH FERGUSON H.R.H. THE DUCHESS OF YORK SIGNED
CHILDREN’S BOOK
A first edition hardcover of the book Budgie Goes to Sea by Sarah Ferguson, Duchess
of York (New York: Simon & Schuster, 1991), signed in black marker by Ferguson to
the front endpaper.
10 1/4 by 9 1/2 inches

$500-700
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PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY TICKETS, PHOTOGRAPHS AND EPHEMERA
A collection of historical items related to President John F. Kennedy: a ticket stub for the Democratic National Convention in July 1960 (PSA
encapsulated); a ticket for the Texas Welcome Dinner on November 22, 1963, that was canceled due to the president’s assassination earlier the same day
(PSA encapsulated); an assortment of six vintage color photographs of Kennedy taken by official White House photographer Cecil Stoughton (with
certificates of authenticity from J.G. Autographs); an assortment of five Jacqueline Kennedy stationery sheets and envelopes; and a black and white
photograph of John Kennedy with printed facsimile signature.
8 by 10 inches (largest)

$1,000-2,000

300

PRESIDENT JOHN F. KENNEDY MATCHBOOKS
Three original vintage matchbooks bearing the Presidential Seal on
one side and the name John F. Kennedy on the other side over an
embossed image of The White House.
1 7/8 by 2 inches (each)

$300-600
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JIMMY CARTER SIGNED BASEBALL
A Rawlings-brand baseball signed in black ballpoint ink
“J Carter” by Jimmy Carter, the 39th president of the United
States.
Circumference: 9 1/2 inches

$200-300

302

GERALD FORD SIGNED BASEBALL
A Rawlings-brand baseball signed in blue ballpoint ink “Gerald
Ford” by the 38th president of the United States. Included with a
letter of authenticity from Beckett Authentication Services.
Circumference: 9 1/2 inches

$100-200

303

GEORGE H.W. BUSH SKETCH
A black ballpoint ink on paper sketch depicting a number
of bunnies inscribed in the lower left corner “Rabbits/
George Bush.” Framed and matted above a color image of
the 41st president of the United States. Taped to the verso
is a 1986 typed note on official VP letterhead reading in
part “Dear Mr. [Harvey] Fierstein:/ ... The Vice President did
the enclosed/doodle in response to your request.”
Matted and framed, 24 by 13 inches; Sketch only,
11 by 8 1/4 inches

$1,000-2,000
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SIEGFRIED OF SIEGFRIED & ROY COSTUME SHIRT
A pearl gray nylon blouse-style shirt with small 'silver metallic' adornment on the front
and back worn by Siegfried Fischbacher in the early 1990s when he performed in his
famous stage show in Las Vegas, Nevada. The shirt has a Velcro front closure for a
quick 'stage removal' and has an annotation in blue felt-tip ink on the inside collar
reads "SF."

$600-800
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Lot 368
MARILYN MONROE PERSONALLY OWNED
MAKEUP ITEMS IN SHADOWBOX DISPLAY
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305

HONORARY HUGH M. HEFNER WAY SIGN
A painted aluminum street sign reading “Honorary Hugh
M. Hefner Way.” From the Playboy Bunny Mapleton Drive
house across the street from the Playboy Mansion.
7 by 39 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$400-600

306

HUGH HEFNER PORTRAIT AS A BOY
A photographic portrait of Hugh Hefner as a boy, made
from digitized photographs of Hef with friends and family.
Unsigned. Crystal Hefner comments, “I compiled hundreds
of images of Hef and me and Hef with friends and made
this collage for him for his birthday. This stood on an easel
on the way to the movie room at the Mansion.”
44 by 32 inches, framed
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$400-600
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307

HUGH HEFNER PORTRAIT
SERIES BY STEVE KAUFMAN
A series of eight hand embellished giclée on
canvas portraits of Hugh Hefner through the
decades, each signed “SAK” on the verso.
Each canvas, 20 by 7 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal
Harris Hefner

$1,000-2,000

308

HUGH HEFNER PORTRAIT BY MIKE POTTS
“Hugh Hefner,” oil on panel, signed lower right, signed
again by Mike Potts on the verso and also inscribed with a
note from Miss February 2009.
48 by 36 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$400-600
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HUGH HEFNER CHICAGO PLAYBOY BUILDING REPLICA
A custom-made replica of the Playboy Building in Chicago, one side reading
“For Hef with Love from Crystal,” made by British Company Bespoke Impact.
Crystal Hefner comments, “I gave this to Hef as a Christmas gift.”
Height, 12 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$300-500

310

HUGH HEFNER MIKE PETERS
PLAYBOY CARTOON
A black pen and ink cartoon depicting a
partial seal of a Playboy Rabbit logo with
text reading “The President of the United
States.” Inscribed in pencil along the
bottom margin,”To Hef--Hail to the
Chief!--Best Always--Mike Peters.” The
upper right reads “Mike Peters, 1998,
Dalton Daily News, Tribune Media
Service.” Crystal Harris comments, “Hef
loved the artist.”
9 1/2 by 14 3/4 inches, framed
Property from the Collection of Crystal
Harris Hefner

$800-1,200
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HUGH HEFNER BIG BUNNY
PHOTOGRAPH AND LAS VEGAS PLAQUE
A color photograph of Hugh Hefner’s DC-9 “The Big
Bunny,” together with a framed City of Las Vegas
Proclamation celebrating Hugh Hefner and Playboy
Magazine’s 50th Anniversary Weekend at the Palms Casino
Resort, signed by the Mayor of Las Vegas and numerous
council members. Crystal Harris comments, “The Palms
Casino and Resort has a huge Hugh Hefner suite and we
went and visited many times for Hef’s birthday and other
special occasions.”
Larger, 17 by 11 1/4 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$200-400

312

HUGH HEFNER PLAQUE AND
PHOTOGRAPH
A framed color photograph of Hugh and Crystal Hefner
and family (brother Keith Hefner and Hef’s four children),
together with a framed Playboy Enterprises illustration and
copy in honor of Hugh Hefner’s induction into the
American Society of Magazine Editors Hall of Fame. Crystal
Hefner states, “The family photograph was displayed in the
great hall at the Playboy Mansion.”
Larger, 16 by 14 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$200-400

313

HUGH HEFNER SAMMY SOSA SIGNED BAT
A black Original HB 21S Sammy Sosa “The Dream” bat, signed
“To Hugh Hefner/ Best Wishes/ God Bless/ Sammy Sosa/ MVP
1998” in gold marker pen.
Length, 34 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$200-400

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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314

HUGH HEFNER FRAMED POSTER OF MARILYN MONROE
A framed color poster of Marilyn Monroe seated cross-legged, inscribed on the
verso as a birthday gift to Hugh Hefner from Aprilfest Boys.
40 3/4 by 34 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$400-600

315

HUGH HEFNER RICHARD DUARDO MARILYN MONROE
SERIGRAPH
“Marilyn Monroe I,” 1988, serigraph on paper, signed lower right, edition number
97/250.
42 1/4 by 33 inches, framed
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$400-600
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HUGH HEFNER STEVE KAUFMAN
HOLLYWOOD MARILYN MONROE
SCREENPRINT
A hand embellished color screenprint of Marilyn Monroe
with the Hollywood sign and her star on the Walk of Fame.
Apparently unsigned. Crystal Hefner states, “Hef loved his
art and Steve loved Hef, so he would often send things
over.”
46 by 39 3/4 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$1,000-2,000

317

HUGH HEFNER STEVE KAUFMAN
MARILYN MONROE HOLLYWOOD PRINT
“Marilyn Monroe Hollywood,” hand embellished silkscreen
on canvas, apparently unsigned. Crystal Hefner states, “Hef
loved Steve’s art and Steve loved Hef, so he would often
send things over.”
30 1/4 by 30 1/4 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$400-600

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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318

HUGH HEFNER STEVE KAUFMAN MARILYN
MONROE SCREENPRINT
“Mini Marilyn 8 (Black),” hand embellished giclée on canvas, signed
with initials on the verso, edition number AP 21/50. Certificate of
authenticity, Martin Lawrence Gallery label, and 1996 Estate of Marilyn
Monroe stamp on the verso.
20 by 20 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$1,000-2,000

319

HUGH HEFNER STEVE KAUFMAN MARILYN
MONROE SCREENPRINT
“Mini Marilyn 7 (Red),” hand embellished giclée on canvas, signed with
initials on the verso, edition number TP 30/50. Certificate of
authenticity, Martin Lawrence Gallery label, and 1996 Estate of Marilyn
Monroe stamp on the verso.
20 by 20 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$1,000-2,000
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HUGH HEFNER STEVE KAUFMAN MARTINI COCKTAILS
SCREENPRINT
“Martinis,” 2005, hand embellished giclée on canvas, signed with initials on
the verso, edition number AP 39/50.
20 by 20 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$800-1,200

321

HUGH HEFNER STEVE KAUFMAN LOVE CANVAS ARTWORK
A group of three color silkscreen “Love” prints with the Playboy Rabbit logo pictured, apparently
unsigned. Crystal Hefner indicates the work is by Steve Kaufman: “Hef loved Steve’s art and
Steve loved Hef, so he would often send things over.”
Each, 20 1/2 by 20 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$600-800

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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322

PAIR OF BALL CHAIRS AFTER EERO SAARINEN AND DVD
A pair of contemporary white fiberglass Ball chairs with orange felt upholstery and
chromed bases, originally designed by Eero Saarinen. From the Playboy Bunny
Mapleton Drive house across the street from the Playboy Mansion. These chairs can be
seen in season 6, episode 11 of The Girls Next Door (E!, 2005-2009). A copy of the
episode accompanies this lot.
52 by 44 by 29 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$800-1,200
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HUGH HEFNER SIGNED MARILYN MONROE NUDE POSTER AND
DVD
A vintage color nude pin-up poster of Marilyn Monroe, signed lower right “H.H.” in silver
marker pen and numbered 286/300. From the Playboy Bunny Mapleton Drive house
across the street from the Playboy Mansion. This portrait can be seen in season 5, episode
5 of The Girls Next Door (E!, 2005-2009). Crystal Hefner comments, “This is the calendar
print of Marilyn Monroe that made Hef famous.” A copy of the episode accompanies this
lot.
38 1/2 by 32 inches, framed
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$400-600

324

HUGH HEFNER MIDCENTURY MODERN STYLE
PRINT
A color silkscreen print of a Playboy style
female image with guitars, signed “Senti”
lower right, edition number 1/500.
21 1/4 by 14 3/4 inches; 33 3/4 by
27 3/4 inches, framed
PROVENANCE From the Collection of
Crystal Harris Hefner

$400-600

325

HUGH HEFNER OLIVIA DE BERARDINIS PRINT
“Sticky Buns,” 1991, lithograph on paper, signed lower right,
edition number HC 50/50, with blindstamps on the bottom right
and left. Crystal Hefner states, “Olivia was Hef’s favorite pin-up
artist.”
41 by 28 3/4 inches, framed
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$600-800

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
165

326

HUGH AND BETTIE PAGE SIGNED CHRISTMAS
PRINT AND DVD
A color photo reproduction of the famous Playboy magazine Bettie
Page image, signed by both Hugh Hefner and Bettie Page lower
right. From the Playboy Bunny Mapleton Drive house across the
street from the Playboy Mansion. This print can be seen in season 6,
episode 11 of The Girls Next Door (E!, 2005-2009). A copy of the
episode accompanies this lot.
33 by 27 inches, framed
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$600-800

327

GEORGE NELSON STYLE SILVER MARSHMALLOW SOFA AND DVD
A contemporary silver Marshmallow sofa with an attached right-side end table, originally designed by George
Nelson. From the Playboy Bunny Mapleton Drive house across the street from the Playboy Mansion. This sofa
can be seen in season 6, episode 11 of The Girls Next Door (E!, 2005-2009). A copy of the episode
accompanies this lot.
39 by 122 by 34 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$600-800
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PORTRAIT OF HUGH HEFNER AND DVD
A silkscreen and gold leaf on canvas portrait of Hugh
Hefner, unsigned. From the Playboy Bunny Mapleton Drive
house across the street from the Playboy Mansion. This
artwork can be seen in season 5, episode 5 of The Girls
Next Door (E!, 2005-2009). A copy of the episode
accompanies this lot.
48 by 48 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$3,000-5,000

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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CONTEMPORARY MID-CENTURY MODERN STYLE RED CHAIR AND OTTOMAN AND DVD
A Mid-century modern style red fabric upholstered chair with ottoman by maker Krypton. From the Playboy Bunny Mapleton
Drive house across the street from the Playboy Mansion. This chair can be seen in season 5, episode 5 of The Girls Next Door (E!,
2005-2009). A copy of the episode accompanies this lot.
Chair, 37 by 39 by 36 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$300-500

330

HUGH HEFNER VICTORIA FULLER PLAYMATES
AT PLAY GICLÉE PRINT AND DVD
A giclée print of the “Playmates at Play” street sign from the Playboy
Mansion, signed by Victoria Fuller lower left, dated 2002, and
numbered “AP.” From the Playboy Bunny Mapleton Drive house
across the street from the Playboy Mansion. This print can be seen
in season 5, episode 5 of The Girls Next Door (E!, 2005-2009).
A copy of the episode accompanies this lot.
30 3/8 by 31 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$300-500
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CONTEMPORARY EGG CHAIR AND DVD
A contemporary faux leather and button-tufted orange fabric egg-shaped chair. From
the Playboy Bunny Mapleton Drive house across the street from the Playboy Mansion.
This chair can be seen in season 5, episode 5 of The Girls Next Door (E!, 2005-2009).
A copy of the episode accompanies this lot.
56 by 35 by 29 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$300-500

332

HUGH HEFNER EXITING THE BIG BUNNY SILKSCREEN PRINT
AND DVD
A black, white and lavender silkscreen on canvas print of Hugh Hefner exiting the Big
Bunny DC-9 jet, with a printed text on additional canvas applied to the verso. The image
is possibly by Steve Kaufman, but any signature is obscured by the canvas attached to
the verso. From the Playboy Bunny Mapleton Drive house across the street from the
Playboy Mansion. This artwork can be seen in season 5, episode 5 of The Girls Next
Door (E!, 2005-2009). A copy of the episode accompanies this lot.
46 5/8 by 32 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$600-800

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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Lot 335

Lot 333

333

MID-CENTURY MODERN STYLE BLUE LEATHER SOFA AND DVD
A button-tufted blue leather sofa with a chrome base, made by LB Manufacturing Corp. From
the Playboy Bunny Mapleton Drive house across the street from the Playboy Mansion. This sofa
can be seen in season 6, episode 11 of The Girls Next Door (E!, 2005-2009).
A copy of the episode accompanies this lot.
32 by 72 1/2 by 30 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$400-600
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HUGH HEFNER VINTAGE PLAYBOY
POSTER AND DVD
A photo reproduction of a vintage Playboy cover. From the
Playboy Bunny Mapleton Drive house across the street
from the Playboy Mansion. This poster can be seen in
season 6, episode 11 of The Girls Next Door (E!, 20052009). A copy of the episode accompanies this lot.
33 1/2 by 25 1/2 inches, framed
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$200-400

335

PAIR OF CHROME AND WOOD SHELVES AND DVD
A pair of Mid-century modern style chrome and wood low shelves. From the
Playboy Bunny Mapleton Drive house across the street from the Playboy
Mansion. These shelves can be seen in season 5, episode 5 of The Girls Next
Door (E!, 2005-2009). A copy of the episode accompanies this lot.
12 1/4 by 47 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of
Crystal Harris Hefner

$300-500

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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338

Untitled (Woman with pearls), circa 1990, giclée on
Rives paper, signed lower right, edition number
30/100. From the Playboy Bunny Mapleton Drive
house across the street from the Playboy Mansion.
This print can be seen in season 5, episode 5 of The
Girls Next Door (E!, 2005-2009). A copy of the
episode accompanies this lot.

Untitled (Woman with cane), circa 1990, giclée on
Rives paper, signed lower right, edition number AP
6/10. From the Playboy Bunny Mapleton Drive
house across the street from the Playboy Mansion.
This print can be seen in season 5, episode 5 of The
Girls Next Door (E!, 2005-2009). A copy of the
episode accompanies this lot.

Untitled (Woman leaning against a wall), circa 1990,
giclée on Rives paper, signed lower right, edition
number AP 5/10. From the Playboy Bunny Mapleton
Drive house across the street from the Playboy
Mansion. This print can be seen in season 5,
episode 5 of The Girls Next Door (E!, 2005-2009).
A copy of the episode accompanies this lot.

33 3/4 by 23 3/4 inches, framed

36 1/2 by 25 1/5 inches, framed

33 1/2 by 23 1/2 inches, framed

PROVENANCE From the Collection of
Crystal Harris Hefner

PROVENANCE From the Collection of
Crystal Harris Hefner

PROVENANCE From the Collection of
Crystal Harris Hefner

$1,000-2,000

$1,000-2,000

$1,000-2,000

HUGH HEFNER MICHAEL MOEBIUS
GICLÉE AND DVD
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HUGH HEFNER MICHAEL MOEBIUS
GICLÉE AND DVD

HUGH HEFNER MICHAEL MOEBIUS
GICLÉE AND DVD

339

HUGH HEFNER VICTORIA FULLER
PLAYBOY BUNNY GICLÉE AND
DVD
A giclée on canvas image of a Playboy Bunny
superimposed over Playboy magazines, signed
lower left and again on the verso. Inscribed on
the verso, “To Hef Love Victoria Feb 2002.” From
the Playboy Bunny Mapleton Drive house across
the street from the Playboy Mansion. This
artwork can be seen in season 6, episode 11 of
The Girls Next Door (E!, 2005-2009).
A copy of the episode accompanies this lot.
29 1/2 by 19 1/8 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of
Crystal Harris Hefner

$400-600

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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PORTRAIT OF HUGH AND CRYSTAL
HEFNER BY VICTORIA FULLER
A portrait of Hugh and Crystal Hefner, oil paint, silkscreen,
and resin on board, signed lower right by Victoria Fuller.
Fuller, a former Playboy Playmate and dear friend of Hugh
Hefner, painted this portrait from Hefner’s favorite
photograph of the couple. This hung in the master
bedroom at the Playboy Mansion.
30 1/2 by 24 1/2 inches, framed
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$2,000-4,000

341

HUGH HEFNER AND CRYSTAL HEFNER
TOM BACHTELL ILLUSTRATED WEDDING
PORTRAITS
A pair of original pen and ink wedding portraits of Hugh
and Crystal Hefner from their wedding day by famed New
Yorker illustrator Tom Bachtell (American, B. 20th century).
Crystal Hefner comments, “They printed them [Hefner’s in
The New Yorker magazine on May 3, 2010, Crystal’s on
February 21, 2011} and sent us the originals for our
wedding. They hung just outside the bedroom on the
second level of the Playboy Mansion.”
18 by 14 inches, framed
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$400-600
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HUGH HEFNER AND CRYSTAL HEFNER
WEDDING ITEMS
A group of four items: a pair of wedding toppers
represented by a mermaid and merman; a ceramic cake
trinket box; and a ceramic Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
trinket box. Crystal Hefner comments, “The wedding cake
toppers were recently posted on Hef’s Twitter account as a
throwback to our wedding, and the trinket boxes were
from Hef’s longtime secretary Mary to us. The spaniel sat
on my side of the bed.”
Tallest, height, 7 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$200-400

343

HUGH HEFNER AND CRYSTAL HEFNER WEDDING ANNIVERSARY
SNOW GLOBE
A wedding-themed snow globe with a wedding photograph of Hugh and Crystal Hefner, the
stand engraved “Hef & Crystal, Happy First Anniversary.”
Height, 9 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$200-400

344

HUGH HEFNER SNOW GLOBES
A group of three snow globes: a pair of plush Mickey and
Minnie Mouse snow globes, together with a yellow “Love”
snow globe. From the master bedroom at the Playboy
Mansion.
Tallest, 7 1/2 by 5 by 5 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$200-400

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
175

345

HUGH HEFNER DISNEY FIGURINE
COLLECTION
A group of painted ceramic Disney collectible
figurines, including “After the Prom” with Mickey,
Minnie and Pluto at a soda fountain; Mickey and
Minnie seated in chairs, “With You Is Where I Want To
Be”; Mickey and Minnie, “Puppy Love”; Mickey and
Minnie silhouettes, “When My Heart Found You I
Knew”; and a Snow White bust on a pedestal with a
butterfly on her hand. According to Crystal Hefner,
these figurines lined the master bedroom at the
Playboy Mansion.
Largest, 8 by 7 by 5 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of
Crystal Harris Hefner

$300-500

346

HUGH HEFNER DISNEY AND
OTHER FIGURINES
A group of five figurines: a pair of ceramic
bunnies, a Mickey Mouse in a red pull car and
Minnie Mouse in a pink pull car, a white porcelain
Mickey and Minnie “Happily Ever After” car, and a
Mickey and Minnie bride and groom figurine.
Crystal Hefner comments, “ Hef and I loved
Disneyland and Mickey and Minnie Mouse, so any
versions of Mickey and Minnie in love were
displayed in the master bedroom at the Playboy
Mansion.”
Tallest, height, 7 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of
Crystal Harris Hefner

$300-500

347

HUGH HEFNER HAPPIEST OF TIMES
DISNEY CUCKOO CLOCK
A wall-mounted battery-operated cuckoo clock with a
wood case, featuring 42 well-known Disney characters.
Crystal Hefner comments, “This clock was on the bedroom
wall of the master bedroom at the Playboy Mansion.”
25 by 12 by 4 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner
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$200-400

348

HUGH HEFNER JESSICA RABBIT FIGURE
A large collectible figure of Jessica Rabbit. Crystal Hefner
comments, “We got this on a trip to Disneyland. We went
walking through one of the gift shop stores and of course
this really caught Hef’s eye. I said ‘Do you want to buy it?’
and he lit up like a little kid and said ‘Yes!’ “
Height, 24 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Hefner

$300-500

349

HUGH HEFNER JASON ZUCKER
TINKERBELL AS PLAYBOY BUNNY
PAINTING
An oil on canvas painting of Tinkerbell as a Playboy Bunny
with a martini glass on a tray, signed on the verso “Jason
Zucker.” Zucker is a Disney animation artist.
30 by 24 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$400-600

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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350

HUGH HEFNER GALLERY OF LIGHT
JESSICA RABBIT SHADOWBOX
A miniature light-up display of Jessica Rabbit in a
shadowbox, designed by Robert Olszewski and named
“I’m not bad. I’m just drawn that way,” in an open edition,
designed in 2010.
4 1/2 by 4 by 4 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$200-400

351

HUGH AND CRYSTAL HEFNER PORTRAIT BY
VICTORIA FULLER
A portrait of Hugh and Crystal Hefner with their Cavalier King Charles
Spaniel, oil, silkscreen and resin on board, signed lower right. Fuller, a
former Playboy Playmate and dear friend of Hugh Hefner, was
commissioned by him to paint this portrait.
35 1/2 by 29 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$2,000-4,000
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HUGH AND CRYSTAL HEFNER
CHRISTMAS TREE
A personalized ornament-covered Christmas tree from the
master bedroom at the Playboy Mansion. The ornaments
include many color photographs of the Hefners, Disney
and Marilyn Monroe ornaments, and other favorites.
Height, 40 inches; diameter, 20 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$600-800

353

HUGH HEFNER CHRISTMAS ORNAMENTS
A group of three silver metal ornaments: a teddy bear
engraved “H & C,” a bunny rabbit, and an opening locket.
Tallest, height, 3 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$100-200

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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HUGH HEFNER STOCKING HOOKS AND
TRINKET BOXES
A group of four items: a pair of metal dove-shaped
Christmas stocking hooks by Crate and Barrel, together
with two silver colored trinket boxes, one is rectangular and
the other is sinuous and round, resting on four feet. Crystal
Hefner comments, “The rectangular trinket box was a gift
from Hef’s former personal secretary Mary.”
Largest, 7 3/4 by 6 1/2 by 6 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$100-200

355

HUGH HEFNER MERRY CHRISTMAS LIGHT-UP BANNER
A colorful electrified banner with felt letters reading “Merry Christmas.” Crystal Harris
comments, “This banner was draped across the fireplace in the master bedroom at
the Playboy Mansion during the holidays.”
Length, approximately 64 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$100-200

356

HUGH HEFNER THROW BLANKETS AND
STUFFED ANIMALS
A group of items including a plush leopard print blanket
embroidered “Crystal [heart] Hef/ December 31, 2012” in hot
pink thread; a multicolor woven blanket with Crystal and Hef’s
dog Lady’s face embroidered on the front; and a white plush
bear, a monkey beanie baby, a crocheted dog, a small stuffed
dog, and two larger stuffed dogs, Lady and Charlie. Crystal
Hefner comments, “The bear was a Valentine’s day gift, and the
dogs are replicas of our dogs Lady and Charlie made by
Cuddle Clones. They appeared on Christmas cards and several
other places ... all three were always on the sofas in the master
bedroom at the Playboy Mansion.” Eight items total.
Largest, 51 by 67 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$300-500
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HUGH AND CRYSTAL HEFNER PORTRAIT BY
MARKAS SALIK
A framed portrait of Hugh and Crystal Hefner, oil on canvas, signed “Markas
Salik” lower right and dated “1/1/2013,” their wedding date.
38 by 50 inches, framed
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$300-500

358

HUGH AND CRYSTAL HEFNER PORTRAITS
AS KING KONG AND FAY WRAY
An oil on panel portrait of Hugh and Crystal Hefner as King
Kong and Fay Wray, signed “Evan.” Crystal Hefner states, “I
had this custom made because of Hef’s love of King Kong.”
20 by 16 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$300-500

359

CUSTOM BACKGAMMON SET FROM CRYSTAL
HEFNER TO HUGH HEFNER
A clear with pink and magenta accented backgammon board and
pieces, inscribed “For Hef [lip print]/ From Crystal with Love.” Made by
British company Bespoke Impact. Crystal Hefner comments, “They
customized and even put my lip prints inside it.”
19 1/2 by 12 3/4 inches (closed)
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$400-600

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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CRYSTAL HEFNER GROUP OF THREE BOOKS
A group of three books: Sarah Ban Breathnach, Simple Abundance:
A Daybook of Comfort and Joy (New York: Warner Books, 1995);
H. C. Andersen, An Illustrated Treasury of Hans Christian Andersen’s
Fairy Tales (Edinburgh: Floris Books, 2014); and Marie Kondo,
The Life-Changing Magic of Tidying Up (Berkeley: Ten Speed Press,
2014).
Largest, 9 by 7 1/4 inches
PROVENANCE From the Estate of Crystal Harris Hefner

$50-100

361

HUGH HEFNER CUSTOM CRYSTAL HEFNER
AUTOMATON
A custom-made painted wooden automaton of Crystal Hefner as a
swimming mermaid. When the crank handle is turned, Hugh Hefner
in a sailor hat rises out of the submarine hatch. He is reading
“Merbabes” magazine. When he sees Crystal, his eyeballs pop out
of his head. This piece was made by the British company Bespoke
Impact. Crystal Hefner states, “This sat on the table in the entry hall
of the Playboy Mansion.”
24 by 16 by 12 inches
PROVENANCE From the Collection of Crystal Harris Hefner

$2,000-3,000
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HUGH HEFNER CUSTOM-MADE WINTER COAT
A classic black wool winter coat lined in teal-colored silk worn by
Hugh Hefner in the early 1960s. Label reads in part “George
Mashbitz/ ... Chicago/ Hugh Hefner/ Sept. 1962.”

$1,000-2,000

363

PLAYBOY BUNNY COCKTAIL SERVER OUTFIT
An outfit worn by a Playboy Bunny at one of the clubs comprising a
multicolored polka dot one-piece bathing suit, two sets of matching
“bunny ears” headbands, a black satin “bunny ears” headband, a big
white removable “bunny tail,” a white cotton collar, and two white
cotton French cuffs. Inside lining of bathing suit has a handwritten
annotation reading “Joyce W.”

$2,000-4,000

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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364

HUGH HEFNER SIGNED FIRST ISSUE OF PLAYBOY MAGAZINE FEATURING
MARILYN MONROE ON THE COVER
A first issue of Playboy magazine from December 1953 famously featuring a black and white image of
Marilyn Monroe on the cover. Signed decades later in black felt-tip ink on the left side “Hugh Hefner.”
Included is a 2012 letter on Hef’s business letterhead that his assistant sent to a “Recipient,”
authenticating Hefner’s autograph on this magazine cover.
11 by 8 1/2 inches

$10,000-20,000
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MARILYN MONROE DECORATIVE ASIAN SEALS
A group of four Asian seals made of silver-tone metal adorned with
multicolored stones around the base. Each seal has a tiny human or
animal figure affixed to the top.
5 by 2 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s
Personal Property

$300-500

366

MARILYN MONROE SMALL ASIAN TRINKETS
A group of four Asian trinkets, all made of silver-tone metal,
including a snuff bottle adorned with mostly orange-colored stones,
a small figurine of a Budda atop a square-shaped box adorned with
turquoise stones, a broken piece of decorative metal adorned with
colorful cloisonné, and a broken metal stick also adorned with
colorful cloisonné.
3 by 2 by 2 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s
Personal Property

$100-200

367

MARILYN MONROE CAMPAIGN DRESSER
A modern four-drawer wooden dresser in a British 19th Century
style with brass mounted hardware. Metal label affixed to inside of
one of the drawers reads “Baker Furniture.” In heavily worn
condition now as these “campaign” dressers were designed to be
transported easily from place to place. Original 2016 lot tag noting
“548” is included.
22 by 19 by 62 inches
PROVENANCE Lot 548, “The Estate of Lee Strasberg,” Julien’s
Auctions, Beverly Hills, Sale number 160, November 18, 2016

$2,000-3,000

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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MARILYN MONROE PERSONALLY OWNED MAKEUP ITEMS IN
SHADOWBOX DISPLAY
A set of two makeup items personally owned and used by Marilyn Monroe. The first is a
bottle of Jaquet brand Translucid Foundation still in its original box with its small, folded
pamphlet of instructions. The second is a lipstick brush housed in a retractable metal case
with the red lipstick shade still evident! All items are displayed in a custom-made acrylic
shadowbox that features a black and white image of Monroe applying lipstick.
Shadowbox, 20 by 15 by 3 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE
Jaquet Foundation:
Partial Lot 112, “ Fine Manuscripts Including a Collection of Marilyn Monroe Memorabilia
Sold to Benefit Hollygrove Children’s Home,” Christie’s, Los Angeles, Sale number 9814,
September 20, 2001
Lot 944, “Icons and Idols,” Julien’s Auctions, Sale number 12514, December 5, 2014
Lipstick Brush:
Partial Lot 275, “Property from the Estate of Marilyn Monroe,” Julien’s Auctions, Sale number
6505, June 4, 2005

$20,000-30,000
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369

MARILYN MONROE UNUSUAL CLOTHES HANGERS
A group of 15 clothes hangers from Marilyn Monroe’s New York City
closet. Each has a metal hook and is made of wood with a gold-painted
trim, and each has an unusual long stick attached to the bottom of it,
possibly to give the clothing more structure as it hangs in a closet. One
hanger is broken, and the rest are rusted and/or have evident wood chips
due to age and use.
32 by 17 by 1 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$500-700

370

MARILYN MONROE UNUSUAL SKIRT HANGERS
A group of 11 skirt hangers from Marilyn Monroe’s New York City closet.
Each has a metal hook, bar, and clips; each is made of white-painted
wood with a gold-painted circle design in the center; and each has an
unusual long stick attached to the bottom of it, possibly to give the
clothing more structure as it hangs in a closet. All are now rusted and
have paint chips due to age and use, and four are missing the metal bar
and clips portion.
31 by 16 by 1 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$400-600

371

MARILYN MONROE UNUSUAL CLOTHES HANGERS
A group of six clothes hangers from Marilyn Monroe’s New York City
closet. Each has a metal hook and is made of white-painted wood with a
gold-painted trim, and each has an unusual long stick attached to the
bottom of it, possibly to give the clothing more structure as it hangs in a
closet. All are now rusted and have paint chips due to age and use.
32 by 17 by 1 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$300-500
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MARILYN MONROE SIGNED BLACK AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPH
An original print photograph with a glossy finish depicting Marilyn Monroe in a publicity
headshot from her 1952 RKO film Clash by Night. Signed by the star in blue fountain pen ink on
the lower right side “Marilyn Monroe.” Originally from the estate of Frieda Hull, one of the
members of “The Monroe Six,” Monroe’s superfans who stalked her around New York City.
Creasing and slight tears in the white borders evident. Original lot tag and lot card noting “610”
included.
10 by 8 inches
PROVENANCE Lot 610, “Déjà Vu, Property from the Life and Career of Marilyn Monroe,” Julien’s
Auctions, Beverly Hills, Sale number 160, November 19, 2016

$6,000-8,000

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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MARILYN MONROE ODDBALL SKETCH
A single sheet of white paper from a notepad featuring a
mysterious drawing by Marilyn Monroe rendered in blue
ballpoint ink. The top portion depicts a man shooting a
bird in a tree and the bottom portion depicts a creature
with MM’s annotation next to it reading “Pig.” Originally
from one of the star’s now famous file cabinets, its meaning
will forever be a mystery perhaps it was a representation of
a dream or nightmare she had?
8 by 5 inches

$3,000-5,000

374

MARILYN MONROE HANDWRITTEN
SONG LIST
A single sheet of folded stationery from The Towers of The
Waldorf-Astoria hotel in New York City with the verso
displaying a number of song titles that Marilyn Monroe
wrote down in pencil circa 1955. Possibly tunes she was
considering performing or maybe just ones she liked; titles
include in part “Please Don’t Talk About Me When I’m
Gone,” “Who’s Sorry Now,” “I Cried for You,” “Easy To Love,”
“Have You Ever Been Lonely,” “I’ve Got You Under My Skin,”
and “The Gentleman Is a Dope,” among a few others.
Original lot tag and lot card noting “174” is included.
10 1/2 by 7 1/4 inches
PROVENANCE Lot 174, “The Estate of Lee Strasberg,”
Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, Sale number 160,
November 18, 2016

$4,000-6,000
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MARILYN MONROE SIGNED CHECK TO
ACTING COACH NATASHA LYTESS
A counter check from the Imperial Bank of Canada entirely
penned in blue fountain pen ink by Marilyn Monroe to her
somewhat controversial acting coach, Natasha Lytess.
Dated “July 29, 1953,” when the star was in Jasper in
Alberta, Canada, to film River of No Return, the check is in
the then-huge sum of “$350” and is boldly signed in the
lower right corner “Marilyn Monroe.” Lytess endorsed the
verso where normal punch-out marks and cancellation
stamps are also evident.
2 3/4 by 6 3/4 inches

$1,000-2,000

376

MARILYN MONROE SIGNED CHECK
MADE OUT TO HEDDA ROSTEN
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: A Marilyn
Monroe Productions, Inc., business check dated March 25,
1960, and signed by Marilyn Monroe. The check, drawn on
the Colonial Trust Company of New York, is made out to
Hedda Rosten in the amount of $65.85.
8 1/4 by 3 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s
Personal Property

$1,000-2,000

377

MARILYN MONROE SIGNED CHECK
FOR CASH
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: A check written
entirely in Monroe’s hand, in black ink, dated January 24,
1952, in the amount of $20.40. Under her signature,
Marilyn wrote “Beverly Carlton Hotel.”
2 3/4 by 6 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s
Personal Property

$2,000-3,000

378

MARILYN MONROE SIGNED CHECK
MADE OUT TO AFFILIATED TELEPHONE
ANSWERING
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: A Marilyn
Monroe Productions, Inc., business check dated July 1,
1960, and signed by Monroe. The check, drawn on the
Colonial Trust Company of New York, is made out to
Affiliated Telephone Answering in the amount of $18.40.
8 1/4 by 3 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s
Personal Property

$1,000-2,000
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MARILYN MONROE SIGNED 1960 IRS TAX FORM
A Form 1096’sent to Marilyn Monroe at her East 57th Street address in New
York City and signed by her in black ballpoint ink “Marilyn Monroe.” Included
with its original lot card noting in part “Lot 475.”
3 1/2 by 8 inches
PROVENANCE: Lot 475, “Property from the Estate of Lee Strasberg,”
Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills, Sale number 160, November 18, 2016

$1,000-2,000
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MARILYN MONROE LETTER RECEIVED FROM LAURENCE OLIVIER
MENTIONING THE SLEEPING PRINCE
A handwritten letter sent to Marilyn Monroe from Laurence Olivier, her co-star on the 1957 Warner Bros.
film The Prince and the Showgirl. On a single sheet of letterhead noting, in part, “The Green Room
Cavalcade/ Under the Presidency of/ Sir Laurence Olivier,” the actor penned his message in blue
fountain pen ink on both sides, reading in full, “Dear Marylin (Phew!) Marilyn,/ I am sending you a quick
note of affectionate/ wishes on this paper – to show the sort of thing/ I get let in for. You will be let in for/
one thing, probably for some food charity over/ here, but you can rely on me to see its/ a good thing,
and nothing you need feel/ ashamed or foolish about./ I am very anxious to get on with/ The Sleeping
Prince [film’s original working title], and hope to God old/ Milt [Photographer/Producer Milton H.
Greene] fixes us up properly soon./ You will be starting “Bus Stop” any/ minute now. Give Josh [Director
Joshua Logan] my love please/ and my very warmest wishes Marilyn, dear,/ from your/ Laurence O.”
Olivier further added “ M.M./ from LO/ M.M.” on the verso. It is somewhat of a sad letter in hindsight as
Monroe scholars know that her collaboration with Olivier did not end well, though it evidently started off
hopeful.
10 by 8 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$1,000-2,000

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED TELEGRAM FROM
ARTHUR MILLER
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: A telegram from Arthur Miller
dated May 18, 1956, reading “Arriving 805 or 1055 or 1120. Phoning on
arrival. Difficulty getting plane.” The telegram is signed “Pop.”
5 1/2 by 8 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$300-500

382

MARILYN MONROE AND ARTHUR MILLER RECEIVED WEDDING CARD FROM
MILLER’S PARENTS
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: A handwritten note on the back of a postcard mailed to Monroe
and husband Arthur Miller, dated June 30, 1956 (one day after their civil ceremony marriage), reading “Dear
Marilyn and Arthur, Congratulations and best wishes for happiness for always. Love, Helen and Isidor,”
together with the original transmittal envelope, which is missing about 75 percent of its paper.
4 by 6 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$300-500

383

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED CORRESPONDENCE FROM
PAULA STRASBERG
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: A group of seven pieces that Monroe’s
acting coach sent her: three handwritten short notes, one transmittal envelope, a
small Western Union Telefax, a holiday card, and a menu from the ice cream parlor
Wil Wright.
Largest, 8 1/2 by 5 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$400-600
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MARILYN MONROE LETTER FROM NORMAN ROSTEN
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: An undated, one-page typed letter to
Monroe from poet and friend Norman Rosten. The letter reads, in part, “Did anyone
say you looked good and gay on Wednesday? You did did did. And liked your nonmakeup. As well as your dialogue.” The letter is signed “Norm.”
6 by 9 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$200-400

385

MARILYN MONROE JOE WOLHANDLER
CORRESPONDENCE AND FILE DOCUMENTS
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Approximately 20 letters,
notes, or memos from press agent Joe Wolhandler sent to Monroe
throughout the late 1950s, touching on various topics including Let’s
Make Love and Some Like It Hot. Also included are settlement
documents from a legal dispute regarding the conflicted end of their
professional relationship.
Largest, 8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$500-700

386

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED
POSTCARD FROM RUPERT ALLAN
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: A postcard
from press agent Rupert Allan, sent to Monroe in 1956
following his attendance at the wedding of Prince Rainier
and Grace Kelly. The card reads, in part, “Souvenirs of the
wedding - which I thoroughly enjoyed! I’ll tell you all
about it, Marilyn, when I get back the middle of May.”
4 1/2 by 5 1/4 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s
Personal Property

$200-400

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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387

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED GREETING FROM
MIKE TODD
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: A handwritten message
from Michael Todd, the soon-to-be husband of Elizabeth Taylor,
reading, “I saw a screening of ‘Blondes’ last nite - this is my first fan
letter,” written on a folded notecard and printed with “Michael Todd”
on the cover. Interestingly, a message from a member of Monroe’s
staff is written on the card as well.
4 by 6 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s
Personal Property

$300-500

388

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED NOTE FROM HAROLD MIRISCH
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: A handwritten note on a card originally
attached to a flower arrangement, sent to Monroe at the Beverly Hills Hotel. The note
reads “Hope you enjoyed last night - call me at home at 6:30 please?” Signed “Harold
Mirisch.”
3 1/4 by 4 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$200-400

389

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED CORRESPONDENCE FROM
SPYROS P. SKOURAS
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Four pieces of correspondence from
Spyros P. Skouras, president of 20h Century-Fox, including an undated Christmas card,
two handwritten notes, and a telegram congratulating Monroe on her marriage to Joe
DiMaggio.
Largest, 8 1/4 by 10 3/4 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$400-600
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390

MARILYN MONROE CHRISTMAS CARD
FROM DAME SYBIL THORNDIKE
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: A handwritten
Christmas greeting, undated, from Dame Sybil Thorndike,
who costarred with Monroe in The Prince and the Showgirl.
3 1/2 by 5 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s
Personal Property

$500-700

391

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED GREETING FROM ROBERT TAPLINGER
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: A handwritten message from publicist Bob Taplinger
wishing Monroe luck “on the eve of your premiere,” written on a folded notecard and printed with
“Robert Spencer Taplinger” on the cover.
4 by 6 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$200-400

392

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED CORRESPONDENCE FROM
ATTORNEY IRVING STEIN
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Two letters and a holiday card from Irving and
Charlotte Stein. In one letter, the Steins thank Monroe for a bottle of champagne she sent on
their anniversary.
Largest, 7 1/4 by 10 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$200-400

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
197

393

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED 1959 LETTER FROM DORIS
DAY’S SECRETARY
A one-page typed letter dated “February 6th, 1959” and sent to Marilyn Monroe
from Doris Day and Martin Melcher’s secretary, Kay Vance, warmly congratulating
Monroe on how great Some Like It Hot was, and Vance was correct! Originally part of
the files that Lee Strasberg inherited from his most famous pupil.
11 by 8 1/2 inches

$300-500

394

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED NOTE FROM YUL BRYNNER’S WIFE
A circa 1960 letter handwritten in black ballpoint ink on a small Beverly Hills Hotel and
Bungalows notecard sent to Marilyn Monroe from Yul Brynner’s second wife, Doris, who was
returning something Monroe had “brought over to the/ bungalow.” Originally part of the files
that Lee Strasberg inherited from his most famous pupil.
3 1/2 by 5 1/2 inches

$300-500

395

MARILYN MONROE BIRTHDAY GREETING
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: An undated, handwritten notecard with birthday
greetings from Oscar and Emmy winning composer Jimmy Van Heusen, who co-wrote the
song “Let’s Make Love” with Sammy Cahn.
2 1/8 by 4 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$400-600

396

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED “MARILYN MONROE” BIRTHDAY CARD
A birthday card sent to Marilyn Monroe for her 30th birthday in June 1956, funnily enough featuring a
cartoon image of her from The Seven Year Itch. From fellow actor Delos V. Smith Jr., the inside has added
tiny objects that Smith glued in as well as an inscription from him reading, in part, “Remember the pink/
makeup mirror you/ gave me in cab en route/ ‘Anne Frank.’ I used it/ and wore it out in my/ play.”
Interesting to see how “iconic” Marilyn and her white dress already were, even as early as 1956. Included
with its original transmittal envelope addressed to the star at the Chateau Marmont hotel in Los Angeles.
9 by 3 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$100-200
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397

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED 1961 BIRTHDAY TELEGRAMS
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Seven telegrams Monroe received for
her birthday on June 1, 1961. Recognizable names of senders include May Reis,
John Wheeler, Vic Masi, and Dr. Lee Siegel.
Largest, 6 1/4 by 8 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$400-600

398

MARILYN MONROE BUSINESS LETTERS AND BIRTHDAY CARD
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Four letters from the Arthur P. Jacobs Company, Jerry Wald
Productions, and MCA Artists regarding various business issues, together with an undated birthday
card signed by Pat Newcomb, Monroe’s publicist.
Largest, 8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$400-600

399

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED TELEPHONE MESSAGES
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: A fascinating telephone message addressed to
Mrs. A. Miller, dated December 10, 1959, reading, “The dress you expected from Talamack [sic] was
destroyed in a plane fire.” Also included is a one-page typed document titled “Messages for the
Millers” that includes messages received on six dates in July of an unknown year. One message
references a call from Frieda Hull, a member of the superfan group “The Monroe Six,” wherein she has
called to follow up on a request for Monroe to sign an 11x13-inch photo, which Monroe was to have
signed and returned but hadn’t yet done so.
Largest, 8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$200-400

400

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED TELEGRAMS
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Three telegrams
sent to Monroe regarding various topics, including a
congratulatory message on a 1953 television appearance that
references “Grace Goddard,” so evidently from an old family
friend from her “Norma Jeane” days.
5 3/4 by 8 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s
Personal Property

$200-400

JULIEN’S AUCTIONS
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401

MARILYN MONROE FILE DOCUMENTS PREPARED BY CHERIE REDMOND
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Three typed messages, all dated July 3, 1962, regarding
various topics, including a June copy of USA 1 and instructions for forwarding Monroe’s mail and
telegrams beginning July 9.
5 1/2 by 8 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$200-400

402

MARILYN MONROE FUR STORAGE RECEIPTS
A group of four pages of storage receipts from Maximilian Furs of New York City
dated July 19, 1960, itemizing 17 items in storage, together with two
corresponding “Temporary fur storage record” tickets and a letter detailing work
to be done to repair two of the furs on the storage receipts. Original lot tag and
lot card noting “225” included.
8 1/2 by 9 1/2 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE Lot 225, “The Estate of Lee Strasberg,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly
Hills, Sale number 160, November 18, 2016

$1,000-2,000

403

MARILYN MONROE RECEIPTS FOR EXPENSES
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Approximately 25 handwritten receipts (not in
Monroe’s hand) specifying expenses for various items such as gas, stamps, coffee, cabs,
parking, and tips, among others. Specific people listed on some of the receipts include
Ralph Roberts, Hazel Washington, and Lena Pepitone. Some notes are written on a piece
of Beverly Hills Hotel note pad. One note reads “$4 cash, MM, 12/2/58.” Overall, a fun
look into Monroe’s various expenses that are just like a person’s business expenses today!
Largest, 8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$100-200
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MARILYN MONROE PAPERWORK RELATED TO ARCHITECTURAL
WORK ON NEW YORK CITY APARTMENT
A typed letter from John E. Holland of the Charles F. Noyes Real Estate Company dated
November 15, 1961, and addressed to Miss Marjorie Stengel, Marilyn Monroe’s secretary,
at Marilyn Monroe Productions, Incorporated, 444 East 57th Street, New York. Reading in
part “I am enclosing herewith Photostats which I had made of the drawings adding a
stairway which would include all or half of the third floor with the duplex garden
apartments. These sketches may be somewhat confusing, but I could easily explain them
if you would like to have me do so.” Included are six photostat copies of architectural
drawings for the redesign of an apartment located at 241 East 61st Street in New York.
The drawings go into great detail as to the redesign of the apartment, with space for an
art studio and specific notes stating “This could be another bedroom or boudoir, or health
studio with ‘massage’ table, ‘chaise lounge,’ private living room...or...with numerous
‘closets.’ “ Interestingly, these architectural drawings from November 1961 imply that
Monroe was considering relocating from the home she shared with husband Arthur Miller
on East 57th Street to a three-story apartment on East 61st Street. Monroe and Miller
divorced earlier in 1961. Even more interesting is the fact that, as Monroe considered a
new apartment in New York City near the end of 1961, she made an offer on January 12,
1962, on a house in Brentwood, California. She moved into 12305 Fifth Helena Drive in
Brentwood in March 1962. Included with the original lot tag and lot card noting “519.”
12 by 9 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE Lot 519, “The Estate of Lee Strasberg,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills,
Sale number 160, November 18, 2016

$600-800

405

MARILYN MONROE GROUP OF INVOICES FOR FRENCH
FURNITURE
A series of documents including eight pages of customs and import forms from foreign
freight company Inter-Maritime Forwarding Co. Inc. and customs agent A. & G. Valcke &
Co. regarding the import of a custom set of three lacquered nesting tables from French
designer Leleu. The forms are accompanied by three letters from Leleu addressed to Mrs.
Arthur Miller at 444 East 57th Street regarding the order and expressing his pleasure at
knowing one of his pieces will be in her home and offering further design services. The
group also includes two invoices for the tables from Leleu, one in triplicate, in the amount
of $300; two file copies of communications sent to Leleu regarding the order; and a
brochure from Leleu showcasing his work. Original lot card and lot tag noting “292”
included.
12 by 9 inches and smaller
PROVENANCE Lot 292, “The Estate of Lee Strasberg,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly Hills,
Sale number 160, November 18, 2016

$400-600

406

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED 1959 LETTER
A one-page typed letter dated “February 9, 1959” and sent to Marilyn Monroe by her
publicist, Joe Wolhandler, who in part references her photoshoot with Richard Avedon.
Originally part of the files that Lee Strasberg inherited from his most famous pupil.
11 by 8 1/2 inches

$300-500
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MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED CORRESPONDENCE AND
CARBON-COPY RESPONSES
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Three letters and a notecard to Monroe regarding
various topics, two including typed carbon-copy responses from Monroe’s files. The notecard
references copies of new “Peanuts” books sent by Theodore S. Amussen from Rinehart and
Company.
8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$300-500

408

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED CORRESPONDENCE AND
CARBON-COPY RESPONSES
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Three letters to Monroe regarding various
topics, including appearing at public events and possible future projects, together with
Monroe’s carbon-copy responses to the letters.
8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$300-500

409

MARILYN MONROE FILE COPIES OF SENT CORRESPONDENCE
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Carbon copies of six letters sent by Monroe or
on her behalf regarding various topics. One letter references a request for Monroe to
record a greeting for the televised Eleanor Roosevelt Institute for Cancer Research.
8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$300-500

410

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED LETTER
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Four letters to Monroe regarding various topics.
Two letters are from music and television executive Emanuel “Manie” Sacks, one from National
Variety Artists, and another from the National Association for Mental Health.
Largest, 8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$200-400
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MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED CORRESPONDENCE
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Approximately nine cards,
letters, or magazine cutouts sent to Marilyn over the years from actor
Delos V. Smith Jr., who made a number of Hollywood films beginning in
the late 1960s, including One Flew Over the Cuckoo’s Nest.
Largest, 8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$300-500

412

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED CORRESPONDENCE
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Four letters to Monroe, all with
requests for her to consider participating in various projects.
Largest, 8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$300-500

413

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED CORRESPONDENCE
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Four letters to Monroe, all with
requests for her to consider participating in various productions, and one
requests an opportunity to speak with Monroe about possible interest in a
soon to be established film center in New York.
8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$300-500

414

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED CORRESPONDENCE
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Four letters to Monroe
regarding various topics, including one from Bill J. Weatherby, who later
authored the book Conversations with Marilyn, in which he asks for
Monroe’s opinion on a piece he wrote about The Misfits. Also, a request
from David Ross about Monroe’s financial sponsorship of his production
of Three Sisters by Chekhov.
Largest, 8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$300-500
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MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED CORRESPONDENCE
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Four letters to Monroe regarding
various topics, including one in reference to Goodbye Charlie, and another
from LIFE magazine. A third references Monroe’s participation in a project in
Canada, accompanied by a carbon-copy response of a letter from Monroe’s
representative expressing Monroe’s regrets for not being able to do so.
Largest, 8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$300-500

416

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED CORRESPONDENCE
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Three letters on various topics, two
addressed to May Reis, Monroe’s secretary, from Robert H. Montgomery Jr. of
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison. The third is a very long, typed letter
from a female fan discussing similarities in life journeys and loss of children.
Largest, 8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$200-400

417

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED CORRESPONDENCE
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Five letters to Monroe regarding
various topics, including one from the William Morris Agency congratulating
Monroe on her work in Some Like It Hot. The letter reads, in part, “It is one of
the greatest comedies I have seen in twenty-five years. Congratulations to you
on your wonderful performance. And, you never looked lovelier.” The letter is
signed by Abe Lastfogel.
Largest, 8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$300-500

418

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED CORRESPONDENCE
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Six letters to Monroe regarding
various topics, including one from Trans World Airlines apologizing for a
delayed flight on September 18, 1959, from New York International Airport.
Largest, 8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$300-500
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419

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED CORRESPONDENCE
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Two letters from Harry Brand, head of
publicity at 20th Century Fox.
7 1/4 by 8 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$300-500

420

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED CORRESPONDENCE
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Three letters to Monroe
regarding publicity related issues, including requests for interviews, and
a letter about photos of Monroe that had been taken by photographer
Henri Dauman the day she received Italy’s highest award for acting.
Largest, 8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$200-400

421

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED CORRESPONDENCE
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Three letters to Monroe regarding
various topics. One letter is from Pearl Moskovitz, one of Monroe’s East Coast
secretaries. She writes to Monroe about various social engagements Monroe had
been invited to, including a supper party for Judy Garland hosted by Jan and Ellin
Mitchell on April 23, 1961. Another letter is written entirely in Spanish and sent
from Madrid, Spain, with its transmittal envelope. The third is a letter from Jean
O’Doul (who accompanied Monroe on her famous trip to Korea) and is penned on
Disneyland Hotel letterhead, with its original transmittal envelope.
Largest, 8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$300-500

422

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED
CORRESPONDENCE
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Four letters to Monroe
regarding various topics. One letter, sent by a rabbinical student,
congratulates Monroe and Arthur Miller on their marriage.
Another letter is from artist Willy Seiler, wherein he writes that he is
sending Monroe several of his original Oriental etchings
(not included in this lot).
Largest, 8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s
Personal Property

$200-400
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423

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED CORRESPONDENCE
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Correspondence sent to
Monroe regarding various topics, including a letter about a plaster cast
of the star, a letter thanking her for sponsoring a ball team, a handwritten
note about a book called The Devil’s Advocate, and another handwritten
letter.
Largest, 8 1/2 by 11 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$200-400

424

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED CORRESPONDENCE
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Correspondence sent to
Monroe regarding various topics, including two letters, an invitation to a
housewarming party, and a note from Rosemary Wilson, wife of columnist
Earl Wilson.
Largest, 6 by 8 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$200-400

425

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED CORRESPONDENCE
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Correspondence sent to Monroe
on the subject of various topics, ranging in dates between 1953 and 1960,
including five letters and two telegrams.
Largest, 7 1/4 by 11 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$200-400

426

MARILYN MONROE RECEIVED ENVELOPES AND PHOTOGRAPH
From the Personal Files of Marilyn Monroe: Ten envelopes, all addressed to Monroe at various
locations, including 20th Century-Fox Studios, the Beverly Hills Hotel, Dressing Room “M” in
the Star’s Building at Fox, and the Waldorf-Astoria Hotel. One envelope comes with a tiny
black and white publicity photograph of Monroe from How To Marry a Millionaire in 1953.
Largest, 10 1/2 by 8 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE From the Archives of Marilyn Monroe’s Personal Property

$300-500
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427

MARILYN MONROE RHINESTONE CHOKER NECKLACE BY WEISS
A rhinestone choker necklace featuring a continual strand of alternating and round prong-set
stones set into plated rhodium with hood and chain clasp. Clasp is stamped “Weiss,” the highend costume jeweler popular throughout the 1950s and 1960s due to his use of quality
Austrian rhinestones with exceptional clarity. Included with a letter of authenticity from EP
Archives as well as its original lot tag indicating “230.”
Length, 14 1/2 inches
PROVENANCE Lot 230, “Property from the Estate of Lee Strasberg,” Julien’s Auctions, Beverly
Hills, Sale number 160, November 18, 2016

$10,000-15,000
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428

MARILYN MONROE 1955/1988 OVERSIZED BLACK AND
WHITE PHOTOGRAPH BY ED FEINGERSH
A 1988 print with a matte finish on double-weight paper depicting Marilyn Monroe in a
New York City subway station in March 1955 as a handsome young man stands at right.
Included with a document noting in part how this photograph was one of “about 60
prints” rendered by Tom Consilvio at Silver Lab for an exhibition at the G. Ray Hawkins
Gallery in Los Angeles in 1988. Interestingly, this was also the cover image of the nowfamous February 1988 issue of L.A. Style magazine that had a cover line below reading
“Marilyn: Lost Images.” Further included is a 1988 copy of that magazine, though many
of its interior pages are now unglued from the spine.
20 by 16 inches

$500-700

429

MARILYN MONROE 1955/1988 OVERSIZED
BLACK AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPH BY
ED FEINGERSH
A 1988 print with a matte finish on double-weight paper depicting
Marilyn Monroe looking upward as she stands on a New York City
sidewalk in March 1955. Included is a document noting in part
how this photograph was one of “about 60 prints” rendered by
Tom Consilvio at Silver Lab for an exhibition at the G. Ray Hawkins
Gallery in Los Angeles in 1988 -- a now very famous “Marilyn”
event as the photographs at that time had never been seen
before.
20 by 16 inches

$400-600
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430

MARILYN MONROE 1955/1988
OVERSIZED BLACK AND WHITE
PHOTOGRAPH BY ED FEINGERSH
A 1988 print with a matte finish on double-weight paper
depicting a smiling Marilyn Monroe flanked by two blurry
men in New York City in March 1955. Included is a
document noting in part how this photograph was one of
“about 60 prints” rendered by Tom Consilvio at Silver Lab
for an exhibition at the G. Ray Hawkins Gallery in Los
Angeles in 1988. Additionally, this was one of the images
featured in the now-famous February 1988 issue of L.A.
Style magazine, on page 85, in a cover story titled “Marilyn:
Lost Images.”
16 by 20 inches

$400-600

431

MARILYN MONROE 1955/1988 OVERSIZED BLACK
AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPH BY ED FEINGERSH
A 1988 print with a matte finish on double-weight paper depicting
Marilyn Monroe’s fishnet-clad legs at a Madison Square Garden charity
event in New York City on March 30, 1955. Included is a document
noting in part how this photograph was one of “about 60 prints”
rendered by Tom Consilvio at Silver Lab for an exhibition at the G. Ray
Hawkins Gallery in Los Angeles in 1988. Additionally, this was one of
the images featured in the now-famous February 1988 issue of L.A.
Style magazine, on page 73, in a cover story titled “Marilyn: Lost
Images.”
20 by 16 inches

$400-600
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432

MARILYN MONROE SMALL BLACK AND
WHITE PHOTOGRAPH BY PHILIPPE
HALSMAN
A 1979 print black and white photograph with a glossy
finish depicting Marilyn Monroe jumping with her fists
clenched. The verso has a black ink credit stamp reading
“Copyright/ By/ Philippe Halsman” among some other
notes.
7 1/2 by 5 1/2 inches

$500-700

433

MARILYN MONROE SMALL BLACK
AND WHITE PHOTOGRAPH BY EVE
ARNOLD FROM THE MISFITS
A 1967 print black and white photograph with a
glossy finish depicting Marilyn Monroe standing
next to her co-stars, including Eli Wallach, Clark
Gable, and Montgomery Clift. The verso has a
purple ink credit stamp reading in part
“Photograph By/ Eve Arnold/ © 1967 Magnum
Photos” among a few other notes.
5 1/2 by 7 1/2 inches

$500-700
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434

MARILYN MONROE LIMITED EDITION
ARTIST’S PROOF SERIGRAPH INITIALED
BY BRETT-LIVINGSTONE STRONG
A recent 2020 serigraph of a Marilyn Monroe limited
edition artist’s proof serigraph initialed by BrettLivingstone Strong. This is based on the well-known
1990s Styrofoam collectible originally created by
Strong that was an homage to Monroe’s hand printed,
high-heeled printed, and autographed concrete slab at
Grauman’s Chinese Theatre in Hollywood. This version
has been repurposed into a new limited edition print,
numbered and initialed in pencil on the lower margin
“AP 14/50 / BLS.” Rolled.
32 by 25 inches

$200-300

435

ANNA NICOLE SMITH SIGNED PRINT
A small print featuring an image of big pink lips signed in
red felt-tip ink in the lower right corner “Anna/ Nicole.”
Matted and framed, 7 3/4 by 7 3/4 inches

$300-500
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Find more of your
favorite individual
catalogues and box sets.

Choose the perfect gift that you
will not find elsewhere.
Scan and visit our online store today!

H O L LY W O O D | R O C K ‘ N ’ R O L L | S P O R T S | F I N E , C O N T E M P O R A R Y & S T R E E T A R T

• Special Edition Box Sets

Scan me!

or visit www.juliensauctions.com/ShopCatalogs

For inquiries, please contact:
Phone: (310) 836-1818
Email: info@juliensauctions.com

ENJOY WORLDWIDE VIP STATUS
FOR THE NEXT 5 YEARS
Our exclusive Preferred Membership offers you access to the
exciting world of celebrities and their collections.

PLUS

You will receive one copy of each of our printed full color auction catalogues*
Receive special VIP treatment for each of our high profile auctions
Enjoy access to our world-class receptions, events, and exhibitions

A sample of auction catalogues received by our Preferred Members in the past.

5 YEAR MEMBERSHIP AT A COST OF ONLY $2,000
You will save approximately $5,000 dollars over a 5 year period.

*This catalogue subscription excludes enhanced editions of the traditional edition catalogue (such as special editions and signature editions
produced to benefit a charity, organization, or other fundraising cause); the subscription includes traditional editions only for each auction event.

SIGN UP NOW
and receive your Julien’s Auctions
Preferred Member card.

For More Information
Email: info@juliensauctions.com
or call 310-836-1818
Please note that Preferred Membership is not a substitute for auction registration, which you must continue to do on a per-auction basis. If you wish to bid in
an auction, you are still required to complete a Bidder Registration Form, and to set up a Member Account in connection with online auction bidding.
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BIDDER #

HOLLYWOOD LEGENDS
& LUMINARIES AUCTION
A P R I L 2 8 , 2 0 2 1 | B E V E R LY H I L L S , C A

HOLLYWOOD
LEGENDS

Sci-Fi, Action, Fantasy and More
APRIL 28 & 29, 2021 | BEVERLY HILLS, CA

BIDDER REGISTRATION FORM
Julien’s Auctions invites you to complete and submit this Bidder Registration Form. You acknowledge your proposed registration to bid in the aboveidentified Auction is subject to verification of the information that you provide and approval of your registration is at the sole and complete discretion
of Julien’s Auctions. We will provide you with written confirmation if and when your application is approved.
This auction sale will be conducted in accordance with Julien’s Auctions’ Auction Terms and Conditions (“Terms and Conditions”) in the form set out in
our auction catalogue, which are incorporated herein by reference. You should read the Auction Terms and Conditions which describe the charges
payable by you on the purchases you make and other terms relating to bidding and buying at the auction, which you accept by signing this form. You
should ask us any questions you have about the Terms and Conditions before signing this Bidder Registration Form.

PLEASE CHECK ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:
o I will be attending the live auction o I will be placing absentee bids o I will be phone bidding
Name: _____________________________________________________ Company: _________________________________________________
Email: _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Address: _______________________________________________________________________________________________________________
City: _____________________________________________________________ State/Provence: ______________________________________
ZIP/Postal Code: ________________________________________ Country: ______________________________________________________
Day Phone: _______________________________ Cell Phone: _______________________________ Fax: _____________________________
o Check here if different billing address

o Absentee Bid(s)

o Phone Bid(s)

Absentee Bidders: Please state your MAXIMUM bid in United States Dollars (USD$) for each Lot
(excluding Buyer’s Premium, Online Fee, taxes, shipping fees or other charges):
Please list your lot numbers in chronological order (lowest to highest lot number) on the form or your bid(s) could be missed.
Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Lot #:__________ Maximum Bid: $:__________

Special Note Regarding COVID-19: Please allow for additional time for packaging, shipping and delivery in the event that 1) federal, state, and/or local governments
and municipalities impose business operating restrictions and/or 2) any other unforeseen circumstances arise related to COVID-19 that may affect our ability to
prepare and ship items within our standard timeframes.
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Bidder Registration Form continued
Billing Address (if different than previous page):
Name: _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Address:____________________________________________________________________________________________________________
City: __________________________________________________________ State/Provence: ____________________________________
ZIP/Postal Code: _______________________________________ Country: ___________________________________________________
Type of Credit Card:
o Visa
o MasterCard
o American Express
Card Number: ______________________________________________________________________________________________________
Expiration Date: ________________________________________________ Security Code: _____________________________________
Upon credit card verification, if you are approved for registration as a Bidder, you hereby authorize Julien’s Auctions to charge the above listed card for any
purchases you make at Auction pursuant to the Auction Terms and Conditions.

Signature: _______________________________________________ Date: _______________________________________________
Payment Options: We accept payment by check, bank wire, Mastercard, VISA and AMEX.
Credit Card Authorization: All invoices under five thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) will automatically be charged to the credit card on file unless prior
arrangements are made. All invoices over five thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00) will automatically be charged five thousand United States Dollars
($5,000.00) as a deposit to the credit card on file unless prior arrangements are made. A 2% credit card processing fee is assessed and added to the total of all
invoices ten thousand United States Dollars ($10,000.00) or higher which have payment made by credit card.

Shipping: Please review the shipping terms for your items. Shipping is not included in the Hammer Price of your auction items and winning Bidders are
responsible for all shipping costs. Please allow 2-12 weeks for the delivery of your Lot(s) to you; delivery time is dependent upon the size of the Auction, the
destination address of the Lot and the method of transportation to deliver the Lot. Julien's Auctions and Shippers are not responsible for returned or undeliverable
shipments.
Buyer’s Premium: I hereby request approval for registration to bid in this auction sale with Julien’s Auctions (“the Auctioneer”). I acknowledge that I have read,
understood and agreed to the Auction Terms and Conditions applicable to the Auction for which I now register and request the Auctioneer to approve such
registration as an authorized participant as a Floor Bidder (Bidder at live event), Absentee Bidder (Bidder by phone or proxy) or Online Bidder. A Buyer’s Premium
will be added to the successful bid price and is payable by the Purchaser as part of the Total Purchase Price. Successful online bids are subject to the Buyer’s
Premium, plus an additional service fee of three percent (3%) of the Hammer Price, payable by the Purchaser as part of the Total Purchase Price. I acknowledge
and agree that Buyer’s Premium will be added to the Hammer Price on each individual lot as follows:
Lots with a Hammer Price of up to $100.00: twenty-five United States Dollars and zero cents ($25.00).
Lots with a Hammer Price of $100.01 up to and including $1,000,000.00: twenty-five percent (25%).
Lots with a Hammer Price of $1,000,000.01 and above: twenty-five percent (25%) will be added to the Hammer Price up to $1,000,000.00 and an additional Buyer’s
Premium of twenty percent (20%) will be added to any amount above $1,000,000.00.
I further acknowledge that I am responsible to pay Julien’s Auctions the aggregate of the Hammer Price and the Buyer’s Premium for such lot(s), as well as additional
applicable fees as stated in the Auction Terms and Conditions. All invoices must be paid within 10 calendar days after the close of the auction. I authorize Julien’s
Auctions to charge my credit card listed on this form for all items purchased (including shipping) at this auction and any future Julien’s Auctions I may participate in,
if not otherwise paid in full within 10 calendar days after the close of the auction.
Representations, Warranties And Acknowledgements: I, the undersigned, represent and warrant to Julien’s Auctions that (i) the information I have provided on
this Bidder Registration Form is truthful, complete and accurate; (ii) I have full power and authority to execute and deliver this Bidder Registration Form; (iii) this
Bidder Registration Form is a legally valid and binding obligation; and (iv) the execution, delivery and/or performance of this Bidder Registration Form and the Auction
Terms & Conditions does not conflict with any agreement, understanding or document to which the proposed registered bidder is a party. I acknowledge receiving
a copy of the Auction Terms and Conditions attached hereto and agree to comply with all provisions therein. I understand that each and every Bid that I place in the
Auction creates a binding obligation to purchase the Lots for which I am the Winning Bidder and that all purchases are subject to additional fees as detailed in the
Auction Terms and Conditions.

Signature: _______________________________________________ Date: _______________________________________________
Print Name: ___________________________________________________________________________________________________
Company (if applicable): ________________________________________ Title: _________________________________________

Please return completed forms via fax at (310) 388-0207 or e-mail to Bidding@JuliensAuctions.com
Forms must be received by 12:00 pm (noon) Pacific Time on the day prior to the auction day in order for your registration information to be timely reviewed and verified.

MAIL ONLY: Julien’s Auctions | 8630 Hayden Place | Culver City, CA 90232
phone: (310) 836-1818 | fax: (310) 388-0207 | email: info@juliensauctions.com
218

Auction Terms and Conditions
Julien Entertainment.com, Inc., a California
corporation d/b/a Julien’s Auctions ( “Julien’s
Auctions”, “Company”, “we”, “our”, or “us”)
hereby provides the following terms
(“Auction Terms and Conditions”) to apply to
sales by Bids conducted by Julien’s Auctions
(each an “Auction” and collectively, the
“Auctions”).
By completing a Bidder
Registration Form, you agree that you have
read, understood and agree to be bound by
these Auction Terms and Conditions.
PLEASE READ THESE AUCTION TERMS
AND CONDITIONS CAREFULLY. THESE
AUCTION TERMS AND CONDITIONS
INCLUDE
AN
AGREEMENT
TO
MANDATORY ARBITRATION, WHICH
MEANS THAT YOU AGREE TO SUBMIT
ANY DISPUTE ARISING UNDER,
RELATED TO, OR IN CONNECTION WITH
THE AUCTION TO BINDING INDIVIDUAL
ARBITRATION RATHER THAN PROCEED
IN
COURT.
THE
DISPUTES/
ARBITRATION
PROVISION
ALSO
INCLUDES A CLASS ACTION WAIVER,
WHICH MEANS THAT YOU AGREE TO
PROCEED
WITH
ANY
DISPUTE
INDIVIDUALLY AND NOT AS PART OF A
CLASS ACTION. THIS AGREEMENT
ALSO INCLUDES A JURY WAIVER.
1. AUCTIONS.
Each Auction conducted is of a designated
set of items (each a “Lot”) on a designated
date. Lots are provided by the party that
wishes us to sell property on their behalf
(each such party a “Consignor”). We will
provide the pertinent information for each
Auction, including: date, start time of
auction, each Lot to be sold and location.
Auctions may be conducted live in-person,
online via http://www.julienslive.com (the
“Service”), or both. All Auctions conducted
by Julien’s Auctions and these Auction Terms
and Conditions, are governed by the laws of
the State of California. Julien’s Auctions
maintains a bond on file with the California
Secretary of State as required by California
Civil Code §1812.600.

to Bid (“Bidders”). Any person registering to
Bid by phone, absentee, or in person will
complete a Bidder Registration Form. Online
Bidders will submit a completed electronic
form through the Service, where they may
also establish an online account (“Member
Account”). Each Auction requires a separate
registration; Bidders with a Member Account
may register for Auctions via their account.
(a) Information Required. To register,
Bidders are required to submit their name,
physical address, telephone number, email
address and credit card information. You
hereby represent that all information you
submit in connection with registration is
truthful and accurate. By submitting your
information, you consent to have your
personal information processed by Julien’s
Auctions in the United States. Julien’s
Auctions has implemented commercially
reasonable technical and organizational
measures designed to secure your personal
information from accidental loss and from
unauthorized access, access, use, alteration
or disclosure.
However, we cannot
guarantee that unauthorized third parties will
never be able to defeat those measures or
use your personal information for improper
purposes. You acknowledge that you
provide your personal information at your
own risk.
(b) First Time Bidders. For verification
purposes, Bidders who have not participated
in an Auction are required to submit a copy
of their (A) official government-issued
identification (driver’s license / passport /
state identification card) and (B) credit card.
Copies of such documents may be
submitted in person, via facsimile to 310388-0207
or
via
email
to
bidding@juliensauctions.com. Failure to do
so may inhibit your ability to register.

card, we may also verify such new or
replacement credit card.
(d) Minors. Bids will not be accepted from
those persons under eighteen (18) years of
age (i) without written consent of said
person’s parent or legal guardian, or (ii)
unless such person is an emancipated minor.
Written consent must acknowledge the
terms and conditions of sale. This written
consent constitutes an agreement to be
bound thereby on behalf of the Bidder. If you
are under 18 years of age you may
participate in Auctions only if you are either
an emancipated minor, or possess legal
parental or guardian consent and are fully
able and competent to enter into the terms,
conditions,
obligations,
affirmations,
representations and warranties set forth in
these Auction Terms and Conditions and to
abide by and comply with these Auction
Terms and Conditions.
IF YOU ARE A PARENT OR GUARDIAN AND
YOU PROVIDE YOUR CONSENT TO THE
REGISTRATION OF YOUR CHILD, YOU
AGREE TO BE BOUND BY THIS
AGREEMENT WITH RESPECT TO,
THROUGH and IN CONNECTION WITH
SUCH REGISTRATION AND AUCTION
PARTICIPATION.
(e) Online Member Accounts.
Bidder
can elect to set up a Member Account on the
Service in accordance with the policies set
forth on the Service. Bidder acknowledges
and agrees that all Bids placed under a
Member Account are considered to be
placed by the Member or with Member’s
authorization.

(f) Approval of Registration. Julien’s
Auctions, in its sole and absolute discretion,
reserves the right to approve or reject
Bidders for its Auctions at any time. We are
(c) Credit Card Authorization. We (and/or under no obligation to accept your
our third-party payment processor) may application for registration.
verify credit card information in order to
register. To verify your card, we will charge (g) Term of Registration. Upon approval
$1.00 to it. After the card is verified, we will by Julien’s Auctions, your registration is
immediately refund the card. Your card effective throughout the applicable Auction
2. REGISTRATION.
issuer will credit your card balance within for which you registered and any postIn order to participate in an Auction, thirty (30) days from the date of the refund. Auction obligations you incur in connection
registration is required for all persons wishing In the event you add or replace a credit with Bids you placed during such Auction.
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3. BIDDING.

and Julien’s Auctions will not receive any
Upon completed and approved registration, further Bids on such Lot.
Bidders may submit a binding offer to (d) Purchase Obligations. In connection
purchase a Lot at a specified price (a “Bid”) with making Bids, Bidders agree that the
in an Auction.
registered Bidder with the highest Bid at the
(a) Placement; Payment Authorization.
When a Lot at the Auction goes live, you are
free to place bids on such Lot (i) if an inperson Auction, or if an Auction conducted
both in-person and online, until the individual
conducting the sale for Julien’s Auctions (the
“Auctioneer”) determines that bidding on
such Lot has closed, or (ii) if an online-only
Auction, in accordance with the parameters
set forth on the Service for such Lot. As bids
are placed, Julien’s Auctions reserves the
right to authorize your credit card for any bid
amount placed.
If an authorization was
made on a Bid and you are subsequently
outbid, Julien’s Auctions will release that
authorization.
(b) Notifications. If you are placing Bids via
the Service or by proxy, each time you are
outbid Julien’s Auctions will send you an
email message notification advising you of
such. If you are a telephone or in-person
Bidder, it is your responsibility to monitor the
Lot(s) for which you placed Bid(s) in the
event you are outbid. If you are the Winning
Bidder for a given Lot, Julien’s Auctions will
send you an email message confirmation.
(c) Bid Conditions.
Julien’s Auctions
reserves the right to accept or decline any
Bid. Bids must be for an entire Lot. Each
Lot constitutes a separate sale. All Bids are
per Lot unless otherwise announced at a live
sale by the Auctioneer. All winning Bids are
subject to a Buyer’s Premium (as defined
herein). Live auction Lots will be sold in their
numbered sequence unless the Auctioneer
directs otherwise. Julien’s Auctions may
cancel any Lot and have it removed from an
Auction prior to acceptance of a winning Bid.
In the event a Lot is removed from an
Auction, notice will be provided (i) if an online
Auction, by a posting on the Service and by
email to Bidders who placed their Bid on
such Lot via the Service and (ii) if the Auction
is an in-person Auction, at the physical
location of the Auction. In such instance of
Lot removal from an Auction, any Bids
previously placed on such Lot prior to its
removal from the Auction shall be cancelled
220

close of the Auction will be obligated to
purchase the Lot. By bidding on any Lot, you
agree to purchase the Lot at the price you
have Bid. You agree that should you Bid on
a Lot and that Bid is the winning Bid, that
you are bound to pay Julien’s Auctions the
winning bid amount for the Lot. All sales are
final and winners cannot cancel. No
exceptions will be made. You further
acknowledge and agree that the winning Bid
you submit for each Lot is subject to: (i)
additional fees, including the Buyer’s
Premium and Online Service Fee (if
applicable) and (ii) additional costs, including
taxes, shipping (if applicable), storage (if
applicable) and customs (if applicable) and
that you are obligated to pay such fees and
costs in connection with your winning Bid.

subject to limitations, delays and other
problems inherent in the use of the Internet
and electronic communications. Julien’s
Auctions is not
responsible for any delays, delivery failures,
or other damage resulting from such
problems.
(i) Reserve. All of the Lots offered at
Auction are subject to a confidential minimum
price acceptable to the Consignor at which the
Lot will be sold (the “Reserve”). Julien’s
Auctions is not obligated to sell the Lot unless
the Reserve is met. A Lot or Lots may be
withdrawn from an Auction if there is no Bid
equal to or above the Reserve.

During a live auction the Auctioneer may open
any Lot by bidding on behalf of the Consignor
and may bid up to the amount of the Reserve,
by placing successive or consecutive bids for
a Lot or Bids in response to other Bidders.
Online sales may do the same by employing
the use of a starting Bid which will commence
(e) Conduct. It is unlawful and illegal for bidding at or below the reserve price agreed to
Bidders to collude, pool, or agree with by the Consignor.
another Bidder to pay less than the fair value
for Lot(s). Bidders participating in both live 4. WINNING BIDS.
and online auctions acknowledge that the At the close of the Auction, the highest Bid for
law provides for substantial penalties for a Lot will be considered the “Hammer Price”
those who violate these provisions.
and the successful Bidder shall be informed
by email (the “Winning Bidder” or the
(f) Disputes Between Bidders. For live
“Purchaser”).
The Winning Bidder is
auctions the Auctioneer will have final
responsible for paying to Julien’s Auctions the
discretion in the event that any dispute
Hammer Price, Buyer’s Premium and all
should arise between Bidders.
The
applicable taxes, plus shipping costs (if
Auctioneer will determine the successful
applicable), insurance costs while in transit (for
Bidder, cancel the sale, or re-offer and resell
items not picked up in person), Online Service
the Lot or Lots in dispute. Julien’s Auctions
Fee (if the Winning Bidder placed the Bid
will have final discretion to resolve any
disputes arising after the sale and in online online via the Service) and any applicable
auctions. If any dispute arises our sale customs and/or duties (such amounts
collectively, the “Total Purchase Price”). Upon
record is conclusive.
conclusion of the Auction, we will provide the
(g) Absentee Bids. Julien’s Auctions will Winning Bidder with an accounting statement
execute order or absentee bids and accept of the Total Purchase Price by email.
telephone bids as a courtesy to clients who
(a) Risk of Loss; Release of Lots. Upon
are unable to attend the live auctions.
establishment of the Hammer Price for the
Notwithstanding the foregoing, we take no
purchase of the Lot (the “Sale”), the Winning
responsibility for any errors or omissions in
Bidder immediately thereafter assumes full
connection with this courtesy.
responsibility for all risk of loss or damage
(h) Online Bids. Our online auction Service (including, without limitation, liability for or
is provided “As Is” and “As Available.” High damage to frames or glass covering prints,
speed internet access is required to access paintings, photos, or other works) and will
the Service effectively. The Service is immediately pay the Total Purchase Price or

such part as Julien’s Auctions may require. All
Sales are final. Lots will be released to you (or
the shipping company, as applicable) upon our
receipt of payment of the Total Purchase Price
in full from you.
(b) Buyer’s Premium. Winning Bidder
agrees that in addition to the Hammer Price,
the Lot will be subject to an additional charge
on the Hammer Price as part of the Total
Purchase Price (the “Buyer’s Premium”). The
Buyer’s Premium is as follows:

(c) Online Service Fee. For all Lots where
the Winning Bid is submitted online via the
Service, an additional three percent (3%) of
the Hammer Price (the “Online Service Fee”)
will be added to the Buyer’s Premium amount
detailed immediately above.

Example: The Hammer Price on a Lot is two
hundred and fifty thousand United States
Dollars ($250,000.00), with the highest Bid
being placed online via the Service. The
Winning Bidder would pay, in addition to the
Buyer’s Premium, an Online Service Fee of
Lots with a Hammer Price of up to $100.00. seven thousand five hundred United States
For individual Lots with a Hammer Price of up Dollars ($7,500.00).
to and including one hundred United States
Dollars and zero cents ($100.00), the Buyer’s (d) Taxes. Winning Bidder agrees that
Premium is twenty-five United States Dollars he/she is responsible for the payment of any
and all applicable taxes due in connection with
and zero cents ($25.00).
such Lot, including but not limited to sales tax,
Lots with a Hammer Price of $100.01 up to use tax and value-added tax (VAT). All items
and including $1,000,000.00. For individual picked up in California will be charged
Lots with a Hammer Price of one hundred California state sales tax, as will all items sent
United States Dollars and one cent ($100.01) to California residents. All items sent to New
to one million United States Dollars and zero York residents will be charged New York state
cents ($1,000,000.00), a Buyer’s Premium of sales tax.
twenty-five percent (25%) will be added to the
(e) Lot Retrieval. All Lots must be removed
Hammer Price.
from our premises by the Winning Bidder
Example: The Hammer Price on a Lot is one within thirty (30) calendar days of the
hundred and fifty thousand United States conclusion of the Auction at the Winning
Dollars ($150,000). The Winning Bidder would Bidder’s own expense.
pay a Buyer’s Premium of 25%, i.e., thirtyIn-person Pick-up; Storage Fees. If you intend
seven thousand five hundred United States
to pick up your items as the winning Bidder,
Dollars ($37,500.00) on such Lot.
arrangements must be made upon payment of
Lots with a Hammer Price of $1,000,000.01 the total Purchase Price for the Lot. Pick-ups
and above. For individual Lots with a Hammer are by appointment only, Monday-Friday
Price of one million United States Dollars and between 10:00am and 4:00pm. If, after thirty
one cent ($1,000,000.01) and above, a Buyer’s (30) days following your payment of the Total
Premium of twenty-five percent (25%) will be Purchase Price, the Lot is not removed: (A) a
added to the Hammer Price up to handling charge of eight dollars ($8.00) per day
$1,000,000.00 and an additional Buyer’s or one percent (1%) of the Total Purchase
Premium of twenty percent (20%) will be Price per month, whichever is greater, will be
added to any amount above $1,000,000.00. payable to us by the Winning Bidder, with a
minimum of five hundred dollars ($500.00) or
Example: The Hammer Price on a Lot is one five percent (5%) of the Total Purchase Price
million, two hundred and fifty thousand United for any Lot not so removed within sixty (60)
States Dollars ($1,250,000.00). The Winning calendar days after the Sale, whichever is
Bidder would pay a total Buyer’s Premium of greater (the “Storage Fees”); and (B) we may
three hundred thousand United States Dollars send the Lot to a public warehouse or storage
($300,000.00) on such Lot, calculated as facility, at Winning Bidder’s sole risk and
follows: 25% of the first $1,000,000.00, i.e. expense. If Winning Bidder fails to remove the
two hundred and fifty thousand United States Lot within one hundred and eighty (180) days
Dollars ($250,000.00), plus 20% of the following the Sale, then, in addition to the
remaining $250,000.00, i.e. fifty thousand Storage Fees, Julien’s Auctions shall have the
United States Dollars.
right (but not the obligation) to dispose of or

retain any such Lot. All costs incurred by
Julien’s Auctions in connection with the
removal or disposal of any such Lot shall be
paid by Winning Bidder within ten (10) days of
our demand therefor.
Shipping. Winning Bidders are responsible for
all costs to ship their items. Shipping is not
included in the Hammer Price of your auction
items. Please review the shipping terms for
your items. Some items may be shipped
directly by Julien’s Auctions, or we may
contract with an outside shipping company
(“Shippers”), to ship your Lot to you. Please
allow 2-12 weeks for the delivery of your Lot
to you; delivery time is dependent upon the
size of the Auction, the destination address of
the Lot and the method of transportation to
deliver the Lot. Julien’s Auctions and Shippers
are not responsible for returned or
undeliverable shipments.
Special Note Regarding COVID-19: Please
allow for additional time for packaging,
shipping and delivery in the event that 1)
federal, state and/or local governments and
municipalities impose business operating
restrictions and/or 2) any other unforeseen
circumstances arise related to COVID-19
that may affect our ability to prepare and ship
items within our standard timeframes.
Payments Options: We accept payment by
check, bank wire, MasterCard, VISA and
AMEX.
Credit Card Authorization: All invoices under
five thousand United States Dollars
($5,000.00) will automatically be charged to
the credit card on file unless prior
arrangements are made. All invoices over
five thousand United States Dollars
($5,000.00) will automatically be charged five
thousand United States Dollars ($5,000.00)
as a deposit to the credit card on file unless
prior arrangements are made. A 2% credit
card processing fee is assessed and added
to the total of all invoices ten thousand
United States Dollars ($10,000.00) or higher
which have payment made by credit card.
International. Julien’s Auctions will provide
you with a customs document detailing the
value of items purchased. Julien’s Auctions
and Shippers are not responsible if there are
any delays in customs. Purchasers are
responsible for compliance with all laws and
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regulations applicable to the international
purchase and shipment of items. Purchaser
understands that the shipment of Lots
internationally is subject to United States
export controls and trade and economic
sanctions laws and agrees to comply with all
such laws and regulations, including the
Export
Administration
Regulations
maintained by the United States Department
of Commerce and the trade and economic
sanctions maintained by the United States
Treasury Department’s Office of Foreign
Assets Control.
(f) Invoices and Payments. All invoices
must be paid within ten (10) calendar days
after the close of the Auction.

If you fail to comply with the terms of the
payment plan or extended payment period,
upon your default, Julien’s Auctions shall
have the unequivocal right, at its sole
discretion, to sell some or all of the property
on which you were the Winning Bidder and
to apply the proceeds toward the balance of
any monies owed by you to Julien’s
Auctions. If the monies received through the
sale of the items do not meet your
outstanding obligations, Julien’s Auctions
shall have the right to pursue any and all
remedies available under the law against you
pursuant to the provisions set forth herein. If
the monies received through the sale of the
items exceed your outstanding obligations,
the excess, minus any fees or costs incurred
by Julien’s Auctions in connection with and
arising out of the sale of the properties, shall
be refunded to you.

Payments.
Julien’s Auctions accepts
payment by cashier’s check, personal check,
wire transfer, American Express, MasterCard
and Visa. Winning Bidders who wish to pay
Late Payment Fees. Commencing with the
by check may do so by making checks
tenth day following the Sale, payments not
payable to: Julien’s Auctions, 8630 Hayden
received by Julien’s Auctions will incur a late
Place, Culver City, CA 90232.
charge of one-and-a-half percent (1.5%) per
Credit Card Authorization. Bidder authorizes month (or the highest rate allowable by law,
Julien’s Auctions to charge Bidder’s credit whichever is lower) on the outstanding Total
card provided at registration for all items Purchase Price.
purchased at any Auction that Bidder may
Excess Fund Return. In the event you are the
participate in, if not paid in full within ten (10)
Winning Bidder on a Lot and prior to an
calendar days after the close of the Auction.
Auction you provided us with a deposit for
Processing fees for credit card payments
your Bid which exceeds the Total Purchase
may apply. All invoices under five thousand
Price, we will return any such excess within
United States Dollars ($5,000.00) will
thirty (30) business days of the conclusion of
automatically be charged to the credit card
the Auction, unless delay is compelled by (A)
on file unless prior arrangements are made.
legal proceedings, or (B) our inability, through
All invoices over five thousand United States no fault of our own, to transfer title to the Lot
Dollars ($5,000.00) will automatically be or comply with any provision of California
charged five thousand United States Dollars Civil Code Section 1812.600-1812.609, the
($5,000.00) as a deposit to the credit card on California Commercial Code, the California
file unless prior arrangements are made. A Code of Civil Procedure, or other provision of
2% credit card processing fee is assessed applicable law.
and added to the total of all invoices ten
(g) Defaults; Company’s Remedies. If
thousand United States Dollars ($10,000.00)
Winning Bidder does not comply with the
or higher which have payment made by
conditions herein, such Winning Bidder will
credit card.
be in default. In addition to any and all other
Lot Rights. In the event Julien’s Auctions has remedies available to Julien’s Auctions and
agreed in writing prior to the auction to the Consignor by law and at equity,
provide payment terms or an extended including, without limitation, the right to hold
period of time for payment to you, you the Winning Bidder liable for the Total
acknowledge and agree that you shall have Purchase Price, including all fees, charges
no right, title, or interest in and to any and expenses more fully set forth herein, we,
property purchased by you until all amounts at our option, may: (a) cancel the Sale of the
owed by you are paid in full.
subject Lot, or any other lots sold to the
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defaulting Purchaser at the same or any
other Auction, retaining as liquidated
damages all payments made by the
Purchaser; (b) resell the purchased property,
whether at public auction or by private sale;
or (c) effect any combination thereof. In any
case, the Purchaser will be liable for any
deficiency, any and all costs, handling
charges, late charges, expenses of both
sales, our commissionson both sales at our
regular rates, legal fees and expenses,
collection fees and incidental damages.
We may, in our sole discretion, apply any
proceeds of sale then due or thereafter
becoming due to the Purchaser from us or
any affiliated company, or any payment
made by the Purchaser to us or any affiliated
company, where or not intended to reduce
the Purchaser’s obligations with respect to
the unpaid Lot or Lots, to the deficiency and
any other amounts due to us or any affiliated
companies.
In addition, a defaulting
Purchaser will be deemed to have granted
and assigned to us and our affiliated
companies, a continuing security interest of
first priority in any property or money of our
owing to such Purchaser in our possession
or in the possession of any of our affiliated
companies and we may retain and apply
such property or money as collateral security
for the obligations due to us or to any
affiliated company of ours. Payment will not
be deemed to have been made in full until
we have collected good funds. In the event
the purchaser fails to pay any or all of the
Total Purchase Price for any Lot and Julien’s
Auctions elects to pay the Consignor any
portion of the sale proceeds, the purchaser
acknowledges that Julien’s Auctions shall
have all of the rights of the Consignor to
pursue the Purchaser for any amounts paid
to the Consignor, whether at law, in equity, or
under these Auction Terms and Conditions.
Julien’s Auctions further reserves the right to
prohibit defaulting Purchasers from being
approved for registration at future Auctions.
5. LIMITATION OF LIABILITY.
(a) Exclusion of Consequential Damages.
TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY
APPLICABLE LAW, IN NO EVENT SHALL
JULIEN’S AUCTIONS, ITS AFFILIATES,
OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, EMPLOYEES,
AGENTS, OR ITS LICENSORS BE LIABLE

FOR ANY DIRECT, INDIRECT, PUNITIVE,
INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, CONSEQUENTIAL
OR EXEMPLARY DAMAGES, INCLUDING
WITHOUT LIMITATION DAMAGES FOR
LOSS OF PROFITS, GOODWILL, USE, DATA
OR OTHER INTANGIBLE LOSSES, ARISING
OUT OF OR RELATING TO THESE AUCTION
TERMS AND CONDITIONS, REGARDLESS
OF THE THEORY OF LIABILITY, EVEN IF
ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH
DAMAGES. THROUGHOUT THE AUCTION,
JULIEN’S
AUCTIONS
IS
NOT
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONDUCT
(WHETHER ONLINE OR OFFLINE) OF ANY
BIDDER, CONSIGNOR, OR NON-COMPANY
PERSONNEL.
(b) Liability Cap. COMPANY’S MAXIMUM
AGGREGATE LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF
OR RELATING TO THIS AGREEMENT,
REGARDLESS OF THE THEORY OF
LIABILITY, WILL BE LIMITED TO THE
GREATER OF FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS
($500) AND THE TOTAL PURCHASE PRICE
PAID OR PAYABLE BY YOU TO JULIEN’S
AUCTIONS. THE EXISTENCE OF MORE
THAN ONE CLAIM SHALL NOT EXPAND
SUCH LIMIT. THE PARTIES ACKNOWLEDGE
THAT THE FEES AGREED UPON BETWEEN
YOU AND JULIEN’S AUCTIONS ARE BASED
IN PART ON THESE LIMITATIONS and THAT
THESE
LIMITATIONS
WILL
APPLY
NOTWITHSTANDING ANY FAILURE OF ANY
ESSENTIAL PURPOSE OF ANY LIMITED
REMEDY. THE FOREGOING LIMITATION OF
LIABILITY SHALL APPLY TO THE FULLEST
EXTENT PERMITTED BY LAW IN THE
APPLICABLE JURISDICTION.

7. LOTS.
(a) Warranty; Disclaimers. Julien’s Auctions
warrants the authenticity of Attribution (as
defined below) of property listed in the
catalogue or online as stated in the Attribution
Warranty in Section 8 below. Except for the
Attribution Warranty, all property is sold “As
Is”. We make no warranties, nor does the
Consignor, as to the merchantability or fitness
for a particular purpose, the correctness of the
catalogue or other description of the physical
condition, size, quality, rarity, importance,
medium, provenance, exhibitions, literature or
historical relevance of any property. No oral or
written statements made in the catalogue,
online listing, advertisement, Condition Report,
bill of sale and announcement or elsewhere
made by employees (including affiliated and
related companies) shall be considered a
warranty. We and the Consignor make no
representations and warranties, express or
implied, as to whether the purchaser acquires
any Intellectual Property Rights, including but
not limited to, any reproduction rights of any
property. We and the Consignor are not
responsible for errors and omissions in the
catalogue, online listings or any other
supplemental material.
(b) Evaluation; Item Descriptions. It is the
sole responsibility and risk of prospective
Bidders to make the determination of whether
a Lot is suitable for Bid.

(c) Catalogues. While Julien’s Auctions
customarily produces printed catalogues of all
Lots available for an Auction, such catalogues
are for illustrative purposes only. Descriptions
of Lots therein are not comprehensive and
may contain errors. We do not warrant any
6. INDEMNITY.
aspect of content in our catalogues other than
You agree to defend, indemnify and hold
the Attribution of Lots.
harmless Julien’s Auctions and its
subsidiaries, agents and other affiliated (d) Condition Reports. Bidders may request
companies and the employees, contractors, a written report of the Lot’s repair and
agents, officers and directors of each, from restoration history (a “Condition Report”) by
and against any and all claims, damages, emailing info@juliensauctions.com for a
obligations, losses, liabilities, costs or debt Condition Report. Other than Attribution, we
and expenses (including but not limited to do not make any representations or
attorney’s fees) arising from your violation of warranties, express or implied, concerning any
any term of these Auction Terms and content in a Condition Report. We will
Conditions, including without limitation, (i) your customarily provide Condition Reports so long
breach of any of the representations and as we receive a written request from you at
warranties herein; (ii) your violation of any law, least forty-eight (48) hours prior to the Auction.
rule or regulation of the United States or any You agree that any Condition Report(s) we
provide to you are the confidential information
other country.

of Julien’s Auctions, are to be utilized for your
personal purposes only, are to be treated by
you with the same degree of care that you
utilize to protect your own confidential
information (provided, however, that you must
at least use reasonable care) and are not to be
disclosed to third parties unless mandated by
law. If you breach any obligations in this
Section, Julien’s Auctions shall be entitled to
seek equitable relief to protect its interest
therein, including but not limited to injunctive
relief as well as money damages. These
confidentiality obligations will survive the
conclusion of any Auction.
(e) Pricing. All Lot pricing is listed in United
States Dollars.
We may offer certain
programs, tools and site experiences of
particular interest to international users, such
as estimated local currency conversion and
international shipping calculation tools, but
these are offered for convenience only.
8. ATTRIBUTION WARRANTY.
(a) Attribution. “Attribution” is defined by
Julien’s Auctions as the creator, period,
culture, or source of origin, as the case may be
as stated in the (i) Heading set forth in bold
type of a Lot in a live auction catalogue, as
amended by any statements by the Auctioneer
and/or written salesroom notices and
announcements (“Bold Type Heading”) or (ii)
the lot Title of an online auction, as amended
by any online notices and announcements
(“Online Lot Heading”) (Bold Type Heading
and Online Lot Heading collectively,
“Headings”).
(b) Attribution Warranty. Subject to the
exclusions below, we make no warranties to
information not contained in Headings.
Subject to the exclusions listed below, Julien’s
Auctions warrants the Attribution of a Lot for a
period of one (1) year from the date of Sale
and only to the original Purchaser on record at
the auction. If it is determined to our
satisfaction that the Attribution is incorrect, the
Sale will be rescinded if the Lot is returned to
the Julien’s Auctions warehouse facility in the
same condition in which it was at the time of
Sale. In order to satisfy us that the
“Attribution” of a lot is indeed incorrect we
reserve the right to require the Purchaser to
obtain, at the Purchaser’s expense, the
opinion of two experts in the field, mutually
acceptable to Julien’s Auctions and the
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Purchaser, before we agree to rescind the Sale
under the warranty. This warranty is not
assignable and applies only to the original
Purchaser on record with Julien’s Auctions.
This warranty does not transfer to any
subsequent owners of any purchased
property (this includes without limitation, heirs,
successors, beneficiaries or assigns).
(c) Remedies. Should a Sale be rescinded
and the Total Purchase Price paid, it is
specifically understood that this will be
considered the sole remedy. It is exclusive
and in lieu of any other remedy available as a
matter of law, or in equity.

foregoing.
(b) Content. The Auction, the Service and
all materials, including, without limitation,
software, images, text, graphics, illustrations,
logos, catalogues, Condition Reports,
patents, trademarks, service marks,
copyrights, photographs, audio, videos and
music (the “Content”) and all Intellectual
Property Rights related thereto, are the
exclusive property of Julien’s Auctions and its
licensors. Except as explicitly provided
herein, nothing in this Agreement shall be
deemed to create a license in or under any
such Intellectual Property Rights and you
agree not to sell, license, rent, modify,
distribute, copy, reproduce, transmit, publicly
display, publicly perform, publish, adapt, edit
or create derivative works from any materials
or Content made available to you by Julien’s
Auctions orally or in writing regardless of form
of media. Use of the Content for any purpose
not expressly permitted by these Auction
Terms and Conditions is strictly prohibited.

(d) Exclusions. Exclusions will be made and
this warranty does not apply to Attribution
which on the date of sale was in accordance
with the then generally accepted opinion of
scholars and specialists, or the identification of
periods or dates of execution which may be
proven inaccurate by means of scientific
processes not generally accepted for use until
after publication of the catalogue or listing
online, or which were unreasonably expensive (c) Trademarks. “Julien’s Auctions”, “The
or impractical to employ.
Auction House to the Stars”, “Julien’s
Auctions The Auction House to the Stars”
9. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY.
and other logos and service names are
Julien’s Auctions retains all right, title and trademarks, registered trademarks or trade
interest (including, without limitation, all dress of Julien Entertainment.com, Inc.
Intellectual Property rights) in and to the items Julien’s Auctions trademarks and trade dress
outlined in this Section and all derivatives, may not be used in connection with any
modifications, or enhancements thereto. You product or service that is not ours, in any
agree to take any action reasonably requested manner that is likely to cause confusion
by Julien’s Auctions to evidence, maintain, among customers, or in any manner that
enforce or defend our Intellectual Property disparages or discredits Julien’s Auctions.
rights. You shall not take any action to
Julien’s Auctions owns the
jeopardize, encumber, limit or interfere in any (d) Data.
manner with Julien’s Auctions ownership of aggregate, statistical and sales data related
and rights with respect to the items outlined in to, derived from and concerning its Auctions
this Section. All rights not expressly licensed and reserves all Intellectual Property Rights to
utilize such data for its own business
to you in these Auction.
purposes.
(a) Definition. “Intellectual Property Right”
means any patent, copyright, trade or service (e) Ideas and Comments. You may choose
mark, trade dress, trade name, database to, or we may invite you to, submit comments
right, goodwill, logo, trade secret right, or any or ideas about our Auctions, including
other intellectual property right or proprietary without limitation about how to improve our
information right, in each case whether operations, our Service and/or our products
registered or unregistered and whether (“Ideas”). By submitting any Idea, you agree
arising in any jurisdiction, including without that your disclosure is gratuitous, unsolicited
limitation all rights of registrations, and without restriction and will not place
applications and renewals thereof and Julien’s Auctions under any fiduciary or other
causes of action for infringement or obligation, that we are free to disclose the
misappropriation related to any of the Ideas on a non-confidential basis to anyone
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or otherwise use the Ideas without any
additional compensation to you. You
acknowledge that, by acceptance of your
Idea submission, Julien’s Auctions does not
waive any rights to use similar or related
ideas previously known to Julien’s Auctions,
or developed by its employees, or obtained
from sources other than you.
10. DISPUTES.
PLEASE READ THIS SECTION CAREFULLY.
IT
INCLUDES
A
MANDATORY
ARBITRATION
PROVISION,
WHICH
MEANS THAT YOU AGREE TO SUBMIT ANY
DISPUTE RELATED TO YOUR USE OF ANY
OF THE SITES TO BINDING INDIVIDUAL
ARBITRATION RATHER THAN PROCEED IN
COURT. THIS PROVISION ALSO INCLUDES
A CLASS ACTION WAIVER, WHICH MEANS
THAT YOU AGREE TO PROCEED WITH ANY
DISPUTE INDIVIDUALLY AND NOT AS PART
OF A CLASS ACTION. THIS SECTION ALSO
INCLUDES A JURY WAIVER.
You and Julien’s Auctions agree that any
dispute, controversy, or claim that has arisen
or may arise between us relating in any way
to your use of or access to the Auction, the
Service, any interpretation, breach,
enforcement, or termination of these Auction
Terms and Conditions, or otherwise relating
to Julien’s Auctions in any way (collectively,
“Covered Matters”) will be resolved in
accordance with the provisions set forth in
this Section 10.
(a) Informal Resolution. If you have any
dispute with us, you agree that before taking
any formal action, you will contact us
at info@juliensauctions.com, provide a brief,
written description of the dispute and your
contact information (including your
username, if your dispute relates to an
account) and allow sixty (60) days to pass,
during which we will attempt to reach an
amicable resolution of your issue.
(b) Applicable Law. The laws of the State
of California and applicable federal law, will
govern all Covered Matters.
California
conflicts of law rules shall apply.
(c) Arbitration.
Subject only to the
optional exceptions in Paragraph 10(e)
below, You and Julien’s Auctions each
agree that any and all disputes, claims, or

controversies that have arisen, or may
arise, between you and Julien’s Auctions
relating in any way to or arising out of this
or previous versions of the Auction Terms
and Conditions or the breach, termination,
enforcement, interpretation or validity
thereof, your use of or access to our
services, or any products or services sold,
offered, or purchased through Company’s
services shall be resolved exclusively
through final and binding arbitration,
rather than in court. Any claims arising out
of, relating to, or connected with these
Auction Terms and Conditions not resolved
through Informal Resolution pursuant to
paragraph 10(a) above must be asserted
individually in a binding arbitration to be
administered by JAMS in Los Angeles
County, California pursuant to the JAMS
Comprehensive Arbitration Rules and
Procedures. Both parties further agree that
the arbitration shall be conducted before a
single JAMS arbitrator who is a retired
California or federal judge or justice. The
arbitrator shall strictly apply California
substantive law and the California Rules of
Evidence. BY AGREEING TO ARBITRATE,
YOU WAIVE ANY RIGHT YOU HAVE TO A
COURT OR JURY TRIAL. The arbitrator shall
not conduct any form of class or collective
arbitration nor join or consolidate claims by or
for individuals.
The arbitrator and not any federal, state, or
local court or agency, shall have exclusive
authority to resolve any dispute relating to the
interpretation, applicability, enforceability or
formation of these Auction Terms and
Conditions, including, any claimthat all or any
part of these Auction Terms and Conditions is
void or voidable or that a particular claim is
subject to arbitration. Judgment on the
award rendered by the arbitrator may be
entered in any court of competent
jurisdiction.
(d) Award. You agree and acknowledge
that in any award to be granted by the
Arbitrator, your rights and remedies against
us or any distributor of financier or other party
related to the Auction or Service shall be
limited to an action at law for money
damages and you hereby waive all other
rights and remedies you may have at law or
in equity (including, without limitation,
injunctive relief, rescission, cancellation and

termination of this Agreement or the right to
enjoin or restrain the advertisement,
promotion, marketing or exploitation by
Julien’s Auctions or any third party in
connection with the Auction and/or any rights
or activities hereunder in any and all manner
of media whatsoever, whether now known or
hereafter devised). For matters where the
relief sought is over $5,000, the arbitrator’s
decision will include the essential findings
and conclusions upon which the arbitrator
based the award. The arbitrator will decide
the substance of all claims in accordance
with applicable law, including recognized
principles of equity and will honor all claims
of privilege recognized by law.
The
arbitrator’s award of damages must be
consistent with the terms of the “Limitation of
Liability” section as to the types and the
amounts of damages for which a party may
be held liable. The arbitrator shall not be
bound by rulings in prior arbitrations involving
different users, but is bound by rulings in prior
arbitrations involving the same Julien’s
Auctions user to the extent required by
applicable law. The arbitrator’s award shall
be final and binding and judgment on the
award rendered by the arbitrator may be
entered in any court having jurisdiction
thereof. THE ARBITRATOR MAY AWARD
RELIEF
(INCLUDING
MONETARY,
INJUNCTIVE and DECLARATORY RELIEF)
ONLY IN FAVOR OF THE INDIVIDUAL PARTY
SEEKING RELIEF AND ONLY TO THE
EXTENT NECESSARY TO PROVIDE RELIEF
NECESSITATED BY THAT PARTY’S
INDIVIDUAL CLAIM(S). ANY RELIEF
AWARDED CANNOT AFFECT OTHER
USERS.

(ii) Second, any claim of $500 or less may,
at the option of the claiming party, be
resolved in small claims court in Los Angeles
County, California, if the claim and the parties
are within the jurisdiction of the small claims
court and so long as the matter remains in
such court and advances only on an
individual (non-class, non-representative)
basis.

(f) Costs of Arbitration. Payment of all
filing, administration and arbitrator fees will
be governed by JAMS rules, unless otherwise
stated in this agreement to arbitrate. If the
value of the relief sought is $5,000 or less, at
your request, Julien’s Auctions will reimburse
you for all filing, administration and arbitrator
fees associated with the arbitration following
the earlier of the arbitrator’s decision or
settlement. In the event the arbitrator
determines the claim(s) you assert in the
arbitration to be frivolous, Julien’s Auctions is
relieved of its obligation to reimburse you for
any fees associated with the arbitration. The
prevailing party shall be entitled to an award
of all attorneys’ fees, costs and expenses
incurred by it in connection with the dispute.
“Attorneys’ fees and expenses” includes,
without limitation, paralegals’ fees and
expenses, attorneys’ consultants’ fees and
expenses, expert witness’ fees and expenses
and all other expenses incurred by the
prevailing party or its attorneys in the course
of their representation of the prevailing party
in anticipation of and/or during the course of
the litigation, whether or not otherwise
recoverable as “attorneys’ fees” or as “costs”
under California law; and the same may be
sought and awarded in accordance with
California procedure as pertaining to an
(e) Exceptions. There are only two award of contractual attorneys’ fees.
exceptions in which the parties may elect to
seek resolution outside of Arbitration before (g) Future Amendments to the Agreement
to Arbitrate. Notwithstanding any provision
JAMS:
in the Auction Terms and Conditions to the
(i) First, if we reasonably believe that you contrary, you and we agree that if we make
have in any manner infringed upon or violated any amendment to this agreement to
or threatened to violate or infringe any of our arbitrate in the future, that amendment shall
Intellectual Property Rights, privacy rights, not apply to any claim that was filed in a legal
publicity rights, or data security, in which proceeding against Julien’s Auctions prior to
case you acknowledge that there may be no the effective date of the amendment. The
adequate remedy at law and we may seek amendment shall apply to all other disputes
injunctive or other appropriate relief in any or claims governed by the agreement to
court of competent jurisdiction, without any arbitrate that have arisen or may arise
attempt at informal resolution pursuant to between you and Julien’s Auctions. If you do
paragraph 10(a) above.
not agree to these amended terms, you may
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close your account within thirty (30) days of parts of these Auction Terms and Conditions
the posting or notification and you will not be and its Disputes Section will continue to
apply to you. Opting out of this agreement to
bound by the amended terms.
arbitrate has no effect on any previous, other,
(h) Judicial Forum for Legal Disputes. or future arbitration agreements that you may
Unless you and we agree otherwise, in the have with us.
event that the agreement to arbitrate above
is found not to apply to you or to a particular (k) WAIVER. BY AGREEING TO THESE
claim or dispute, either as a result of your AUCTION TERMS AND CONDITIONS, YOU
decision to opt out of the agreement to HEREBY IRREVOCABLY WAIVE ANY RIGHT
arbitrate, as a result of a decision by the YOU MAY HAVE TO A COURT TRIAL
arbitrator or a court order or because of an (OTHER THAN SMALL CLAIMS COURT AS
election pursuant to Paragraph 10(e) above, PROVIDED ABOVE), A JURY TRIAL, OR TO
you agree that any claim, controversy, or SERVE AS A REPRESENTATIVE, AS A
dispute that has arisen or may arise between PRIVATE ATTORNEY GENERAL, OR IN ANY
you and Julien’s Auctions must be resolved OTHER REPRESENTATIVE CAPACITY, OR
exclusively by a state, federal, or small TO PARTICIPATE AS A MEMBER OF A
claims court located in Los Angeles County, CLASS OF CLAIMANTS, IN ANY LAWSUIT,
California. You and Julien’s Auctions agree ARBITRATION OR OTHER PROCEEDING
to submit to the exclusive personal FILED AGAINST US AND/OR RELATED
jurisdiction of the courts located within Los THIRD PARTIES.
Angeles County, California for the purpose of
(l) STATUTE OF LIMITATIONS AND
litigating all such claims or disputes.
WAIVER OF CLAIMS. REGARDLESS OF
(i) Opt-Out. IF YOU ARE A NEW JULIEN’S ANY STATUTE OR LAW TO THE
AUCTIONS USER, YOU CAN CHOOSE TO CONTRARY, ANY CLAIM OR CAUSE OF
REJECT THE AGREEMENT TO ARBITRATE ACTION ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO
PROVISION (“OPT-OUT”) BY EMAILING US USE OF THE SITE, SERVICE, OR THIS
AN
OPT-OUT
NOTICE
TO AGREEMENT MUST BE FILED WITHIN ONE
ARBITRATIONOPTOUT@JULIENSAUCTION (1) YEAR AFTER SUCH CLAIM OR CAUSE
S.COM (“OPT-OUT NOTICE”) OR VIA US OF ACTION ARISES OR IT WILL BE
MAIL TO: Julien Entertainment.com, Inc., FOREVER WAIVED AND BARRED.
8630 Hayden Place, Culver City, CA 90232.
11. MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS.
THE OPT-OUT NOTICE MUST BE
RECEIVED NO LATER THAN THIRTY (30) (a) Governing Law. These Auction Terms
DAYS AFTER THE DATE YOU ACCEPT and Conditions will be governed by and
THESE TERMS FOR THE FIRST TIME. IF construed in accordance with the laws of the
YOU ARE NOT A NEW JULIEN’S AUCTIONS State of California and the applicable federal
USER, YOU HAVE UNTIL THIRTY (30) DAYS laws of the United States of America.
AFTER THE POSTING OF THE NEW TERMS California conflicts of law rules shall apply.
TO SUBMIT AN ARBITRATION OPT-OUT
(b) Force Majeure.
Except for the
NOTICE.
obligation to pay money, neither party will be
(j) Procedure. In order to opt-out, you liable for any failure or delay in its
must email your name, complete address performance under these Auction Terms and
(including street address, city, state and zip Conditions due to any cause beyond its
code) and email address(es) associated with reasonable control, including acts of war,
your Member account(s) to which the acts of God, earthquake, flood, weather
opt-out applies and an unaltered digital conditions, embargo, riot, epidemic, acts of
image of a valid driver’s license or valid terrorism, acts or omissions of vendors or
government issued photo ID which matches suppliers, equipment failures, sabotage,
the
name
on
your
account labor shortage or dispute, governmental act,
to: arbitrationoptout@juliensauctions.com. failure of the Internet or other acts beyond
This procedure is the only way you can opt such party’s reasonable control, provided
out of the agreement to arbitrate. If you opt that the delayed party: (i) gives the other
out of the agreement to arbitrate, all other party prompt notice of such cause; and (ii)
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uses reasonable commercial efforts to
correct promptly such failure or delay in
performance.
(c) Counterparts; Facsimile.
These
Auction Terms and Conditions may be
executed in any number of counterparts and
in facsimile or electronically, each of which
shall be an original but all of which together
shall constitute one and the same
instrument.
(d) Entire Agreement. These Auction Terms
and Conditions contains the entire
understanding of the parties in respect of its
subject matter and supersedes all prior
agreements and understandings (oral or
written) between the parties with respect to
such subject matter.
(e) Modifications.
Any modification,
amendment, or addendum to these Auction
Terms and Conditions must be in writing and
signed by both parties.
(f) Assignment. You may not assign these
Auction Terms and Conditions or any of your
rights, obligations, or benefits hereunder, by
operation or law or otherwise, without our
prior written consent.
(g) No Third Party Beneficiaries. The
representations, warranties and other terms
contained herein are for the sole benefit of
the parties hereto and their respective
successors and permitted assigns and they
shall not be construed as conferring any
rights on any other persons.
(h) Severability. If any provision of these
Auction Terms and Conditions is held by a
court or arbitrator of competent jurisdiction
to be contrary to law, such provision shall be
changed by the court or by the arbitrator and
interpreted so as to best accomplish the
objectives of the original provision to the
fullest extent allowed by law and the
remaining provisions of these Auction Terms
and Conditions shall remain in full force and
effect.
(i) Notices. Any notice or communication
required or permitted to be given hereunder
may be delivered by hand, deposited with an
overnight courier, sent by email or mailed by
registered or certified mail, return receipt
requested, postage prepaid to the address

for the other party first written above or at
such other address as may hereafter be
furnished in writing by either party hereto to
the other party. Such notice will be deemed
to have been given as of the date it is
delivered, if by personal delivery or email; the
next business day, if deposited with an
overnight courier; and five days after being
so mailed.
(j) Headings. The headings of the sections
of these Auction Terms and Conditions are
for convenience only and do not form a part
hereof and in no way limit, define, describe,
modify, interpret or construe its meaning,
scope or intent.

NOTICE (Buyers within the U.S. except
California): Arrangements will be made to
transfer the property from the UK to Little
John's Auction Service in the U.S. The
firearm must be registered in accordance
with state and federal laws through Little
John’s Auction Service, 1740 W. La Veta,
Orange, CA 92868. Registration forms must
be completed at this location or at your local
FFL/gun shop, and the firearms must be
transferred to your local FFL/gun shop.
Buyer must provide a Handgun Safety
Certificate or obtain one through Little John’s
or in conjunction with your local FFL/gun
shop if you do not already possess one.
Also, transfer will take place, following initial
importation (which can take 3 to 6 months)
after the 10-day waiting period and within
thirty (30) days after registration, or the lot
must be transferred to your local FFL/gun
shop as per your state and/or federal
requirements.

(k) No Waiver. No failure or delay on the
part of either party in exercising any right,
power or remedy under these Auction Terms
and Conditions shall operate as a waiver, nor
shall any single or partial exercise of any
such right, power or remedy preclude any
other or further exercise or the exercise of NOTICE (California residents): This firearm
cannot be transferred to California residents.
any other right, power or remedy.

property from the UK to California in
accordance with federal laws to Little John’s
Auction Service, 1740 W. La Veta, Orange,
CA 92868. This process can take from 3-6
months. The property can then be picked up
from this location or shipped to the buyer
anywhere within the U.S.
NOTICE (Buyers Outside of UK and U.S.):
Buyers outside of the United Kingdom &
United States, please determine prior to
bidding if the property as described can be
owned in your country and how it can be
shipped and/or transferred to you. If you
require
assistance,
please
e-mail
info@juliensauctions.com.
I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THESE
AUCTION TERMS AND CONDITIONS AND
AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THEM.
BIDDER
By:
_______________________________________
(signature)

NOTICE (Buyers Outside of UK and U.S.):
Buyers outside of the United Kingdom &
United States, please determine prior to
bidding if the property as described can be
owned in your country and how it can be
12. SPECIAL LOT CONDITIONS
shipped and/or transferred to you from the
LOT 600: PIERCE BROSNAN "JAMES UK. If you require assistance, please e-mail
BOND" HERO SMITH & WESSON MODEL info@juliensauctions.com.
10 HB .38 SPECIAL REVOLVER FROM DIE LOT 599: PIERCE BROSNAN "JAMES
ANOTHER DAY and
BOND" HERO WALTHER P99 PISTOL
(l) Survival. Sections of the Auction Terms
and Conditions intended by their nature and
content to survive termination of the Auction
Terms and Conditions shall so survive.

Name:
_______________________________________
(please print)
Date:
_______________________________________

ACKNOWLEDGED BY JULIEN’S
FROM
TOMORROW
NEVER
DIES
AUCTIONS
LOT 594: SEAN CONNERY "JAMES
BOND" HERO WALTHER P5 PISTOL NOTICE: This property is currently located in
By:
FROM NEVER SAY NEVER AGAIN
the United Kingdom and arrangements for _______________________________________
fulfillment and transfer of property will vary
NOTICE: This property is currently located in
(signature)
based on the location of the Buyer, and such
the United Kingdom and arrangements for
costs (shipping, duties, taxes, import fees,
fulfillment and transfer of property will vary
transfer fees, VAT, and other fees as they Name:
based on the location of the Buyer, and such
may apply) shall be the responsibility of the _______________________________________
costs (shipping, duties, taxes, import fees,
Buyer post auction.
(please print)
transfer fees, VAT, and other fees as they
may apply) shall be the responsibility of the NOTICE (Buyers within the UK): Buyers that
Title:
Buyer post auction.
are residents living within the United
_______________________________________
Kingdom, please note as described that the
NOTICE (Buyers within the UK): Buyers that
property is De-Activated by The London
are residents living within the United Proof House and "no firearm certificate is
Kingdom, please note as described that the required to possess this gun".
Date:
property is De-Activated by The London
_______________________________________
Proof House and "no firearm certificate is NOTICE (Buyers within the U.S.):
required to possess this gun".
Arrangements will be made to transfer the
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Lot 174
KEVIN COSTNER DRIVEN JOHN DEERE
TRACTOR FROM FIELD OF DREAMS

Mailing Address Only:
257 N. Canon Drive,
Beverly Hills, California 90210
Phone: (310) 836-1818
Fax: (310) 742-0155
Email: info@juliensauctions.com
www.juliensauctions.com
www.juliensauctions.co.uk

